! YANMAR
DIESEL
ENGINE

PARTS CATALOG

Pub. No. OO0YOOR3981







How to read this Parts Catalog.

I. Parts mentioned in this Parts Catalog may not necessarily be standard equipping parts.
2. Parts change may be made without prior notice.
3. Form of this Parts Cataiog.

i —
O ® @ . ® 82.02.12
1 1402 | U 10 5958%9°099 ¢ Aqvi9m . ®
1t1a011 ] CYLINDER & BEARING,MAIN (A)=6PH-HT (0} =
ey (8= (El=
2, YO0G1020 (Cl= (Fl=
@ ® @ @ @& D ®
I5°Y  LABE 0 Jttuatuses ey Ao DESCRIPTION —— ' TY(3RD) ===~ | P/U A R
REF. LEV, PART NG, {A) (B) (CI(DI(E}(F}
1 . 724611-01563 YYu3* 32097 ASSY. CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY., 1
@ I -1 . @ 72661101581 YYZ 8t 3°0%I ASSY. CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY. 1 N
I (A=EQ0Q36S 1}
2 es X 1248710-01522  J°097 COMP, BLOCK CONMP, 1
I 2-1 .. X12‘610701OC‘3 7099 COMP, BLOCK COMP, 1 N
(A=EQQC165 )
3 see X124690-01C10  uyz5°9~g9o CYLINDER BLOCK ]
I 3-1 ... 124610~-010141 yyu8* 2*099 CYLINDER BLOCK 9 N (&)
(A=EQQDIES )
4 cos 27261-16C008 TUNt57*37% 16 PLUG 16 1
5 oo 27241-400000 Fun%87°30* 40 PLUG, 40 é
& e 135400-0179% 2257°37°M10x1.5 PLUG M10X1.5 2
? . 234 14-100003 NIesI% 10 GASKET 10 2 10
8 ve 23871-010070 2P 55°PT 1/8 PLUG PT1/8 8
9 . 238721-020000 FYNICIFIPY 174 PLUG PT1/4 2
10 .e 23871-03C008  2u°3°55°PT  3/8 PLUG PT3/8 5
11 .o 43600~5002%2 392 1/ 4 COMP, COCK ASSY. 1
12 .e 121850-02072 HB{ A34sPYJ* 8 8OLTY 12
13 e 121850-02C8C _ HB(A5E¥PY7° A BOLT 2
14 .o ¥REF., =i § xqvi84 COMP. BEARING,MAIN COMP, 6
15 esa X KREF. 171 % 44948k (51 BEARING, MA IN 6
16 eee X ¥REF L F€I558 (U5 BEARING,MAIN 6
17 .. 121850-02165 - A4U4%K (A*-Z)COMP. BEARING,HAIN COMP, 1 (8}
18 sss X 121850-0225%  A4uAS4 (A1 BEARING ,MAIN 1
19 =03221% #4749 (v8§ BEARING,MAIN i
9I%UA -2 CAP,MAIN BEARING 1
X CAPyMAIN BEARING 1 A
2
LY /
2
------- REMARKS (£° 39} o oo o e e e e
A SILND-3-1 124610-0101123437 €934n : A THE EXPLANATION OF REF. NO. 31 124610-01011 IS LOCATED HERE
B Z3SHNOL17 JRUAfA 39-Adu 13 | B _THE EXPLANATION OF REF. NO.17 IS LOCATED HERE
73 7000522
. - 82.10.22
| 1402 | (1 1 u8%. CowarrLUREAy
[11A611] CYLINOER, C.w. DRAIN PLPE {A)=SCSON (01 =
et 13)=SC6ON (g1=
Y00.1273 (C)=SC75N (F)=
Iory g DESCRIPT ION ~=—=GUTY( 2R === [ P/U A R
{A)18) (CIIOJLE)LF)
DIDEN CYLINDER j
J PR CYLINDER 3 S (A}
(AZXX XXX (LX)
| Ta=2 50503-25 "% L5 3e CYLINDER 7 R )
" ) (A=XXr72X24X)
2l . 19060023 POPEL CYLINDER 1
) T3=T TS0500-" DYPER CYLINDER 7 R Y
{B= XX XXXXXXX)
T 190753=217"7  pyuae CYLINDER 1
PIC-T . 190755-27. " POPER CYLINDER 1 R (8}
{CaXXXXXXXXX}
2A 190501=2" YUY ST RIN AR RTYR SASKET, CYL.LOWER 1
28 A 190600~ POPERE AR T GASKET, CYL.LOWER 7771
3 . 262161 ITUNTUDAT-UAUTE A E BOLT, COVER M12X95 16 16 14
-1 . 19056 3~ DOTINTIMN -y b BOLT, COVER M12X123 16 16 16 s (a)
3 D ER Y M1Z2x21C STUD 3CLT M12x30 & b
L e s cw ey Cn LI sy T Mty TN 3 / JA < R3]




Designation Explanation

Location No. Location No. of a microfiche which contains this list.

The parenthesized refers to Location No. of the corresponding secticn index.

@ Parts Catalog No. Serial No: of every Parts Catalog.

®, Group No. Running No. given per group of related parts.

@ Group Name Designation given per group of related parts.

& Date of Processing Date on which this list for Parts Catalog is printed out.
®

Parts Catalog.

under the “Q’TY"’ column of Ref. No.12.

Model name of a product (of which parts are) mentioned in the pertinent

A perenthesized symbol corresponds to a parenthesized symbol appearing

PO {(B)=

ro—————— 8$2.02.12
1 1402 | t 1) WS %090 & AU
fe1a01 CYLINDER & BEARING MAIN (A) s6PH-HT

[CIR

(E)a

Y00G1020 Qc,.ﬁ (F)m
Y LA*B G FCLUACIY ey A DESCRIPT 10N - (:} 1 P/UA R

Ll
{A) (B)(CICOICEI(F)

.
\

. 774611-01560  DUv s 099 ASSY. TYUINDER BLOCK ASSY. . 1
I -1 . 720611-01561 YU S 7097 ASSY. CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY. 1 N
LAE00016S )
3T X 124630-01000 9073 COMP, BLOCK CORP, i
I 2-1 .. X 124630-0100%1  7°097 COMP, BLOCK CONP, 1 N
(A=EDOQ16S )
3 eee X 126610-01010 PIPEARNE T CYLINDER BLOCK 1
T 31 ... 12661001011 wyzs*3%092 CYLINDER BLOCK 1 N (A
LAE0D016S )
O i
H w‘\é\
s
—
; e - - -
a Ref. No. Z\uml?er to .relate a numbgr appearing in illustration (given opposite to
the list) with corresponding Part No.
B Level Assembly-component relation (level) of an assembly part expressed by

a number of dots ( - ).

Order Division

parental Part Number

Complete Part Number or Assy. Part Number.

A part of which Part Number is prefixed with alphabet X shall not be sold.
In this case. please place your order of this part and its related parts by

T u v e
ao Part No. Part Number specified for every part.
N . . . . . . . .
d0 Part Name Description of a part, mainly Part Name but may include dimensions.
’? e . . \
i Quantity (Q'ty) Quantity used of parts per Ref. No.
i
b————me 82.02.12
| 1a02 | U1 ) wageTmaY) L SIUSSE
1t1a01) | CYLINOER & BEARING,MAIN (A} =6PH-HT (01e
bt (81» (E)»
YOOG1020 1= {Fi=
s
I3%y LACE O TLIACIINY ET e DESCRIPT ION QI TY(3RA = | P/U A R
. (A)(8)(CI D) LE)(F)
1 . 724611-01560 yyu 8 2* 097 ASSY, CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY, i
-1 . 726611-01561  yyyI~I* A7 ASSY. CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY, 1 N
{4=€00016S
[ .. X 124610-01000 %092 COMP, BLOCK COMP, 7
I 2-1 .. X124610-01001 78092 COMP. BLOCK COMP, 1 "
[A=€DQQ16S )
YT 1240610-01010 GUg s 30097 CYUTNOER BLOCK j
I 31 oe. C420610-01011  v9ustT099 CYLINDER BLOCK 1 M (a1
{4=€000165 )
T TET241- 160000 J9b 574570 16 FLUG 16 7
S ... 27241-400000 778" 97°30" 40 PLUG 40 ¢
6 v 135400-0179Q  #237°37°K10X1.5 PLUC H10X1.S 2
3T T 13414-100000  A*997(TB 10 CASKET 10 3
8 .o 2387 1= PLUG PT1/8
9
Ll1561.

‘Example’ As for Ref. No. 1-1 72

this part is used in the
:1: Quantity used of parts

L

48
67

1
i




No. Designation Explanation
@ Interchangeability In the case where a part change took place, one of the following
Division interchangeability symbols is indicated for that part.

.. H b -
Symbol | Iptgrehanse Contents note

Olg"S"NEW | New Pants nterchangeable for 0id Pa n. not interchangeable conversely,

Oid::‘_:NEW New Part 1s not nterchangeabie for Ok 2 but mterchangeable conversely,
Oid:g:NEW New Part is interchangeable for Oid Part and vice versa.

O ZNEW| New Part is not interchangeabie for Oid Part and vice versa.
Part newly added.

Part discontinued.

Not terchangeatie by sk part but iiercrasgeable by set of the reated parts,

RIMiN|ISiwlDlol =z

Changed only in quantity used.

Unit Sales Division

Unit Sales Quantity (Sales Lot) of unit sales parts and/or unit sales recomme-

nded parts.

[Example] Please place your order of such a part for which *“10"’ is given.
under the column ‘“P/U" by a multiple of Sales Lot being 10 pes.

Design Change Division A symbol is given under the column “‘A” for such a part for which an extensive

design change has been made, and the nature of that design change is explained
as identified by the identical symbol given under the heading “REMARKS".

& ©

Remarks Division

A Symbol is given under the column “R™ (Remarks) for such 2 part
for which a supplementary explanation is needed.

And an explanatory sentence headed by the identical symbol is given
under the heading “Remrks” (No.ZD).

o — $2.02.12
1 1402 | (1) Yo8° 090 { s4vs98
[IRTVARN CYLINDER ¢ BEARING,MAIN (A) m6PH=NT (D)=
ot © (8w (E)w
Y00G1020 (Cl= {Fl=
8%y . SLuAc e Sty ¢ DESCRIPTION e (TY(JRF) ===~ | P/U A R
e Lat o s Jj.’ 7 (A} (B)(CI(DILEI(F)
1 . 7246Y1=01560  vUU S O 090 ASSY. CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY, 1
I -1 . 72661101581 YIS IS0T0 ASSY, CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY, 1 N
— (A=EDOO14S )
2 .. X 124610~01000  J°G937 COWP. BLOCK CORP, T
1 2-1 .. X124610-01001  7°0%7 COMP, BLOCK COMP, 1 N
(A=EQOQ165 )
3 wes X124610-01010 »Uo5 5*092 CYLINDER BLOCK bl
I 3=1 e 124610-01011 yu 80037 CYLINDER BLOCK 1 N (A}
(AE000165 )
& .. 27261-160000 JuE*32°59° 16 PLUG 18 1
H eee  27241-400000 738" 57°59° 40 PLUG. 40 6
6 . 135400-01790 _ 3252°52°K10x1.5 PLUG M10X3.S 2
7 .. 23416-100000 A" 2eu(in6 10 GASKET 10 2 10
s . 23871-010000  2v*7°55°PT  1/8 PLUG PT1/8 8
9 s 23871~-020000 3ol Vi & SR VA PLUG PTY/&
10 .. 23871-030000 3yt 7* 55T 3/8 PLUG PT3/8
11 .. 43600-500290  13921/4 COMP, COCK ASSY. 1
12 o 121850-02070 HBLASHEYYI* B 8OLT 12
13 . 121850-02080 _ HB(ASMerI>° A BOLT 2
14 . xpcF g=3 1T s¢u 88 COMP, BEARING o MALN COMP, 6
15 ees X ¥REF 14 A peus8h 191 BEARING, & IN 6
16 ves X ¥REF THAIN [3
17 . RAIN COMP, 1 (8)
18 l
1
‘-——r/-—-— -------------- /_ _________
e e Ju sty iivtuintatuieitmindehebalodeiatabadidde
33zA¢4 72 A THE EXPLANATION OF REF NO 3.3 124610-01011 1S LOCA® I HERE
B 19°UNQL 1T JTIs4n_JITN(UIR S E LRPLANATION OF REF MO 1/ 15 LOCATED MERE
73 Y000522

Change Mark

{ Change Mark” 1" is indicated for such a part in which a design change took

i place newly at this time as it was not given in the last published Farts Catalog,




Designation

Explanation

Effective Machine No. When a part is changed, Effect

part is applicable is indicated.

ive Machine No. of a Model for which the

bommne B . 82,0292
1 1a02 | 1 1 YISt 00 L AU @
HRELARE) CYLINDER [ BEARING RAIN 1A)26PH=RT 121'
# v 1B)» (S 304
T0O0G1020 Sl tFiw
15°Y AR O TruAtyY oty M DESCRIPTION e TY(2R) <o L PIU AR
AREs. LEY PARY NQ (A) 181 1C)(OIIENTF)
1 . 724611-01560 Yy st 30090 ASSY, CYLINDER BLOLK ASSY. 1
111 . @ 72041101581 »UY3*IT0IT ASSY, CYUINDER BLOCK ASSY. I N
Av —
2 - T} F5E9D CoMP. BUOCK CORP. v -
o=y 7°099 COMP, BLOCK CONP, 1 ]
Ty 9° 3 0 TYLINGER BLock ~ Ty T
TASY oo 124810-01011 N\gyus o9 CYLINDER BLOCK 1 ~ )
(An i
T e 3TZAI-18C0000 DT 18 (XTI L
s see 27241-400000  700CI 30 40 PLUG a0 s
. A00-01790 4237 10x1.8 PLUG MICRT.S 2 JUR—
7 . 23414~ 100000 GASKET 10 ] 6
s . 23871-010000 178 PLUG PTI/B s
s, 23871:020000 290705201 < PLUG  PY1/ 2 B
10 - 23871-036000  1¥ 7 5781 3 PLUCT FT3/8 s
1 . 43400~500290 377174 COMP, COCK ASSY 1
12 121850-02070 _ ne{s98ery3® B soLT 12
13 T27850-02080 _ HBLIIBAFIT & BOLT H
14 *REF. 9= J_‘ I4 I CONP, ARING RA LN CONP, &
15 X_ % AEF 1480 seup9n (22 SENG NG, MATN 6 —
16 Y ¥REF 14 Iy 1y SEARIYG AN [y
a7 129850-02160 4S8 (A-XICOMP,  BEARINGAAIN CORP, 1 8
18 = 447298 (22 BEARING WALN 1 BU—
/‘ 23 auﬁlnn.u}\:\a il
CAP RAIN BEMRING 1
CAP RALN BEARWNG 1 /
- " . N BEAR] 5
C The parenthesized “A" indicates Model 6., H

2 The new part 724811-01561 is applicable for the engine

above Engine No.000165 of SPH-HT. o | Cluter M
Compressor N
Cln case of being dlscommue'd‘ t}'ns is 5T e
indicated for the first Machine No. - S —
R . 3 Fngine o
which was discontinued. -
) . M | Machine N
CDate in calender represents the time when -
G | Generator N
change took place.
) W I Welding machine Mo
= Nodei and Effective Machine No. T i e Catend
N ~ y i Moath Year in aiengar
(Example) &) (A;=6PH-HT i _ I i
(B =6PH-T iB=E000158) (Comrsr
(Cy=6PH | :
@ (A, =E000165) | !
i BPH-T | |
SPHT-HT f Applicabic for the engine Mark “» " is indicated for the part which vwas

Applicable for the engine above Engine Ne. 00015k

above Engine Ne.(o0iod

nent able 1o notify a part change and
conlirm Effective Machine No. .
The Engine So. of APH remain- unexplained.

No. 1 in the list.

SR - - b ' . v
Sk Itez No. "Example] Refer to REF. 3 {3 given under the column “REF.”} of Group 9.
20 Ttez No. ‘Example. Refer to REF. 14 /14 given under the column “REF.™.
2 Rezarks See Ref. No. 6
P 1
2 :
82.,°2.:22
i Toyua 8. Uiao bt osREIY
H LruiNCER, Lom, DRaiy PLIPE IR
‘ N
|
I8Yy LNt D Trrustulta Tttty ose Ty iLanieenm 1 Flo 8 R
REF L Ey FeRT NG MR TS ERLE]
i TIET
! caet Te3s o1 . 3 Y
" {ASAXXAXZEIRL S
| HESE AN TITEITlI0NE PEFEN REFEDSEY Kl " HE
i (Le£22FRRLAKRS
1 LIt S inDER
X RN Y] R & )
1 CYLINLEA ‘
i CYLUUNLER H ® YA
i PO ARRXXAXRAD |
| SALMELL LviiilmER :
i ChiRET, €T LOmER T
\ 2 hr BOLT, CLYER %1249 %6 16 13
} abar  BOUT, (DyEE WITXIZY  te te "¢ < ta
i wripn
| chiU i
| :
{
1
i

~ Some of the parts number is represented with lllustration

B3y

I z:ration No. Consecutive No. for illustratio

n control.




CONTENTS

<NOTES>
ABOVE-STATED O, A, x, MARK SHOWS APPLICABLE MODELS
O--~-MEANS COMMON
A---MEANS EXCLUSIVE USE FOR DTM/STM
X~-—-—-MEANS EXCEOT DTM/STM

SECTION 1 (L40AE & L4BAE)

GROUP NO. GROUP NAMNE D/DF/DP/DV DM S/SF ST
1 CYLINDER BLOCK ®) O O 0O
2 CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET @) O O O
3 AIR CLEANER & MUFFLER O O O O
4 CAM/CRANK/BARANCER SHAFT O O O O
5 PISTON & ROD ®) O O O
6 L. O.DEVICE & GOVERNOR O O O O

CONTROL
7 COOLING & RECOIL STARTER @) O O 0O
8 FUEL INJECTION PUMP X X
& VALVE
9 FUEL INJECTION PUMP A A
& VALVE

10 FUEL TANK & FUEL PIPE X X

11 FUEL TANK & FUEL P|PE A A

12 STARTING MOTOR & DYNAMO X X

13 STARTING MOTOR & DYNAMO A A

14 TOOLS/LABELS & GASKET SET O O O O

SECTION 2 (LBOAE & L70AE)

GROLP XD, CROUP NAME D/DE/DP/DY DTM  S/SF ST

15 CYLINDER BLOCK ®) O O O

18 CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET O O O O

17 AIR CLEANER & MUFFLER @) O O O

18 CAM/CRANK/BARANCER SHAFT O O O O

19 PISTON & ROD O O O O

20 L. 0. DEVICE & GOVERNOR ®) O O O

CONTROL
21 COOLING & RECOIL STARTER O O O O
22 FUEL INJECTION PUMP X X

& VALVE



CONTENTS

<NOTES>
ABOVE-STATED O, A, X, MARK SHOWS APPLICABLE MODELS
O-~-MEANS COMMON
A---MEANS EXCLUSIVE USE FOR DTM/STM
x-——-MEANS EXCEOT DTM/STM

SECTION 2 (L6O0AE & LTO0AE)

GROUP NO. GROUP NAME D/DF/DP/DV DIM  S/SF ST
23 FUEL INJECTION PUMP A A
& VALVE
24 FUEL TANK & FUEL PIPE bl X
25 FUEL TANK & FUEL PIPE A A
26 STARTING MOTOR & DYNAMO X X
21 STARTING MOTOR & DYNAMO A A
28 O O O

TOOLS/LABELS & GASKET SET O

SECTION 3 (LT75AE/LS0AE/L100AE)

GROUP NO. GROUP NAME D/DF/DP/DV DM S/SF STH
29 CYLINDER BLOCK O O O O
30 CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET O O O O
31 AIR CLEANER & MUFFLER O O O O
32 CAM/CRANK /BARANCER SHAFT O O O O
& PISTON/ROD
33 L. 0. DEVICE & GOVERNOR O o O O
CONTROL
J4 COOLING & RECOIL STARTER O O O O
35 FUEL INJECTION PUMP X ’ X
& VALVE
36 FUEL INJECTION PUMP A A
& VALVE
37 FUEL TANK & FUEL PIPE X X
KR FUEL TANK & FUEL PIPE A A
39 STARTING MOTOR & DYNAMO X x
40 STARTING MOTOR & DYNAMO A A
41 TOOLS/LABELS & GASKET SET O O O O



CONTENTS

<NOTES>
ABOVE-STATED O, A, X, MARK SHOWS APPLICABLE MODELS
O---MEANS COMMON
A---MEANS EXCLUSIVE USE FOR DTM/STM
X———~MEANS EXCEPT -DTM/~STM

SECTION 1 (L40AE & L48AE)

GROUP NO, GROUP NAME D/DF/DP/DV DTM  S/SF STHM
1 CYLINDER BLOCK O O O O
2 CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET O O O O
3 AIR CLEANER & MUFFLER O C O O
4 CAM/CRANK/BARANCER SHAFT O O O O
5 PISTON & ROD ‘ O O O O©
6 L. 0. DEVICE & GOVERNOR O O O O

CONTROL
7 COOLING & RECOIL STARTER O © O O
8 FUEL INJECTION PUMP X X
& VALVE
9 FUEL INJECTION PUMP A A
& VALVE

10 FUEL TANK & FUEL PIPE X X

11 FUEL TANK & FUEL PIPE A A

12 STARTING MOTOR & DYNAMO x X

13 STARTING MOTOR & DYNAMO A A

14 TOOLS/LABELS & GASKET SET O O O O









rig. ] CYLINDER BLOCK

L40AE-S/SE
L4BAE-S/SE

SPEC. CODE
D14278-01700D14270-01100
D14278-01710D14271-01100
D14250-021000D14270-01500
D14280-39100014280-01500
D14280-39110014270-01700
D14771-01100014270-01710

40

UNDERSIZED
PART

LAQAE-S/SE
LABAE-S/SE

I.‘f \1\




91.07.02

I 1B03 ( ) CYLINDER BLOCK
1 (1802 (A)= (D)=
tomm——— + (B)=L40AE~D/DE (E)=L4DAE~S/SE
YOOR3981 (CI=L4LBAE~D/DE (F)=L48AE-S/SE
REF. LEV. 0 PART NO. DESCRIPTION = ~emmcemae- Q'TY-~====—= 1 P/JUA R
NO. . (A)Y (B)Y (C)Y (D) (EY (F)
1 . 114253-01200  STUD, CYL. HEAD 2 2 2 2
2 . 114253-01210  STUD, CYL. HEAD 2 2 2 2
3 . 114253-01220 NUT 8 2 2 2 2
4 . 114253-01250 NUT 8 2 2 2 2
5 124955-01250  WASHER 4 4 L 4
6A . 114253-01340  GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1 1
6B . 114772-01340 GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1 1
7 . 114255-01380  0-RING 1 1 1 1
8A . 114253-01411 GASKET, CRANK CASE 1 1
88 . 114253-01412 GASKET, CRANK CASE 1
9A . 114265-01453 COVER (D),CRANK CASE 1
98 . 114250-01452 COVER (8),CRANK CASE 1 1
11 . 11425C-02100  BEARING, MAIN 1 1 1 1
12 . 105425-01690 . PLUG M16 2 2 3 3
13 . 160713-01760 CAP, W/LUB.OIL GAUGE 2 2 2 2
14 24311-000180 O-RING 1A P-18.0 2 2 2 2
15 . 11425C~-01800 SHIM SET , 1 1 1 1
17 . 11425C-01830  COVER, INSPEC.WINDOW 1 1 1 1
18 . 114255-01840  GASKET 1 1 1 1
19 . 16011C-01870  PLUG, RUBBER W/SCREW 1 1 1 1
20 . 114250-35150 PIPE, L.0. INLET 1 1
21A. . 183250-39450 SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE 1 (y)
218 . 23871-310000 PLUG PT1/8,SCREW 1 1 1 1
22 . 22312-980120 PARALLEL PIN 8X12 2 2 2 2
23 26106-060252 BOLT M 6X 25 PLATED 4L 14 14 14
264 . 26106-280352 BOLT M 8X 35 PLATED 1 1 1 1
25 . 26226-060182 STUD M 6X 18 PLATED 1 1 1 1
26 26226~060222 STUD M 6X 22 PLATED 2 2 2 2
27 . 26366-360002 NUT M 6 3 3 3 3
28 . 43400-500490  SEAL WASHER 16 A 4 3 3
29 11425C-02030 RETAINER, BEARING 1 1 1 1
30 11425C-02113  BALL BEARING 1 1 1 1
31 16011£-02220 SEAL, OIL 1 1 1 1
.32 16021C-02220 SEAL, CIL 1 1 1 1
33 24101-062050  BALL BEARING 1 1 1 1
34 . 24162-152112 NEEDLE BEARING 1 1 1 1
35 . 26106-080122  BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED 1 1 1 1
36A 7142741-01560 BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1 1
368 71477 -01560 BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1 1
38 114350-01700 COVER, STARTER 1 1 1 1
39 26106-100122  BOLT M10X 12 PLATED 2 2 2 2
40 . 11425C-02200  MAIN BEARING US=0.25 1 1 1 1 (H)
41 11425C-02210  MAIN BEARING US=0.50 1 1 1 1 (H)

REMARKS

1Y)
I (H)

FOR L4OAE-DGMO/DEGMO
UNDER SIZED PARTS

............ o e o - = e " = 1 " o =

56-2FA7



SPEC. CODE
D14250-11100

Fig.2 CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET D14250-11200

REFER TO FIG.7




91.07.02

I 1BO4 ¢ (2 ) CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET
1(1BQ2) | (A)= (D)=
- + (B)=L40AE-D/DE (E)=L4OAE-S/SE
YOOR3981 (CY=L48BAE~D/DE (F)=L48AE-S/SE
REF. LEV. 0  PART NO. DESCRIPTION = ~eeeemeao Q' TY-==mmmem I P/UA R
NO. (AY (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
1 114250-11020 HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER 1 1 T 1
3 114250-11101 VALVE, SUCTION 1 1 1 1
4 . 114250-11113  VALVE, EXHAUST 1 1 1 1.
5 114250-11120  SPRING, VALVE 2 2 2 3
6 114250-11180  RETAINER, SPRING 2 2 2 2
7 . 714250-11570  COTTER 2 2 2 2
9 . 114250-11290  SUPPORT, ROCKER ARM 1 1 1 1
1 114250~-11340  SEAL, VALVE STEM 2 2 2 2
12 114250-11460  GASKET, NOZZLE 1 1 11
13 114350-11470  SPACER, NOZZLE 1 1 1T 1
14 114250~11600  WASHER 2 2 2 2
15 114250-11651  ARM ASSY, INTAKE 1 1 1
17 114250-11240  SCREW, VALVE ADJUST. 1 1 1 1
18 26756-060002 LOCK NUT M & PLATED 1 1 11
19 714270-11660°  ARM ASSY, EXHAUST 1 1 1 1
21 114250-11240  SCREW, VALVE ADJUST. 1 1 11
22 26756-060002  LOCK NUT M 6 PLATED 1 1 1T 1
23 119260-11370 CAP, VALVE 1 1 1 1
24 . 119260-11370  CAP, VALVE 1 1 11
25 114250-11900  RETAINER, NOZZLE 1 1 1 1
26 22351-040008 SPRING PIN 4X 8 1 1 11
27 26106~-080452 BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED 1 1 11
28 26216-080182  STUD M 8X 18 PLATED 2 2 2 2
29 26226-060502 STUD M 6X 50 2 2 2 2
30 26226-060552 STUD M 6X 55 2 2 2 2
31 26366-060002 NUT M 6 2 2 2 2
32 114250-11310  GASKET, BONNET 1 1 1 1
33 114250~-11951  BONNET ASSY, HEAD 1 1 1T 1
34 114250-035%91 SHAFT ASSY, DECOMP. 1 1 101
36 114250-03640  SPRING 1 1 11
37 22312-030160  PARALLEL PIN 3X16 1 1 11
28 129100-61850  PLUG (12} 1 1 101
39 BOLT M 6X 55 PLATED 2 2 2 2

26106-060552




SPEC. CODE

D14250-13100

F;g,3 AIR CLEANER & MUFFLER Diaaraad et
D14252-12130

D14254-12130

L40AE-DF/SF
L4BAE-DF/SF

L40AE-DGHO
L40AE-DEGYO L40AE/L4BAE-D(E)TM/S(E)TM




1 1805 1
101802

¢

3 ) AIR CLEANER & MUFFLER

(A)=

(B)=L40AE-D/DE

(D)=

91.07.02

(E)=L40AE-S/SE

YOOR3981 (C)=L4BAE-D/DE (F)=L4BAE-S/SE
REF. LEV. O  PART NO. DESCRIPTION = ~eccmeee- TY~==mmmm- I P/UA R
NO. (AY (B)Y (C)Y (D) (E)Y (F)
1 . 114250-12010 PIPE, AIR INTAKE 1 1 11
2 114252-12010 PIPE, AIR INTAKE 1 1 1 1 (#)
3 . 114250-12200  GASKET, AIR INTAKE 1 1 11
4 . 114250-12210  GASKET, AIR CLEANER 1 1 11
5 . 114252-12210  GASKET, AIR CLEANER 1 1 11 #)
6A . 714250-12560  CLEANER ASSY, AIR 1 1 1 1
6B . 714268-12581 CLEANER ASSY, AIR 1 1 ()
8 ««. - 114250-12520 COVER, AIR CLEANER 1 1 11
SA ...  114250-12530 CASE, AIR CLEANER 1 1 1 1
98 ... 114250-12980 CASE, AIR CLEANER 1 1 (H)
10 <.+ 114250-12560  WASHER, SEAL 1 1 1.1
11 . 114250~12580 ELEMENT, WET AIR 1 1 1 1
12 .. 114250-12550 WING NUT M6 1 1 1 1
13 . 114252-12700 CLEANER ASSY.OILBATH 1 1 1 1 T}
14 ‘e 160820-12300  BAND 1 1 1.1 (#)
15 .o 114252-12660  CAP,AIRCLEANER 1 1 1 1 (#)
17 .. 160820-12770 ° POT, OIL AIR CLEANER 1 1 11
18 . 160820-12780 RING 1 1 11
19 .. 114252-12860  ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER 1 1 11 #)
21 . 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 2 2 2 2
22 . 26106-060252 BOLT M 6X 25 PLATED 1 1 11
23 . 26216-080182 STUD M 8X 18 PLATED 2 2 2 2
24 . 26226-060142  STUD M 64X 14 PLATED 1 1 1T
25 . 26366-060002 NUT M 6 3 03 3 3
26 26716-080002° NUT M 8 2 2 2 2
27 . 114250~13200  GASKET, MUFFLER 1 1 T 1
28A 114250-13521 MUFFLER W/COVER 1 1 1 1
288 . 114268-13500 2 MUFFLER W/COVER 1 1 1T 1 %)
29A . 114250-13531 . MUFFLER 1 1 11
298 . 114268-13510  MUFFLER 1 1 11 (%)
30A 114250-137G7 COVER, MUFFLER 1 7 T 1
308 . 114268~13700 COVER, MUFFLER 1 1 11 (%)
31 26106-060082 BOLT M 64X 8 PLATED 6 6 6 6
32 . 114770-13550  MUFFLER ASSY 1 T
33 114770-13560  MUFFLER 1 o
34 114870-13700 COVER(A), MUFFLER 1 (T
35 114870-13710 COVER(B), MUFFLER 1 o
36 114870-13720  COVER(C), MUFFLER 2 T
37 26106-060082 BOLT M &X 8 PLATED 12 ()
38 114268-13800  EXTENSION, EXH. 1 1 1 1 %)
39 26106-060122 BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED 2 2 2 2
40 26366-080002 NUT 8 2 2 2 2

FOR L4OAE/4LBAE-D(E)F/S(E)F
FOR L4OAE/48AE-D(EDYV

L4OAE-DGMO/DEGMO
L4OAE/L4BAE-D(E)TM/S(E)TM

| & L4OAE-D(E)IGMO

4051629



rig.d] CRANKSHAFT & CAMSHAFT

SPEC. CODE
D14770-21500 D14773-14100
D14771-21500 D14780-14100
D14780-21500 D14288-21100
D14781-21500 D14288-21110
D14280-21700 D14288-21120

L40AE-5/SE

L4BAE-S/SE

D14288-21700 D14770-21100
D14780-21100

L40AE-S
L4BAE-S

L4CAE-D/LABAE-D
CRANK SHAFT

Ref, |MAGNIFIED |[S C R E W[ K E Y |Ref, |MAGNIFIED|S C R E W
No. |AXIALEND! S | Z E|S | ZE|No. |AXIALEND| S | Z E
9 5/16-24UNF | 4.7X30| 12 3/4-16UNF
11 m____: M8x1.25 5% 30

mﬂ, 10 @: 5/16-24UNF




91.07.02

I 1B06 | ( 4 ) CAM/CRANK/BARANCER SHAFT
118021 (A)= (D)=
tommm—— + (B)=L4OAE-D/DE (E)=L40OAE-S/SE
YOOR3981 (C)=L4BAE-D/DE (F)=L48AE-S/SE
REF. LEV. O  PART NO. DESCRIPTION = ecemeeeoo Q'TY=~=mmmmm I P/UA R
NO. (AY (B) (C) (DY (E)Y (F)
1 . 714780-14580  CAMSHAFT(D) ASSY. T 1
2 714770-14580  CAMSHAFT(S) ASSY. 1 1
4 . 114250-14200  TAPPET, SUC./EXH. 2 2 2 2
5 . 114250-14450  ROD, PUSH 2 2 2 2
6 . 114250-14260 TAPPET, FUEL 1 1 1
7 . 22512-050300 KEY 5Xx 30 1.1
8 . 26106~080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 11
9 . 714288-21700  CRANKSHAFT ASY (D/DE 1 1 (H)
10 . 714288-21730  CRANKSHAFT ASY (DGMO 1 n
11 . 714288-21740  CRANKSHAFT ASY(DV/DF K )
12 . 714288-21760  CRANKSHAFT ASY (DP) 11 (x>
13 . 714278-21710  CRANKSHAFT ASSY(S) 1
15 . 22512-040120  KEY 4X 12 1 1 1 1
16 160642-21150  KEY 4.7X30 1 1
17 . 160642-21250  BOLT 5/15-24UNF 1 1
18 . 103854-01221  NUT M16 1 1 1
19 . 160310-14550  WASHER 1 1 1
20 . 114780-21400  FLYWHEEL (D) 11
21 . 114770-21400  FLYWHEEL (§) 11
22 . 114770-21410  FLYWHEEL (SF) , 1 1 (#)
23 . 114250-21550  WASHER, FLYWHEEL 1 1 1.1
24 . 114781-21590  FLYWHEEL (DE) W/GEAR 1T 1
26 . 114771-21590  FLYWHEEL(SE) W/GEAR 11
28 . 714770-28510  SHAFT ASSY, BALANCER 1 1 1 1
30 . 24101-062024  BALL BEARING 2 2 2 2

1{Y) FOR L4OAE/4LBAE-D(E)F & L4OAE/

| 4LBAE-D(E)Y
1{T) FOR L4OAE-DGMO/DEGMO
1(#) FOR L4OAE/LBAE-SF/SEF

1CH) FOR L4OAE/4L8AE-D/DE & L4OAE/4BAE-
! DIEITM/S(EITHM
| {X) FOR L4OAE/4LBAE-D(E)P

Y052293%



SPEC. CODE
) D14270-22100
F;g,s PISTON & CONNECTING ROD 5}4280:51%

OVERSISED PART

UNDERSIZED PART

23
25




91.07.02

1 1807 | ( 5 ) PISTON & ROD
1C1BO2 M1 (A)= (D)=
- + (B)=L40AE-D/DE (E)=L4DAE-S/SE
YOOR3981 (C)=L4BAE-D/DE (F)=L4BAE-S/SE
REF. LEV. 0  PART NO. DESCRIPTION = =—mmmewao Q' TYmmmm e I P/UA R
NO. (A) (B) (C)Y (D) (EY (F)
1A 714280-22720 PISTON W/RINGS 1
18 714780-22720 PISTON W/RINGS 1
1C 714270-22720 PISTON W/RINGS 1
i . 714770-22720 PISTON W/RINGS i
3A 714250-22502 RING SET, PISTON 1 1
3B 714770-22500 RING SET, PISTON 1 1
SA 714280-22620 PISTON W/RING 0S=.25 1 H)
58 714780-22620 PISTON W/RINGS(0S.25S 1 (H)
5C 714270-22620 PISTON W/RING(0S0O.25 1 (H)
5D 714770-22620 PISTON W/RING(0S=.25 1 (H)
7A 714250-22542  RING SET 0.5=0.25 1 1 (H)
78 714770-22540 RING SET 0.5=0.25 1 1 (H)
9A 714280~22580 PISTON W/RING 05=0.5 1 )]
98 714780-22580 PISTON W/RINGS(0S.5 1 (W)
9C 714270-22580  PISTON W/RING(0S0.50 1 (H)
9D 714770-22580 PISTON W/RING(0S=0.5 1 H)
11A 714250-22550 RING SET 0.S=0.50 1 1 (H)
118 714770-22550  RING SET 0.$=0.50 1 1 (H)
13 . 114250-22302  PIN, PISTON D=19 1 1 1 1
14 . 22252-000190  CIRCLIP 19 2 2 2 2
15 . 714250-23703  ROD ASSY, CONNECTING 1 1 1 1
17 v 114250-23200 BOLT, ROD 2 2 2 2
18 114250-23220  NUT, ROD BOLT 2 2 2 2
19 . 114250-23250  WASHER' 2 2 2 2
20 . 22312-030080 PARALLEL PIN 3X 8 2 2 2 2
21 . 714250-23600  BEARING, CRANKPIN 1 1 1 1
23 714250-23610  BEARING,PIN(U.S$=0.25 1 1 1 1 (H)
25 714250-23620 1 1 1 1 (H)

BEARING,PIN(U.S=0.50

REMARKS

____________ R L
[{H) OVERSIZED & UNDERSIZED PARTS

4-295



F—ig.é LUB. OIL PUMP & GOVERNOR

LA0AE-S/SE
LABAE-S/SE

SPEC. CODE
D14770-32100
014250-35100
D14250-35110
D14770-61100
D14770-66110
D14770-66120
D14770-66130
D14270-66500
D14270-66800

F\.,

ST

S

(SN

.:.\\\‘ ‘ Sy
=

@
S
e o

38

36 412 25




91.07.02

! 1808 | { 6 ) L.0. DEVICE & GOVERNOR CONTROL
1(1B802) 1 (A)= (D)=
tomm——— + (B)=L4{DAE-D/DE (E)=L4OAE~S/SE
YOOR3981 (C)=L4BAE-D/DE (F)=L48AE~S/SE
REF. LEV. 0O  PART NO. DESCRIPTION = —=emccaa- Q' TY=mmmme s I P/UA R
NO. (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
1 . 114250-32010  PUMP ASSY, LUB.OIL 1 1 1 1
3 R 114250-32070 COVER, LUB. OIL PUMP 1 1 1 1
4 . 103338-32570 0-RING 1 1 1 1
5 . 22312-030160 PARALLEL PIN 3X16 1 1 1 1
6 . 26476-060142  BOLT M 6X 14, TAPPING 3 3 3 3
7A . 114250-35060 STRAINER, LUB. OIL 1 1
78 . 114250-35070  STRAINER, LUB. OIL 1 1
8 . 114250-35250 COVER 1 1
9 . 114250-35270.  GASKET, L.O.STRAINER 1 1
10 . 24341-000224 0-RING 1A S-22.4 1 1 1 1
11A . 26106-060122 BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED 2 2
118 . 26106-060162 BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 1 1
12 . 714250-61500  LEVER ASSY, GOVERNOR 1 1 1 1
14 . 714770-61700  GOVERNOR ASSY 11 11
16 . 121450-61520 NEEDLE BEARING FJ810 2 2 2 2
18 . 114250-61900  BUSH, THRUST 1 1 1 1
18-1A . 114770-61600 SEAL, OIL 1 1 1 1F
(B=X )
18-18 . 114770-61610 WASHER 1 1 1 1F
{(B=YX )
19 . 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 1 1 1 1
20 . 135210-610%90 LEAD 2 2 2 2
21 . 114770-66010 SPRING, REGULATOR 1 1 1 1
22 . 114250-66050  HANDLE, REGULATOR 1 1 1 1
23 . 11425C-66200 SPRING, RETURN 1 1 1 1
24 . 114252-66252 SPRING, RETURN 1 1 1 1
25 . 11425C-66440 BOLT, ADJUSTING 1 1 (y)
26 . 114254-66220  SUPPORT 1 1 )
27 . 714268-66500  BRACKET ASSY,REGULAT 1 1 1 1
30 ces 102100-67080  BOLT, ADJUSTING 1 1 1
31 ‘e 11425C-66440 BOLT, ADJUSTING 1 1 1 1
.32 . 26756-060002 LOCK NUT M 6 PLATED 2 2 2 2
33A . 183250-66500  BRACKET ASSY,REGULAT 1 1 ()
338 . 114254-56200  BRACKET ASSY,REGULAT 1 1 )
34A .. 183250-66050  HANDLE, REGULATOR 1 1 (H)
348 . 114254~66210  HANDLE, REGULATOR 1 1 (y)
35 . 183250-66070 SHAFT, HANDLE 1 1 (H)
36 - 183250-566100  BRACKET, REGULATOR 1 1 (H)
37 114250-66440  BOLT, ADJUSTING 1 1 (W)
38 .. 104200-66820 SPRING 1 1 (H)
39 e 104200-56830  PLATE, FRICTION 2 2 (H)
40 104200-66850 WASHER (B) 1 1 (H)
41 26696-100002 NUT M10 1 1 (H)
42 - 26756-060002  LOCK NUT M 6 PLATED 1 1 (H)
43 . 114250-66550  TORQUE SPRING ASSY 1 1 1 1
45 . 160725-78350  KNOB (W/M6X1S) 1 1 1 1
46 22451-060000 WIRE 0.6 pd 2 2 2
47 26106-060202  BOLT M 6X 20 PLATED 1 1 1 1
48 26106-360452 BOLT M 6X 45 PLATED 1 (#)
49 26116-C40088  BOLT M 4X 8 PLATED 1 1 1 1
50 26346-550002  U=NUT M 6 PLATED 11 1.1 L
51 26476-750142  BOLT M 6X 14,TAPPING 1 1 1 1
52 26696-°30002 NUT M10 1 1 1 1
———————————————— REMARKS === = oo e o e e e et e
(H) FOR L4OAE-DGMO/DEGMO  L4OAE/4BAE-D(E)TM/S(E)ITM Y051636

(%)

FOR L4OAE-DGMC/BEGMO

(Y} FOR L4OAE/4BAE-D(EIY



SPEC. CODE
D14770-45100
D14780-45100

. & STARTING DEVICE 14250-7610
Flg-7 COOLING D14380-78100

8




o + 91.07.02
I 1810 1 ( 7 ) COOLING & RECOIL STARTER
118021 (A)= (D)=
P - + (B)=L4DAE~D/DE (E)=L4OAE-S/SE
YOOR3981 (C)=L4BAE-D/DE (F)=L48AE-S/SE
REF. LEvV. 0O PART NO. DESCRIPTION = mewceeea- R'TY-wmmcman I P/UA R
NO. (AY (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
1 . 114780-45100 CASE(D), COOLING FAN 1 1
2 . 114770-45100 CASE(S), COOLING FAN 1 1
3 . 114250-45211 COVER, CYLINDER 1 1 1 1
4 . 114250-45300 RUBBER, CUSHION 4 A 4 4
5 . 114250-45310  COLLAR L 4 L 4
6 . 114250-45330 SEAL, FAN CASE 1 1 1 1
7 . 160120~76940 WASHER 4 4 4 4
8 . 26476-060142 BOLT M 6X 14, TAPPING 1 1 1 1
9 . 26476-060252 BOLT M 6X 25, TAPPING 4 4 4 4
11A . 714260-76810 RECOIL STARTER(DJASY 1 1
118 . 714250-76810 RECOIL STARTER(SJASY 1 1
12A . 714260~76820 RECOIL STARTER(D)ASY 1
12A-1 .. 714260-76821 RECOIL STARTER(DYASY 1 1 N
(B=X )
128 . 714250-76820 RECOIL STARTER(S)ASY 1
128-1 .. 714250-76821 RECOIL STARTER(S)ASY 1 1N
(E=X )
13 . e 714260-76830 CASE (D) W/LABEL 1
13-1 ... 714260-76831 CASE (D) W/LABEL 1 1 N
(B=YX )
14 “ e 714250-76830 CASE (S) W/LABEL 1
14-1 ... 714250-76831 CASE (S) W/LABEL 1 1N
(E=X )
17 =e.o 114250-07350 LABEL, DIESEL 1 1 1 1
18 ‘o 160260-76520 REEL, RECOIL 1 1 1 1
19 N 160260-76530 RATCHET ' 1 1 1 1
20 o 160260-76540 SPRING, SPIRAL 1 1 1 1
21 e 160260-76550 WASHER, THRUST 1 1 1 1
22 .en 160260-76560 SPRING, FRICTION 1 1 1 1
23 . 160290-76570 SPRING, RETURN 1 1
24 cu 160260-76570 SPRING, RETURN 1 1
25 . 160260-76580 COVER, SPRING 1 1 1 1
26 . 160260-76590 PLATE, FRICTION 1 1 1 1
27 - 160260-76600 CIRCLIP(E) 1 1 1 1
29 . 160260-76620 KNOB, STARTER 1 1 1 1
30 . 160260-76630 ROPE, STARTER 1 1 1 1
31 . 114250-76590 PULLEY, STARTER 1 1 1 1
32 . 114250-76600 PLUNGER 1 1 1 1
33 114250-76610 HOLDER, PLUNGER 1 1 1 1
34 . 26106~060082 BOLT M 6X 8 PLATED 4 4 JA 4
35 BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED 3 3 3 3

26106~060122

P A g



SPEC. CODE

D14250-51200
fﬁgig FUEL INJECTION PUMP D14250-53101
& VALVE D14260-51100

12
11
]013
5 (o]
3
17
4
REFER T0O FIG. IQJ

OCDO

LS
2

ngg }26

000000
B




I 1811
1(1802)

LEV. O

(

PART NO.

8 ) FUEL INJECTION PUMP

DESCRIPTION

& VALVE

(A)=

(B)Y=L4ODAE-D/DE
(C)Y=L4BAE-D/DE

- - - -

(A)

(B)

c)

(D)

(D)
(E)
(F)

(E

91.07.02

-

=L40AE~S/SE

=L48AE-S/SE

) (F)

714250-51710
714770-51700
105546-51020

F.INJECT.
F.INJECT.

PUMP ASSY,
PUMP ASSY,
GASKET

1

114250~51080
114250-51200
114250-51150

PLATE
BODY, F.I.
SNAP RING

PUMP

114250-51160
114250-51300
105546-51330

SPRING
VALVE ASSY, DELIVERY
SPRING, DELIV. VALVE

114250-51340
124550-51350
114250-51600

HOLDER, F.I.P.DELIVE
GASKET, DELIVERY
LEVER ASSY, CONTROL

114250-51640
114250-51650
22351-020006

SEAT (A), SPRING
SEAT (B), SPRING
SPRING PIN 2X 6

22351-030008
714250-53101
114250-53001

SPRING PIN 3X 8
VALVE ASSY, F.INJECT
NOZZILE ASSY,F.INJECT

114250~-53080
114250-53120
114250-53130

NUT, NOZZLE CASE
SPRING, NOZZLE
SEAT, NOZZILE SPRING

114250-53140
114250-53210
114250-53300

PLATE, STOP
PIN ,
HOLDER ASSY, NOZZLE

114250~-53331
114250-53400

PIN, SPRING
SHIM PACK

_\._a_nN_x_a_n.a_.s_a_aN_x_n..aN_a._;_.a_.\_x_;,.a_;_a

_a_;_lN.a_l_a..a_.\_l_aN_a_l.-\N.a_a..h_;_a_l.—h_;

REMARKS

............ e e e e e e o o v e e o e v o e o e

Y051638



SPEC. CODE
. 083250:5{288
FUEL INJECTION PUMP S

Fig. & VALVE D14350-53100




91.07.02

I 1B12 1 ( 9 ) FUEL INJECTION PUMP & VALVE
1 (1802 1 (A)= (p)=
e + (B)=L40AE=-D (E)TM(E)=L40AE-S(E)TM
YOOR3981 (C)=L48AE-D(E)TM(F)=L48AE-S(E)TM
REF. LEV. O  PART NO. DESCRIPTION —=mem=ee- Q' TYmmmmmmm 1 P/UA R
NO. (AY (B)Y (C)Y (D) (E)Y (F)
7 783250-51740  PUMP ASSY. F.INJECT. 7 7
2 714770-51740  PUMP ASSY. F.INJECT. 1 1
3 105546-51020  GASKET 11 11
4 114250-51080  PLATE T 1 T 1
5 183250-51400 BODY, F. I. PUMP 11 1 1
8 114250-51150 SNAP RING 1 1 1 1
5 114250-51160  SPRING T T
10 114250-51300  VALVE ASSY, DELIVERY 1 1 11
11 105546-51330  SPRING, DELIV. VALVE 11 11
12 114250-51340  HOLDER, F.1.P.DELIVE T 1 I
13 . 124550-51350  GASKET, DELIVERY 2 2 2 2
14 . 114250-51600 LEVER ASSY, CONTROL 11 11
15 114250-51640  SEAT (A), SPRING T R
16 114250-51650  SEAT (B), SPRING 11 11
17 22351-020006 SPRING PIN 2X 6 2 2 2 2
18 22351-030008  SPRING PIN 3X 8 1 T 1
19 714250-53101  VALVE ASSY, F.INJECT 11 11
20 ; 114250-53001 NOZZLE ASSY,F.INJECT 11 11
21 114250-53080  NUT, NOZZLE CASE 1 1
22 114250-53120  SPRING, NOZZILE 1 1 11
23 114250-53130  SEAT, NOZILE SPRING 11 11
24 114250-53140  PLATE, STOP 1T T 1
25 114250-53210 PIN 2 2 2 2
26 114250-53300 HOLDER ASSY, NOZZLE 1 1 11
28 114250-53331  PIN, SPRING 1 1 11
29 114250-53400  SHIM PACK 11 11




SPEC. CODE
D14250-55100

Fig. ]O FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE Q!4230-59100




tomm——— + 91.07.02
! 1813 1 ( 10 ) FUEL TANK & FUEL PIPE
L1802 (A)= (D)=
o + {(BY=L40AE~D/DE (E)=L4OAE-S/SE
YOOR3981 (C)=L4BAE-D/DE (F)=L48AE-S/SE
REF. LEV. O PART NO. DESCRIPTION = —==ecewe- R I P/UA R
NO. (A) (B) (C) (DY (E) (F)
1A . 714250-55711  TANK ASSY.FUEL(D/S 1 1 1 1
1B 714268-55721 TANK ASSY.FUEL(DGMOQ 1 #)
1C 714268-55751 TANK ASSY, FUEL(DV) 1 1 (y)
10 714258-55701  TANK ASSY.FUEL(DF/SF 1 1 1 1 (T)
3 . 114250-55041 CAP, TANK 1 1 1 1
4 . 114250-55050 GASCET, TANK CAP 1 1 1 1
5 114250-55060  SEAL 1 1 1 1
7 114250-55100 FILTER, FUEL 1 1 1 1
8 114250-55150 PIPE, GAUGE 1 1 1 1
9 124722-59050 CLAMP 9 2 2 2 2
10 23414~120000 GASKET 12, ROUND 1 1 1 1
11 . 23887-120002  PLUG 12,HEX. 1 1 1 1
12 114250-55201 DAMPER, FUEL TANK 4 &4 4 &
13 114250~-55120 FILTER, FUEL OIL 1 1 1 1
14 114250~55130  GASKET 1 1 1 1
15 114250-55211 STAY (A) 1 1 1 1
16 114250-55231 STAY (B) 1 1 1 1
17 . 114250~-55300 COCK ASSY, FUEL 1 1 1 1
18 24341-000150 0-RING 1A S-15.0 1 1 1 1
19 114252-55800  NUT 1 1 1 1
20 114650-55810 BOLT, LIFTING 1 1 1 1
21 22117-060000  WASHER 6 1 1 1 1
22 22117-080000  WASHER 8 1 1 1 1
23 26106-080452  BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED 1 1 1 1
24 26366-060002 NUT M 6 1 1 1 1
25 26476~060142 BOLT M 6X 14,TAPPING 2 2 2 2
26 106990-44660  BAND, HOSE 2 2 2 2
27 124722-59050 CLAMP 9 2 2 2 2
28 114250-59050 PIPE, FUEL OIL 1 1 1 1
29 114250~59060 PIPE, FUEL RETURN 1 1 1 1
30 114250-59800 PIPE, FUEL INJECTION 1 1 1 1

REMARKS

____________ o o e o e o o o o

1(Y)
1R
1T

FOR L4DAE/LBAE-D(E)Y
FOR L4CAE-DGMO/DEGMO

FOR L40AE/4BAE-D(E)F/S(E)F

Y052298



SPEC. CODE
D14268-55110
D14268-59110

Fig. | ] FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE




91.07.02

I 1814 1 ( 11 ) FUEL TANK & FUEL PIPE
1(1B0O2) 1 (A)= (D)=
PO + (B)=L4OAE-D(E)TM(E)=L40AE-S(E)TM
YOOR3981 (C)=L48AE-D(E)TM(F)=L48AE=S(E)TM
REF. LEV. 0 PART NO. DESCRIPTION ===cceaew Q' TY=mmmmmmm I P/U A
NO . (A) (B) (¢) (D) (E) (F)
7 3 714268-55701  TANK ASSY.(DTM/STH) T 1 T 1
3 . 114250-55041  CAP, TANK 11 11
4 114250-55050  GASCET, TANK CAP 1 1 1 1
5 114250-55060  SEAL T 1 T 1
7 114250-55100  FILTER, FUEL 1 1 1 1
8 114250-55150 PIPE, GAUGE 1 1 1 1
9 124722-59050  CLAMP 9 2 2 2 2
10 23414-120000  GASKET 12, ROUND 1 1 1 1
11 23887-120002  PLUG 12,HEX. 1 1 1 1
12 114250-55201  DAMPER, FUEL TANK AN A A
13 . 114250-55120  FILTER, FUEL OIL 1 1 1 1
14 . 114250-55130  GASKET 11 1 1
15 : 114250-55211  STAY (AD I T 1
16 114250-55231  STAY (B) 11 1 1
17 . 114250-55300  COCK ASSY, FUEL 1 1 1 1
18 24341-000150  O-RING 1A 5-15.0 I T 1
19 . 114252-55800  NUT 11 1 1
20 . 114650-55810  BOLT, LIFTING 11 11
21 : 22117-060000  WASHER & T 1 T 1
22 22117-080000 WASHER 8 1 1 1 1
23 26106-080452 BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED 11 1 1
24 26366-060002  NUT M & T 1 T 1
25 26476-060142  BOLT M 6X 14, TAPPING 2 2 2 2
26 106990-44660  BAND, HOSE 2 2 2 2
27 124722-59050 CLAMP © 2 2 2 2
28 114250-59050 PIPE, FUEL OIL 11 1 1
29 114250-59060 PIPE, FUEL RETURN 1 1 1 1
30 PIPE, FUEL INJECTION T 1 T 1

114250-59810

Y052298



78300 D14362-77100
77110 D14654-77140

CODE

D14351-77100 D14353-78310

D14351

SPEC.

REFER TO FIG.4

'.c"A'I.-“.

OPTIONAL PART




91.07.02

t 1B15 ¢ ( 12 ) STARTING MOTOR & DYNAMO
1(1BO2) 1 (A)= (D)=
Fomm——— + (B}=L40AE~DE (E)=L40AE-SE
YOOR3981 (C)=L48AE-DE (F)=L48AE~SE
REF. LEV. O PART NO. DESCRIPTION = —m;eeceao Q' Ty~ I P/JUA R
NO. (A) (B) (C) (E) (F)
1 . 114362-77010 STARTER (S114-414A) 1 1
2 . 114351-77010 STARTER (S114-413A 1 1
3 e X211461104 ARMATURE 1 1
4 o X211461008 ARMATURE 1 1
S . X21148110 WASHER SET, THRUST 1 1 1 1
é . X21147155 STOPPER SET, PINION 1 1 1 1
7 .. X211412105 COIL ASSY, FIELD 1 1 1 1
8 X21145312 BRUSH (+) 2 2 2 2
9 o e X21143215 SCREW, CORE 4 4 4 4
10 . X211473002 COVER, REAR 1 1 1 1
11 - X21145352 METAL 1 1 1 1
12 .. X211489001 HOLDER ASSY, BRUSH 1 1 1 1
13 X21148313 BRUSH (-) 1 1 1 1
14 X21149314 SPRING, BRUSH 3 3 3 3
15 . X211645508 PINION ASSY 1 1
16 . X211445504 PINION ASSY 11
17 . X211416603 HOUSING ASSY, GEAR 1 1 1 1
18 X21145352 METAL 1 1 1 1
19 .. X211478006 COVER KIT, DUST 1 1 1 1
20 X211456013 LEVER KIT, SHIFT 1 1 1 1
21 X211427501 SWITCH, MAGNETIC 1 1 1 1
22 X211468005 BOLT, THROUGH 2 2 2 2
23 X21145867 BOLT 6 2 2 2 2
24 . X21142835 SCREW SET 1 1 1 1
25 . 160%70-77350 RECTIFIER 1 1 1 1
26 183250~-77400 WIRE, LEAD 1 1 1 1
27 114253-77410 BRACKET 1 1 (y)
1 27- 1 114385-77400 BRACKET 1 1R
} (E= )
28 114253-77491 HARNESS, WIRE 1 1 (y)
29 29411-150000 FUSE (15A),CARTRIDGE 2 2 (y)
30 114253-77520 REGULATOR 1 1 Y
31 . 26023-040102 SCREW M 4X 10 2 2 2 2
32 . 26106-060122 BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED 1 1 1 1
33 26106-060202 BOLT M 6X 20 PLATED 2 2 (y)
34 26104-060252 BOLT M 6X 25 PLATED 2 2 (y)
I 34~ 1 26104-060122 BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED 2 2N
(E=X )
35 26106-100302 BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 2 2 2 2
36 114351-78250 DYNAMO ASSY 1 1 1 1
37 114351-78750 STATOR ASSY 1 1 1 1
38 114351-78760 WHEEL , DYNAMO 1 1 1 1
39 114351-78260 DYNAMO ASSY (12v-3A) 1 1 Yy
40 114351-78770 STATOR ASSY, (132.1MM 1 1 (Y)
41 114351-78780 WHEEL (STATOR132.1MM 1 1 (y)
42 160710-78710  CLAMP, CORD 1 7 11
43 26476060142 BOLT M 6X 14, TAPPING 1 1 1 1
44 26476-060202 BOLT M 6X 20, TAPPING 3 3 3 3
45 26577-060142  SCREW M 6X 14 3 3 3 3
46 114381-77500 PANEL ASSY,KEYSWITCH 1 1 1 1 (H)
49 114351-77700 HARNESS, WIRE 1 1 1 1 (H)
50 29222-083200 BULB (12V/3.4W) 1 1 1 1 (H)
51 1054%$8-07120 LABEL, STARTER 1 1 1 1 (H)
52 106103-77630 KEY, STARTER 1 1 1 1 (H)
53 114231-77620 BRACKET, ST.SWITCH 1 1 (H)
54 114251-77630 WASHER 2 2 (H)
55 26154-060702 BOLT M 6X 70 PLATED 2 2 (H)

e leeenlalll PEMARKS - -~
FOR L4OAE-SEF, L4BAE-SEF.

1ey)

--------- +



SPEC. CODE
Di4361-77110

. 14654-77140
Fig. 1 & STARTING MOTOR & DYNAMO Didsat-11140




91.07.02

1 1C01 ( 13 ) STARTING MOTOR & DYNAMO
1(1BO2) 1 ’ (A)= (D)=
S R, + (B)=L40AE-DETM (E)=L40AE-SETM
YOOR3981 (C)=L4BAE-DETM (F)=L48AE-SETM
REF. LEV. G  PART NO. DESCRIPTION =  emceeewa- Q' TY~mmmmmmm I P/UA R
NO. (A) (B) (L) (D) (E) (F)
1 114362-77010  STARTER (S114-~414A) 1 1
2 . 114351-77010  STARTER (8114-413A 1 1
3 ‘e X211461104 ARMATURE 1 1
4 X211461008 ARMATURE 1 1
5 .e X21148110 WASHER SET, THRUST 1 1 1 1
6 . X21147155 STOPPER SET, PINION 1 1 1 1
7 - X211412105 COIL ASSY, FIELD 1 1 1 1
8 . X21145312 BRUSH (+) 2 2 2 2
9 . X21143215 SCREW, CORE 4 4 4 4
10 e X211473002 COVER, REAR 1 1 1 1
11 . X21145352 METAL 1 1 1 1
12 . X211489001 HOLDER ASSY, BRUSH 1 1 1 1
13 . X21148313 BRUSH (- 7 1 1 3
14 .. X21149314 SPRING, BRUSH 303 3 3
15 - X211445508 PINION ASSY 1 1
16 X211445504 PINION ASSY 1 1
17 X211416603 HOUSING ASSY, GEAR 1 1 1 1
18 X21145352 METAL 1 1 1 1
19 .. X211478006 COVER KIT, DUST 1 1 1 1
20 .- X211456013 LEVER KIT, SHIFT 1 1 1 1
21 X211427501 SWITCH, MAGNETIC 1 1 1 1
22 . X211468005 BOLT, THROUGH 2 2 2 2
23 X21145867 BOLT 6 2 2 2 2
24 e X21142835 SCREW SET 1 1 1 1
25 114253-77410  BRACKET 1 1 1 1
I 25- 1. 114385-77400  BRACKET 1 1 1 1R
(B=X )
26 . 114351-77500  PANEL ASSY,KEYSWITCH 1 1 1 1
27 . 114351-77700  HARNESS, WIRE 1 1 1 1
28 29220-083200 BULB (12V/3.4W) 1 1 1 1
29 105198-07120 LABEL, STARTER 1 1 1 1
30 106100-77630  KEY, STARTER 1 1 1 1
31 114351-77540  HARNESS, WIRE 1 1 1 1
32 29411-150000 FUSE (15A),CARTRIDGE 2 2 2 2
33 119660-77710 ° CURRENT LIMITER 1 1 1 1
34 26023-040102 SCREW M 4X 10 2 2 2 2
35 . 26106-060202 BOLT M 6X 20 PLATED 2 2 2 2
36 26106-060252 BOLT M 6X 25 PLATED 2 2 2 2
I 36~ 1 26106-060122 BOLT M &X 12 PLATED 2 2 2 2N
(B=X )
37 26106-100302 BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 2 2 2 2
38 114351-78260  DYNAMO ASSY (12v-3A) 1 1 1 1
39 114351~78770 STATOR ASSY, (132.1MM 1 1 1 1
40 114351-78780  WHEEL (STATOR132.1MM 1 1 1 1
419 160710-78710  CLAMP, CORD 1 1 1 1
42 . 26476-060142  BOLT M 6X 14,TAPPING 1 1 1 1
43 26476-060202 BOLT M 6X 20,TAPPING 3 3 3 3
44 26577-060142  SCREW M 6X 14 303 303
45 114351-77620  BRACKET, ST.SWITCH 1 1 "
46 114351-77630  WASHER ? 2 (H)
47 26106-060702  BOLT M 6X 70 PLATED 2 2 (H)

REMARKS

I (H) OPTIONAL PARTS

Y052302



TOOL, LABEL &

SPEC. CODE

D14250-92100D14268-
D14250-92150 D 14268~
D14254-07110D14268-
D14254-07120D14268-
D14254-07130D14269-
D14258-07110D14250-
D14258-07120014250-
D14259-07100D14268-
D14259-07120D14278-

GASKET SET

07100014278-07110
07120014288-07100
07140014288-07110
92150014278-07100
07110
92100
92150
92150
07100

OPTIONAL. PART 7
|

7 "am | el )
WANMAHR |, —=m== 5
e )
25 24 23,28,29
0N R
= | @&
= &
30
OPTIONAL PART
o
CO—34
338 @___35 aoa | 40
E——236
37 Oaa "'—"’41




91.07.02

1 1C02 ! ¢ 14 ) TOOLS / LABELS & GASKET SET
11802 1 (A)= (D)=
o m—— + {B)=L40AE~-D/DE (E)=L40AE-S/SE
YOOR3981 (C)=L48AE~D/DE (F)=L48AE~-S/SE
REF. LEV. 0O PART NO. DESCRIPTION = cememeeaa Q'TY~=mm—mem I P/UA R
NO. (A)Y (B)Y (L) (D) (E)Y (F)
1 . 114250-92600 BAG, TOOL 1 1 1 1
2 . 160330-92730 SCREWDRIVER 1 1 1 1
3 28110-100120 WRENCH 10X12 1 1 1 1
4 . 28110-140170 WRENCH 14X17 1 1 1 1
5 . 28210-000150 FEEDER, OIL 1 1 1 1
4 114250-92101 F.W. LOCKING HANDLE 1 1 1 1 (y)
7 . 114250-92130 REMOVER, FLYWHEEL 1 1 1 1 y)
9 .. 26116-060454 BOLT M 6X 45 PLATED 4 4 4 4 (Y)
10 . 26116-080454 BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED 3 3 3 3 (Y
11 .. 26716-060002 NUT M 6 8 8 8 8 y)
12 .. 26716-080002 NUT M 8 6 6 6 6 (Y
13 . 114268~-92300 GUIDE, OIL SEAL 1 1 (y)
14 . 114250~%2301 GUIDE, OIL SEAL 1 1 (Y)
15 . 114250-92311 INSTALLING TOOL 1 1 1 1 (y)
16 . 114250~-92350 INSTALLING TOOL 1 1 1 1 (y)
17 . 114270-07050 LABEL, (L4DA)D 1 1
18 . 114770-07050 LABEL, (L48A) 1 1
19 . 114250-07090 LABEL, AIR COOLED 1 1 1 1
20 . 114250-07110 LABEL, YANMAR 1 1 1 1
21 . 183250-07230 LABEL, OPERATION 1 1 1 1
22 . 114268-07240 LABEL, CAUTION 1 1 1 1
23 114250-07250 LABEL, HOW TO START 1 1 1 1
24 . 114250~07260 LABEL, OPERATION 1 1 1 1
25 114268-07260 LABEL, CAUTION 1 1 1 1
26 . 114268-07280 LABEL, PRECAUTION 1 1
27 . 114250-07350 LABEL, YANMAR DIESEL 1 1 1 1
28 . 114268-07350  LABEL, HOW TO START 1 1 1 1
29 . 114268-07360 LABEL ,HOW TO START(F 1 1
30A . 714270-92600 GASKET SET 1 1
308 . 714770-92600 GASKET SET 1 1
31A 114250-01340 GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1 1
318 114770-01340 GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1 1
32 114250-01380 0-RING 1 1 1 1
33A 114250~-01411 GASKET, CRANK CASE 1 1 1 1
338 114250-01412 GASKET, CRANK CASE 1 1 1 1
34 . 24311-000180 0-RING 1A P-18.0 2 2 2 2
35 .. 114250-01840 GASKET 1 1 1 1
36 . 43400-500490 SEAL WASHER 16 2 2 2 2
37 114250-11340 SEAL, VALVE STEM 2 2 2 2
38 . 114250~-11460 GASKET, NOZZLE 1 1 1 1
39 . 114250-11310 GASKET, BONNET 1 1 1 1
40 . 114250-12200 GASKET, AIR INTAKE 1 1 1 1
L1A 114250-12210 GASKET, AIR CLEANER 1 1 1 1
418 114252-12210  GASKET, AIR CLEANER 1 1 1 1
42 114250~-13200  GASKET, MUFFLER 1 1 11
43 103338-32570 0-RING 1 1 1 1
b4 114250-35270 GASKET, L.O.STRAINER 1 1

REMARKS ==wemoceenax

o s o i e e e o o o o o o o o o e o e o

1 (Y) OPTIONAL PARTS

Y051652






CONTENTS

<NOTES>
ABOVE-STATED O, A, X, MARK SHOWS APPLICABLE MODELS

O---MEANS COMMON
A--—-MEANS EXCLUSIVE USE FOR DTM/STM
X—-=-—-MEANS EXCEPT ~-DTM/-STM

SECTION 2 (LG60AE & L70AE)

GROUP NO. GROUP NAME D/DR/DP/DV DTM  S/SF  STH
15 CYLINDER BLOCK O O O O
186 CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET 0] © O O
17 AIR CLEANER & MUFFLER O O O O
18 CAM/CRANK/BARANCER SHAFT O o O O
19 PISTON & ROD O © O O
20 L. O. DEVICE & GOVERNOR O o O O
. CONTROL
21 COOLING & RECOIL STARTER O o O O
22 FUEL INJECTION PUMP x b
& VALVE
23 FUEL INJECTION PUMP A A
& VALVE
24 FUEL TANK & FUEL PIPE X X
25 FUEL TANK & FUEL PIPE A A
26 STARTING MOTOR & DYNAMO X X
27 STARTING MOTOR & DYNAMO A A
28 TOOLS/LABELS & GASKET SET O O O O









Fig. "| 5 CYLINDER BLOCK

L60AE-S/SE
L70AE-S/SE

SPEC. CODE
D14388-01500 014280-39100
D14370-01700 D14280-39110
D14370-01710 D14370-01100
D14378-01700 D14371-01100
D14378-01710 D14370-01500
D14350-02100 D14380-01500

ART

LEOAE-S/SE

L 70AE-S/SE

TN




91.07.02

t 1003 1 ( 15 > CYLINDER BLOCK
1100201 ‘ (M= (D)=
tom———— + (B)=L6OAE-D/DE (E)=L40AE-S/SE
YOOR3981 (C)=L70AE-D/DE (F)=L70AE-S/SE
REF. LEY. 0  PART NO. DESCRIPTION = cceemmea. Q' TYmmm——aee I P/UA R
NO. (A) (B) (C) (D) (E)Y (F)
1 114350-01200 STUD, CYL. HEAD 2 2 2 2
2 114350-01210 STUD, -CYL. HEAD 2 2 p. 2
3 114350-01220 NUT 9 2 P 2 2
4 . 114350-01250 NUT 9 2 2 2 2
5 . 105225-01240 WASHER 4 4 4 4
6A 114350-01340  GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1 1
6B 114870~01340 GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1 1
7 . 114350-01380 0-RING 1 1 1 1
8A 114350-01411 GASKET, CRANK CASE 1
8B 114350~01412  GASKET, CRANK CASE 1 1
9 . 114368-01452 COVER (D),CRANK CASE 1 1
9B 114360-01453  COVER (D),CRANK CASE 1 ) (#)
9C 114350-01452 COVER (S),CRANK CASE 1 1
11 114350-02100 BEARING, MAIN 11 11
12 . 105425-016%90 PLUG M16 2 2 3 3
13 160910-01740 CAP, W/LUB.OIL GAUGE 2 2 2 2
14 . 24311-000180 O-RING 1A P~-18.0 2 2 2 2
15 114250-01800  SHIM SET 1 1 1 1
17 114250-01830 COVER, INSPEC.WINDOW 1 1 1 1
18 114250-01840  GASKET : 1 1 1 1
19 160110-01870 PLUG, RUBBER W/SCREW 1 1 1 1
20 . 114250-35150 PIPE, L.O. INLET 1 1
21A 183250~39450 SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE 1 (Y)
218 23871-010000 - PLUG PT1/8,SCREW 1 1 1 1
22 22312-080120 PARALLEL PIN 8X12 2 2 ] 2
24 . 26106~-080352 BOLT M 8X 35 PLATED 15 15 15 15
25 26226-060182 STUD M 6X 18 PLATED 1 1 1 1
26 26226-060222 STUD M 6X 22 PLATED 2 2 2 2
27 26366-060002 NUT M 6 3 3 3 3
28 43400-500490  SEAL WASHER 16 4 4 303
29 114250-02030 RETAINER, BEARING 1 1 1 1
30 114350-02113 BALL BEARING 1 1 1 1
31 . 160110~-02220 SEAL, OIL 1 1 1 1
32 160110-02220 SEAL, OIL 1 1 1 1
33 24101-062060 BALL BEARING 1 1 1 1
34 24162-152112 NEEDLE BEARING 1 1 1 1
35 26106-080122 BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED 1 7 1 3
36A 714371-01560  BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1 1
368 714871-01560  BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1 1
38 114350~-01700 COVER, STARTER 1 1 1 i
39 26106-100122 BOLT M10X 12 PLATED 2 2 2 2
40 114350~02200 MAIN BEARING US$=0.25 1 1 1 1 (H)
41 114350-02210 MAIN BEARING US=0.50 1 1 1 1 (H)

REMARKS

............ e e e e e

1Y)

FOR LGOAE-DGMO/DEGMO

ICH) UNDER SIZED PARTS

NG9

FOR L6OAE/L70AE-D(E)F

56-2FA7



SPEC. CODE
D14350-11100
D14250-11200

~ig. 1 €9 CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET

REFER TO FIG.2 |




tmm——— + 91.07.02
I 1004 | ¢ 16 ) CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET
1(1002) 1 (A)= (D)=
temmmm + (B)=L60AE-D/DE (E)=L&0AE-S/SE
YOOR3981 (C)=L70AE-D/DE (F)=L70AE~S/SE
REF. LEV. 0O PART NO. DESCRIPTION = cocaccccc'TYrmmwe——a I P/UA R
NO. (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
1 114350~11021 HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER 1 1 1 1
I 1-1 114870-11021 HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER 1 1 1 1N
(B=EQ6494 Y(C=EQ6494 ) (E=zEQ6495 Y (F=ED6495 )
3 114350-11101 VALVE, SUCTION 1 1 1 1
4 114350-11113 VALVE, EXHAUST 1 1 1 1
5 114350-11120 SPRING, VALVE y 2 2 2
6 101158-11180 RETAINER, SPRING 2 2 2 2
7 27310-060001 COTTER ASSY 2 2 2 2
9 114250-11290  SUPPORT, ROCKER ARM 1 1 1 1
11 114350-11340 SEAL, VALVE STEM 2 2 2 2
12 114250-11460 GASKET, NOZILE 1 1 1 1
13 114350-11470 SPACER, NOZZILE 1 1 1 1
14 114250-11600 WASHER 2 2 2 2
15 114250-11651 ARM ASSY, INTAKE 1 1 1 1
17 114250-11240 SCREW, VALVE ADJUST. 1 1 1 1
18 26756-060002 LOCK 'NUT M & PLATED 1 1 1 1
19 714370-11660 ARM ASSY, EXHAUST 1 1 1 1
21 114250~-11240 SCREW, VALVE ADJUST. 1 1 1 1
22 26756-060002 LOCK NUT M 6 PLATED 1 1 1 1
23 105010-114%0 CAP, VALVE . 1 1 1 1
24 105010-11490 CAP, VALVE 1 1 1 1
25 114250-11900 RETAINER, NOZZILE 1 1 1 1
26 22351-040008 SPRING PIN 4X 8 1 1 1 1
27 26106-080452 BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED 1 1 1 1
28 26216-080182 STUD M 8X 18 PLATED 2 2 2 2
29 26226-060502 STUD M &X 50 2 2 2 2
30 26226-060552 STUD M 6X 55 2 2 2 2
31 26366-060002 NUT M 6 2 2 2 2
32 114250-11310 GASKET, BONNET 1 1 1 1
33 . 114250-11951 BONNET ASSY, HEAD 1 1 1 1
34 114250-03591 SHAFT ASSY, DECOMP. 1 1 1 1
36 114250-03640 SPRING 1 1 1 1
37 22312-030160 PARALLEL PIN 3X16 1 1 1 1
38 129100-61850 PLUG (12 1 1 1 1
39 26106-060552 BOLT M 6X 5SS PLATED 2 2 2 2

ST TR e s e m e m e o v e w 4n o o v G A e e e e e




SPEC. CODE
D14350-12110

. V' AIR CLEANER & MUFFLER D14352-12130
Fig. 1 7 D14388-12110

D14384-13100
D14878-13100

41

LBOAE/LTOAE-D(E)TM/S(E)TM

LEVAE-DF/SF
L70AE-DF/SF




91.07.02

t 1005 1 ( 17 ) AIR CLEANER & MUFFLER
1¢1D02) 1 (A)= (D)=
tommman + (B)=L60AE-D/DE (E)=L&OAE-S/SE
YOOR3981 (CY=L70AE-D/DE (F)=L70AE-S/SE
REF. LEV. 0  PART NO. DESCRIPTION = —eeeceeo TY-momm e I P/UA R
NO. (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) o
1 114350-12011 PIPE, AIR INTAKE 1 1 1 1 E
2 114352-12010 PIPE, AIR INTAKE 1 1 1 1 €%
3 . 114350-12200  GASKET, AIR INTAKE 1 1 1 1
A . 114350-12201 GASKET, AIR INTAKE 1 1 1 1 x)
5 114250~-12210  GASKET, AIR CLEANER 1 1 1 1
6 114352~12210  GASKET, AIR CLEANER 1 1 1 1 (X)
7A 714250~-12560 CLEANER ASSY, AIR 1 1 1 1
78 . 714268-12581 CLEANER ASSY, AIR 1 1 (H)
9 . 114250~-12520  COVER, AIR CLEANER 1 1 1 1
10A .. 114250-12530 CASE, AIR CLEANER 1 1 1 1
108 .. 114250-12980 CASE, AIR CLEANER 1 1 (H)
11 . 114250-12560  WASHER, SEAL 1 1 1 1
12 114250-12580  ELEMENT, WET AIR 1 1 1 1
13 . 114250-12550  WING NUT M6 1 1 1 1
14 114352-12700  CLEANER ASSY.OILBATH 1 1 1 1 (x)
15 . 160820-12300  BAND 1.1 1 1 %X
16 . 114252-12660 CAP,AIRCLEANER 1 1 1 1 (x)
18 . 160820-12770 POT, OIL AIR CLEANER 1 1 1 1 (X)
19 . 160820-12780 RING 1 1 1 1 (%)
20 114352-12720 ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER 1 1 1 1 (X}
23 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 2 2 2 2
24 26106~060252 BOLT M 6X 25 PLATED 2 2 2 2
25 26216-080182 STUD M 8X 18 PLATED 2 2 2 2
26 26226-060142  STUD M 6X 14 PLATED 1 1 1 1
27 26366-060002 NUT M 6 3 3 303
28 . 26716-080002 NUT M 8 2 2 2 2
29 114250-13200  GASKET, MUFFLER 1 1 1 1
30 114870-13550  MUFFLER ASSY 1 1 1 1
31 114870-13560  MUFFLER 1 1 1 1
32 114870-13700  COVER(A), MUFFLER 1 1 1 1
33 114870-13710 COVER(B), MUFFLER 1 1 1 1
34 114870-13720 COVER(C), MUFFLER 2 2 2 2
35 26106-060082 BOLT M 6X 8 PLATED 12 12 12 12
36 114368~-13500  MUFFLER W/COVER 1 1 1 1 (#)
37 114368-13510  MUFFLER 1 1 1 1 (#)
38 114268-13700 COVER, MUFFLER 1 1 1 1 (#)
39 26106-060082 BOLT M 6X 8 PLATED & 6 6 6 ¥
40 114268-13800  EXTENSION, EXH. 1 1 1 1 (#)
41 26106-060122 BOLT M &X 12 PLATED 2 2 2 2
42 26366-080002 NUT 8 2 2 2 2

F{X) FOR L6OAE/L70AE-D(E)F/S(E)F

"CH) FOR LO6OAE/L70AE-D(E)YV

I (#) FOR L6OAE/70AE-D(E)TM/S(E)TM

4051629



SPEC, CODE
D14870-21500D14873-14100

D14871-21500 D14880- 14100
Fig 18 CRANKSHAFT & CAMSHAFT  D14880-21500 D14388-21100

D14881-21500D14388-21110
S

88-21700D -
LBOAE-S/SE D14880-21100

L70AE-S/SE

LBOAE-S
L70AE-S

LEOAE-D/L70AE-D
CRANK SHAFT

Ref, | MAGNIFIED |S C R E
No. |AXIAL END| S | Z

W E Y | Ref, | MAGNIFIED |[S CR E W
E E E

.

- No. | AXIAL END | S |

E:I[ 12 17-14UNF
9 7/16-20UNF | 6.3x50 | @
1 MBx1, 25 %36 | 10 5/16-24UNF

wr =
~




91.07.02

i 1006 | ( 18 ) CAM/CRANK/BARANCER SHAFT
1(1D02) 4 (A)= (D)=
Fomm—— + (B)=LKOAE-D/DE (E)=L&OAE-S/SE
YOOR3981 (CY=L70AE-D/DE (F)=L70AE-S/SE
REF. LEV. O PART NO. DESCRIPTION = eceeeeeaa Q' TY-mmmmmm— I P/UA R
NO. (AY (B)Y (C) (D) (E) (F)
1 . 714880-14580  CAMSHAFT(DJ ASSY. 1 1
2 714870~14580  CAMSHAFT(S) ASSY. 1 1
4 . 114250-14200  TAPPET, SUC./EXH. 2 2 2 2
5 . 114350-14450  ROD, PUSH 2 2 R
6 . 114250-14260  TAPPET, FUEL 1 1 1 1
7 . 22512-070360 KEY 7X 36 1 1
8 . 26106~080202  BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 1 i
9 . 714388-21700  CRANKSHAFT ASSY(D/DE 1 1 D)
10 . 714388-21730  CRANKSHAFT ASSY(DGMO 1 §-3)
11 . 714388-21740  CRANKSHAFT ASY(DV/DF 11 (g)
12 . 714388-21760  CRANKSHAFT ASSY(DP 1 1 (M)
13 . 714378-21710  CRAWKSHAFT ASSY(S/SE 1 1
14 . 22512-040120 KEY 4X 12 1 1 1 1
15 . 160842-21150  KEY 6.3X50 1 1
16 . 160842-21250  BOLT 7/16-20UNF 1 1
17 103854-01221 NUT M16 1 1 1 1
18 160310-14550  WASHER 1 1
19 . 160842~21260  WASHER 1 1
20 . 114880-21400  FLYWHEEL (D) ] 1
21 . 114870-21400  FLYWHEEL (S) 1 1
22 114870-21410  FLYWHEEL (SF) 1 1 (#)
23 . 114250~-21550  WASHER, FLYWHEEL 1 1 1 1
24 . 114881-21590  FLYWHEEL(DE) W/GEAR 1 1
26 . 114871-21590  FLYWHEEL(SE) W/GEAR 1 1
28 714870-28510  SHAFT ASSY, BALANCER 1 1 1 1
30 . 24101-062024  BALL BEARING 2 2 2 2

1{G) FOR L&GOAE/L70AE-D(EIF &
1 LOOAE/L70AE-D(E)Y
' (M) FOR LG6OAE/L7DAE-D(E)P

ItP) FOR LO6OAE-DGMO/DEGMO
T(H) FOR L6QAE/L70AE-S(E)F
1¢J?) FOR L6OAE/L70AE-D(E)/D(E)TM

Y052293



Fie. 'I 9 PISTON & CONNECTING ROD

SPEC, CODE
D14370-22100
D14380-22100
014350-23100

OVERSISED PART

UNDERSIZED PART

@3
25




91.07.02

1 1007 ! ( 19 ) PISTON & ROD
1(1D02) 1 (A)= (D)=
Fomma + (B)=L&OAE-D/DE (E)=L&DAE-S/SE
YOOR3981 (CY=L7DAE-D/DE (F)=L70AE-S/SE
REF. LEV. 0  PART NO. DESCRIPTION = =esmmeee- Q! TYwmmmmmee I P/UA R
NO. (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
1A 714380-22720 PISTON W/RINGS 1
18 714880-22720 PISTON W/RINGS 1
1C 714370-22720  PISTON W/RINGS 1
1D 714870-22720  PISTON W/RINGS 1
3A 714350-22502  RING SET, PISTON 1 1
38 714870-22500 RING SET, PISTON 1 1
5A . 714380-22620 PISTON W/RING(0S=.25 1 (H)
s8 . 714880-22620 PISTON W/RINGS(0S.25 1 (H)
5¢C 714370-22620  PISTON W/RING(0S0.25 1 (H)
5D 714870-22620 PISTON W/RING(0SQ.25 1 ()
TA . 714350-22542  RING SET 0.$=0.25 1 1 (")
78 714870-22540  RING SET (0.S. 0.25 1 1 (H)
9A 714380-22580 PISTON W/RING(0S=0.5 1 (H?
98 714880~22580 PISTON W/RINGS(0S.5 1 (H)
9Cc . 714370-22580 PISTON W/RING(0SQ.50 1 (H)
9D 714870-22580  PISTON W/RING(0SQ0.50 1 (H)
11A . 714350-22550  RING SET (0.S 0.25) 1 1 ()
118 714870-22550 RING SET (0.S. 0.50 1 1 (K>
13 114350-22301 PIN, PISTON D=21 1 1 1 1
14 . 22252-000210  CIRCLIP 21 2 2 2 2
15 714350-23704  ROD ASSY, CONNECTING 1 1 1 1
17 114250-23200 BOLT, ROD 2 2 2 2
18 114250-23220  NUT, ROD BOLT 2 2 2 2
19 114250-23250  WASHER 2 2 2 2
20 22312-030080  PARALLEL PIN 3X 8 2 2 2 2
21 714350-23600 BEARING, CRANKPIN 1 1 1 1
23 714350-23610  BEARING,PIN(U.S=0.25 1 1 11 (H)
25 714350-23620  BEARING,PIN(U.S=0.50 1 1 101 (H)

REMARKS

____________ G e 1 o e e o o o o o o e o
[{H) OVERSIZED & UNDERSIZED PARTS

/=08



SPEC. CODE

D14770-32100

D14250-35100

- 20 LUB. OIL PUMP & GOVERNOR D14250-35110
Ig. D14770-61109
D14770-66120

D14770-66130C
D14270-66800
D14370-66500
D14870-66110

18-1A

|

L 60AE-S/SE \&L/f
L70AE-S/3E o

51 51
ALA.O 3§ 316412 317 AL 38 3642 25




91.07.02

1 1008 | ( 20 ) L.0. DEVICE & GOVERNOR CONTROL
1100201 (A)= (D)=
pmmm——— + (B)=L&OAE-D/DE (E)=L60AE~S/SE
YZOR3981 (C)=L70AE-D/DE (F)=L70AE-S/SE
iEF. LEV. O  PART NO. DESCRIPTION = «ccmaewa- Q' TY=—mmmmm= I P/UA R
NO. (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
1 114250-32010  PUMP ASSY, LUB.OIL 1 1 1 1
3 . 114250-32070 COVER, LUB. OIL PUMP 1 1 1 1
4 103338-32570  0-RING 11 11
5 . 22312~-030160 PARALLEL PIN 3X16 1 1 1 1
6 . 26476-060142  BOLT M 6X 14,TAPPING 303 3 03
7A 114250-35060 STRAINER, LUB. OIL 1 1
78 114250-35070 STRAINER, LUB. OIL 1 i
8 . 114250~-35250  COVER 1 1
9 114250~35270 GASKET, L.O.STRAINER 1 1
10 24341-000224 0-RING 1A S-22.4 1 1 1 1
11A . 26106~060122  BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED 2 2
118B 26106-060162 BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 1 1
12 . 714350-61500 LEVER ASSY, GOVERNOR 1 1 1 1
1 . 714770-61700  GOVERNOR ASSY 11 11
i 121450-61520 NEEDLE BEARING FJ810 2 2 2 2
18 . 114250-61900  BUSH, THRUST 1 1 1 1
19 . 22137-080000  WASHER 8, POLISHED 1 1 1 1
20 135210-61090 LEAD 2 P 2 2
21 114870-66010 SPRING, REGULATOR 1 1 1 1
22 . 114250-66050 HANDLE, REGULATOR 1 1 1 1
23 . 114250-66200 SPRING, RETURN 1 1 1 1
24 . 114252-66252 SPRING, RETURN 1 1 1 1
25 114250-66440 BOLT, ADJUSTING 1 1 (y)
25 . 114254-66220 SUPPORT 1 1 y)
27 7146268-66500 - BRACKET ASSY,REGULAT 1 1 1 1
3 102100-67080 BOLT, ADJUSTING 1 1 1 1
31 e 114250-66440  BOLT, ADJUSTING 1 1 1 1
32 . 26756-060002 LOCK NUT M &6 PLATED 2 2 2 2
33A 183250-66500  BRACKET ASSY,REGULAT 1 1 (H)
338 . 114254-66200  BRACKET ASSY,REGULAT 1 1 (y)
24A 183250-66050 HANDLE, REGULATOR 1 1 (H)
248 114254~66210 HANDLE, REGULATOR 1 1 ()
25 183250-66070  SHAFT, HANDLE 1 1 (H)
35 183250-66100  BRACKET, REGULATOR 1 1 ")
z 11425066440 BOLT, ADJUSTING 1 1 (H)
38 .. 104200-66820 SPRING 1 1 (H)
29 104200-66830 PLATE, FRICTION 2 2 H)Y
-0 104200-66850  WASHER (B) 11 (H)
«1 . 26696-100002 NUT M10 1 1 (H)
=2 26756-060002 LOCK NUT M 6 PLATED 1 1 (H)
-3 114250-66550  TORQUE SPRING ASSY 1 1 1 1
-5 160725-78350 KNOB (W/MEX15) 1 1 1 1
") 22451-060000 WIRE 0.6 P ? 2 2
“7 26106-060202  BOLT M 6X 20 PLATED 1 1 1 1
-8 26106-060452 BOLT M 6X 45 PLATED 1 (#)
.9 26116-040088 BOLT M 4X 8 PLATED ? ? 1 1
3 26346-060002 U-NUT M 6 PLATED 1 1 1 1
1 26476-060142 BOLT M 6X 14,TAPPING 1 1 1 1
3 26696-100002 NUT M10 1 1 1 1

REMARKS

1(H)

FOR L60AE~DGMO/DEGMO &

)
P (#)
1Y)

L70AE/60AE-D(E)TM/S(E)TM

FOR L60OAE-DGMO/DEGMO
FOR L60AE/70AE~D(E)YV

Y051636



) OOLING & STARTING DEVICE
rig. B 1 ©

SPEC. CODE
D14870-45100
D14880-45100
D14870-76100
D14880-76100




91.07.02

1 1DQ9 ! ( 21 ) COOLING & RECOIL STARTER
1(1002) 1 (A)= (D)=
Fomm——— + (B)=LOOAE~-D/DE (E)=LS0AE-S/SE
YOOR3981 (C)=L70AE-D/DE (F)=L70AE-S/SE
REF. LEV. O PART NO. DESCRIPTION = w=mmmewmew- TY--wmnee- 1 P/UA R
NO. (AY (B) (L)Y (D) (EY (F)
1 . 114360-45101 CASE(D), COOLING FAN 1 1
2 . 114870-45100 CASE(S), COOLING FAN 1 1
3 . 114870-45200 COVER, CYLINDER 1 1 1 1
4 114250-45300 RUBBER, CUSHION 5 g 5 5
5 . 114250~45310 COLLAR 5 5 S S
6 . 114350-45320 RUBBER, SEAL 1 1 1 1
7 . 114250-45330 SEAL, FAN CASE 1 1 1 1
8 . 114350-45340 COLLAR 1 1 1 1
9 . 183720-55210 GROMMET 1 1 1 1
10 . 160120-76940 WASHER S 5 5 S
11 . 26476-060202 BOLT M 6X 20,TAPPING 1 1 1 1
12 . 26476-060252 BOLT M 6X 25,TAPPING 5 5 5 5
14A . 714880-76820 RECOIL STARTER(DJASY 1 1
14B . 714870-76820  RECOIL STARTER(S)ASY 1 1
15A .. 714880-76830 RECOIL STARTER(DIASY 1
15A-1 .. 714880~76821 RECOIL STARTER(D)JASY 1 1 N
(B=X )
16A . 714870~-76830 RECOIL STARRER(SJASY 1
16A-1 .. 714870-76821 RECOIL STARRER(S)ASY 1 1 N
(E
18 . 714880~76831 CASE (D) W/LABEL 1 1
19 714870-76831 CASE (S) W/LABEL 1 1
21 . 114250-07350 LABEL, DIESEL 1 1 1 1
22 . 160810-76520 REEL, RECOIL 1 1 1 1
23 . ee 160840-76530 RATCHET 1 1
24 . 160810-76530 RATCHET 1 1
25 160810-76540 SPRING, SPIRAL 1 1 1 1
26 . 160840-76560 SPRING, FRICTION 11
27 “ee 160810-76560 SPRING, FRICTION 1 1
28 . 160810-76580 PLATE, FRICTION 1 1 1 1
30 . 160810-76620 KNOB, STARTER 1 1 1 1
31 . 160810-76630 ROPE, STARTER 1 1 1 1
32 . 181130~76680 NUT 1 1 1 1
33 . 181130-76700 WASHER 1 1 1 1
34 . 114350-76590 PULLEY, STARTER 1 1 1 1
25 . 114250-76600 PLUNGER 1 1 1 1
36 . 114250-76610 HOLDER, PLUNGER 1 1 1 1
37 . 26106-060082 BOLT M 6X 8 PLATED 4 4 4 4
38 . 26106-060122 BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED 3 3 3 3

REMARKS

............ G e o e e o o o o o e o 7 o o s o

l



SPEC. CODE
D14350-51200

: FUEL INJECTION PUMP & VALVE D14350-53100
Fig. B 2

000000
3




PR, + 91.07.02
t 1010 { 22 ) FUEL INJECTION PUMP & VALVE
1C1002) 1 (A)= (D)=
Antadnidndd + (B)=L6DAE~-D/DE (E)=L&0OAE-S/SE
YOOR3981 (C)=L70AE-D/DE (F)=sL70AE-S/SE
REF. LEV. O PART NO. DESCRIPTION =  =mm==—m=- Q Ty I P/U A R
NO . (A) (B)Y (&) (D) (E) (F)
1A 714350-51710 PUMP ASSY, F.INJECT. 1 1
18 714870-51700 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1 1
3 105546~51020 GASKET 1 1 1 1
4 114250-51080 PLATE - 1 1 1 1
5 114350-51200 BODY, F.I. PUMP 1 1 1 1
8 . 114250-51150 SNAP RING 1 1 1 1
9 . 114250-51160 SPRING 1 1 1 1
10 . 114250-51300 VALVE ASSY, DELIVERY 1 1 1 1
11 105546~-51330 SPRING, DELIV. VALVE 1 1 1 1
12 .e 114250-51340 HOLDER, F.I.P.DELIVE 1 1 1 1
13 124550~-51350 GASKET, DELIVERY 2 2 2 2
14 114250~51600 LEVER ASSY, CONTROL 1 1 1 1
15 114250-51640 SEAT (A), SPRING 1 1 1 1
16 114250-51650 SEAT (B), SPRING 1 1 1 1
17 22351-020006 SPRING PIN 2X 6 2 2 2 2
18 22351-030008 SPRING PIN 3X 8 1 1 1 1
19 714350~-53100 VALVE ASSY, F.INJECT 1 1 1 1
19-1 714870-53100 VALVE ASSY, F.INJECT 1 1 1 1N
. (B=X )
120 114350-53000 NOZILE ASSY,F.INJECT 11 1 1
20-1 114870~-53000 NOZZLE ASSY,F.INJECT 1 9 1 1N
(B=X )
21 114250-53080  NUT, NOIILE CASE 11 11
22 114250-53120 SPRING, NOZIZILE 1 1 1 1
23 114250~53130 SEAT, NQOIZILE SPRING 1 1 1 1
24 114250-53140 PLATE, STOP 1 1 1 1
25 . 114250~-53210 PIN 2 2 2 2
26 114250~-53300 HOLDER ASSY, KROZIZLE 1 1 1 1
28 114250-53331 PIN, SPRING 1 1 1 1
29 114250-53400 SHIM PACK 1 1 1 1

REMARKS

............ e

!



. FUEL INJECTION PUMP & VALVE
Fig 23

SPEC. CODE
D83250-51400
D83350-51400
D14250-53101
D14350-53100

12

>

11

13
10»13

b s
3
. ’ 17
na R 4
REFER TO FIG. | SQJ




fmmm o + 91.07.02
1011 1 ( 23 ) FUEL INJECTION PUMP & VALVE
1(1Dp02) 14 (A)= (D)=
tommmm— + (BY=L6OAE-D(E)TM(E)=L60AE-S(E)TM
YOOR3981 (€)=L70AE-D(E)TM(F)=L70AE~S(EITM
REF. LEV. 0 PART NO. DESCRIPTION = —=—=oe——e- Q' TY=mmmmmm I P/U A
NO. {A)Y (B)Y (C)Y (D) (E)Y (F)
1 . 783350~51740 PUMP ASSY. F.INJECT. 1 1
2 . 714870-51740  PUMP ASSY. F.INJECT. 1 1
3 . 105546-51020  GASKET 1 1 1 1
4 114250-51080  PLATE 1 1 11
5 183350-51400  BODY, F. I. PUMP 1 1 1 1
8 114250-51150  SNAP__ RING 1 1 11
9 . 114250-51160  SPRING 1 1 1 1
10 114250-51300  VALVE ASSY, DELIVERY 1 1 1 1
11 105546~51330  SPRING, DELIV. VALVE i 1 1 1
12 . 114250-51340 HOLDER, F.I.P.DELIVE 1 1 1 1
13 . 124550-51350  GASKET, DELIVERY 2 2 2 2
14 114250-51600 LEVER ASSY, CONTROL 1 1 1 1
15 114250-51640  SEAT (A), SPRING 1 1 1 1
16 . 114250~51650  SEAT (B), SPRING 1 1 1 1
17 22351-020006 SPRING PIN 2X 6 r-a- 2 2
18 22351-030008 SPRING PIN 3X & 1 1 1 1
19 714350-53100  VALVE ASSY, F.INJECT 1 1 11
19-1 . 714870-53100 VALVE ASSY, F.INJECT 1 1 1 1R
(B=X )
20 114350-53000 NOZZLE ASSY,F.INJECT 1 1 1 1
20-1 114870~-53000 NOZZLE ASSY,F.INJECT 1 1 1 1R
(B=X )
21 114250-53080 NUT, NOIZLE CASE 1 1 1 1
22 114250-53120  SPRING, NOZZILE 1 1 1 1
23 114250-53130 SEAT, NOZILE SPRING 1 1 1 1
24 114250-53140  PLATE, STOP 11 1001
25 114250-53210  PIN 2 2 2 2
26 114250-53300 HOLDER ASSY, NOZILE 1 1 1 1
28 114250-53331  PIN, SPRING 1 1 1 1
29 114250-53400  SHIM PACK 1 1 1 1




SPEC. CODE
D14350-55100
D14354-55100

N LINE :
Fig.24 FUEL TANK & FUEL D14350-53100




I 1D12 !
1(1002) |

¢ 24 ) FUEL TANK & FUEL PIPE

(A)=
(B)=L60DAE-D/D

(D)

=

91.07.02

E (E)=L&0AE-S/SE

YOOR3981 (C)=L70AE-D/DE (F)=L70AE-S/SE
REF. LEV. 0  PART NO. DESCRIPTION = ==—memee- R A I P/UA R
NO. (A) (B)Y (C) (D) (E) (F)
1A . 714350-55711  TANK ASSY.FUEL(D/S 1 1 T
1B . 714368~55721  TANK ASSY.FUEL(DGMO 1 1 x)
1C 714368-55750  TANK ASSY, FUEL(DV) 1 1 (H)
1 . 714358-55701  TANK ASSY.FUEL(DF/SF 1 1 11 )
3 114250-55041  CAP, TANK 1 1 11
4 ... 114250-55050  GASCET, TANK CAP 1 1 11
5 ... 114250-55060  SEAL 11 T 1
7 . 114250-55100  FILTER, FUEL 1 1 11
8 114350-55150 PIPE, GAUGE 1 1 11
9 . 124722-55050 CLAMP 9 2 2 2 2
10 .. 23414-120000  GASKET 12, ROUND 1 1 1 1
11 .. 23887-120002  PLUG 12,HEX. 1 1 11
12 .. 114250-55201  DAMPER, FUEL TANK [ 7A
13 . 114350-55120  FILTER, FUEL OIL 1 1 11
14 . 114250-55130  GASKET 11 11
15 . 114250-55211  STAY (A T 1 T 1
16 . 114350-55231  STAY (B) 1 1 11
17 . 114250-55300 COCK ASSY, FUEL 1 1 11
18 . 24341-000150 O-RING 1A $-15.0 1 1 T 1
19 . 114252-55800  NUT 1 1 1 1
20 . 114650~55810  BOLT, LIFTING 1 1 11
21 . 22117-060000  WASHER 6 1 1 T 1
22 22117-080000  WASHER 8 1 1 11
23 . 26106-080452  BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED 1 1 11
24 . 26366-060002 NUT M 6 1 1 T 1
25 . 26476-060142  BOLT M 6X 14, TAPPING 2 2 2 2
26 106990~44660  BAND, HOSE 2 2 2 2
27 124722-59050 CLAMP 9 2 2 R
28 114360-59060 PIPE, FUEL OIL 1 1 11
29 . 114250-59060 PIPE, FUEL RETURN 1 1 11
30 114350-59800 PIPE, FUEL INJECTION 1 1 777

REMARKS

____________ Gt o e o e o e 2 e e 2 e o 2 o o e o

1 (H)
1 (%)
Liy)

FOR L60OAE/LTDAE-D(E)Y
FOR L60AE-DGMO/DEGMO
FOR L6OAE/L70AE-D(EIF

/SCEIF

Y0s52258



SPEC. CODE
D14368-55110

D14350-59100
Fio D5 FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE

| 26—

RETZIR TO
S1G.23 ~
28*—'*@




! 1013
141002}

YOOR3G8

i
t

1

LEV. O

( 25 ) FUEL TANK & FUEL PIPE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

(A)=

c)

91.07.02

(D)=
(B)=L&4OAE-D(E)TM(E)=LA0AE~S(E)TM
(CI=L70AE-D(E)TM(F)=L70AE~-S(E)TH

714368-55701
114250-55041
114250~55050

TANK ASSY.(DTM/STM)
CAP, TANK
GASCET, TANK CAP

114250-55060
114250-55100
114350-55150

SEAL
FILTER, FUEL
PIPE, GAUGE

124722-59050
23414-120000
23887-120002

CLAMP 9
GASKET 12, ROUND
PLUG 12,HEX.

114250-55201
114350-55120
114250-55130

DAMPER, FUEL TANK
FILTER, FUEL OIL
GASKET

114250-55211
114350-55231
114250-55300

STAY (A}
STAY (B)
COCK ASSY, FUEL

24341-000150
114252~-55800
114650-55810

0-RING 1A S$-~15.0
NUT
BOLT, LIFTING

21 22117~-060000 WASHER 6

22 22117-080000 WASHER 8

23 26106-080452 BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED
24 26366-060002 NUT M 6

25 26476-060142 BOLT M 6X 14,TAPPING
26 106990-44660 BAND, HOSE

27 124722-59050 CLAMP 9

28 114360~5%9060 PIPE, FUEL OQIL

29 114250-59060 PIPE, FUEL RETURN

30 114350~59800 PIPE, FUEL INJECTION

Bl Rl AV 1AV I AV IS PEE A AR (R N SR PR TS O (e S ) T QP O N ] £ N QY J Y

Y052298



SPEC. CODE
D14353-78310014351-77100

. STARTING MOTOR & DYNAMO  D14362-77100014351~78300
Fig. 2 6 D14654-77400D14353-77110

OPTIONAL PART




tommeo— + 91.07.02
1 1014 1 ( 26 ) STARTING MOTOR & DYNAMO
1(1002) 4 (A)= (D)=
oo + (B)=L60AE-DE (E)=L60DAE~SE
YOOR3981 (C)=L70AE-DE (F)=L70AE~SE
REF. LEV. 0 PART NO. DESCRIPTION = ==-meeme- R B 1 P/UA R
NO. (A) (B)Y (C) (D) (E) (F)
1 . 114362-77010  STARTER (S114-414A) 1 1
F4 . 114351-77010  STARTER (S114-413A 1 1
3 .. X211461104 ARMATURE 1 1
4 . X211461008 ARMATURE 1 1
5 . X21148110 WASHER SET, THRUST 1 1 1 1
6 ‘e X21147155 STOPPER SET, PINION 1 1 1 1
7 X211412105 COIL ASSY, FIELD 1 1 1 7
8 . X21145312 BRUSH (+) 2 2 2 2
9 . X21143215 SCREW, CORE L 4 4 4
10 .. X211473002 COVER, REAR 1 1 1 1
11 . X21145352 METAL 1 1 1 1
12 . X21148%001 HOLDER ASSY, BRUSH 1 1 1 1
13 .. X21148313 BRUSH (=) 1 1 T 1
14 . X21149314 SPRING, BRUSH 3 3 3 3
15 ‘e X211445508 PINION ASSY 1 1
16 s X2 11445504 PINION ASSY 1 1
17 ‘e X211416603 HOUSING ASSY, GEAR 1 1 1 1
18 co. X21145352 METAL 1 1 1 1
19 .. X211478006 COVER KIT, DUST 1 1 11
20 X211456013 LEVER KIT, SHIFT 1 1 1 1
21 ‘e X211427501 SWITCH, MAGNETIC 1 1 1 1
22 . X211468005 BOLT, THROUGH 2 2 2 2
23 . X21145867 BOLT 6 2 2 2 2
24 ‘. X21142835 SCREW SET 1 1 1 1
25 160970-77350 RECTIFIER 1 1 1 1
26 183350-77400 WIRE, LEAD 1 1 1 1
27 114253-77410  BRACKET 1 1 (y)
I 27- 1 114385-77400  BRACKET 1 1R
(E=X )
28 114253-77491 HARNESS, WIRE 1 1 ()
29 . 29411-150000 FUSE (15A),CARTRIDGE 2 2 (y)
30 . 114253-77520 REGULATOR 1 1 (y)
31 . 26023-040102 SCREW M 4X 10 2 2 2 2
32 26106-060122 BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED 1 1 1 1
33 26106-060202 BOLT M 6X 20 PLATED 2 2 (y)
34 . 26106-060252 BOLT M &X 25 PLATED 2 2 2
I 34~ 1 26106-060122 BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED 2 2N
(E=X )
35 26106-100302 BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 2 2 2 2
36 . 114351-78250  DYNAMO ASSY 1 1 1 1
37 114351-78750  STATOR ASSY 1 1 1 1
38 114351-78760  WHEEL, DYNAMO 1 1 1 1
39 114351-78260  DYNAMO ASSY (12v-3A) 1 1 (y)
40 114351-78770  STATOR ASSY, (132.1MM 1 01 (y)
41 114351-78780  WHEEL (STATOR132.1MM 1 1 (y)
42 160710-78710  CLAMP, CORD 1 1 1 1
43 26476-060142  BOLT M 6X 14,TAPPING 1 1 1 1
XA 26476-060202 BOLT M 6X 20,TAPPING 3003 3 03
45 26577-060142  SCREW M 6X 14 3 3 3 3
46 114351-77500  PANEL ASSY,KEYSWITCH 1 1 1 1 (H)
49 114351-77700  HARNESS, WIRE 1 1 1 1 (H)
50 29220-083200 BULB (12V/3.4W) 1 ] 1 1 (H)
51 105198~07120  LABEL, STARTER 1 1 1 1 (H)
52 . 106100-77630 KEY, STARTER 1 1 1 1 (H)
53 114351-77620  BRACKET, ST.SWITCH 1 1 1 1 Iy
S4 114351-77630  WASHER 2 2 2 2 (H)
55 26106-060702  BOLT M 6X 70 PLATED 2 2 2 2 (H)
———————————————— REMARKS mom oo e e e e e e e v c e ———————
PCY) FOR LSOAE-SEF, L70AE-SEF. J(H) OPTIONAL PARTS. Y052302



. STARTING MOTOR & DYNAMO
cie. DT

SPEC. CODE
D14361-77110
D14654-77140
D14353-78310

WP
qu \41%
i

) o

g Y ,\';' ;/ ~S
l,~ A Y S
\ o ' .

: \|




91.07.02

I 1016 | ( 27 ) STARTING MOTOR & DYNAMO
1C1p02) 1 (A)= (D)=
$omaaen * (B)=LGOAE-DETM (E)=L60AE-SETM
YOOR3981 (C)=L70AE-DETM (F)=L70AE-SETM
REF. LEvV. O PART NO. DESCRIPTION = ~-cme—cewa- Q' TYmmemmm—— I P/UA R
NO. (A) (B)Y (C) (D) (E) (F)
7 5 714362-77010  STARTER (S114-414A) —
2 . 114351-77010  STARTER (S114-413A 1 1
3 X211461104 ARMATURE 1 1
A X211461008 ARMATURE I
5 ) X21148110 WASHER SET, THRUST 11 11
6 X21147155 STOPPER SET, PINION 1 1 1 1
7 ; X211412105 COIL ASSY, FIELD TR T
8 - X21145312 BRUSH (+) 2 2 2 2
9 X21143215 SCREW, CORE 4 4 4 4
10 X211473002 COVER, REAR 11 T
1 . X21145352 METAL 1 1 11
12 X211489001 HOLDER ASSY, BRUSH 11 11
13 v . X21148313 BRUSH (=) 11 11
14 . X21149314 SPRING, BRUSH 3 3 3 3
15 X211445508 PINION ASSY 11
16 ) X211445504 PINION ASSY T 1
17 .. X211416603 HOUSING ASSY, GEAR 11 11
18 ) X21145352 METAL 11 1 1
19 . X211478006 COVER KIT, DUST T— T
20 . X211456013 LEVER KIT, SHIFT 11 11
21 . X211427501 SWITCH, MAGNETIC 11 11
22 X211468005 BOLT, THROUGH > 2 >3
23 X21145867 BOLT 6 2 2 2 2
24 X21142835 SCREW SET 11 11
25 114253-77410  BRACKET 11 TR
I 25- 1 114385-77400 BRACKET 1 1 1R
(E=¥X )
26 114351-77500  PANEL ASSY,KEYSWITCH T I
27 114351-77700  HARNESS, WIRE 19 11
28 ... 29220-083200 BULB (12V/3.4W) 11 11
29 105198-07120 LABEL, STARTER 1 1 1 1
30 106100-77630  KEY, STARTER 11 11
31 - 114351-77540 HARNESS, WIRE 1 1 1 1
32 29411-150000  FUSE (15A), CARTRIDGE 2 3 2 3
33 119660-77710  CURRENT LIMITER 11 11
34 26023-040102 SCREW M 4X 10 2 2 r Y
35 26106-060202 BOLT M 6X 20 PLATED > 2 > 5
36 26106-060252 BOLT M 6X 25 PLATED 2 2 2 2
1 36- 1 26106-060122  BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED 2 2 2 2N
(E=X )
37 26106-100302 BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 2 2 2 2
38 114351-78260  DYNAMO ASSY (12v-3A) 11 1 1
29 .. 114351-78770  STATOR ASSY, (132.1MM 1 1 1 1
40 114351-78780  WHEEL (STATOR132.1MM 11 1 1
41 160710-78710  CLAMP, CORD 1 11
42 26476-060142  BOLT M 6X 14,TAPPING 1T 1T 1
43 26476-060202  BOLT M 6X 20, TAPPING 3 3 3 3
44 26577-060142  SCREW M 6X 14 3T 03 303
45 114351-77620  BRACKET, ST.SWITCH 1 1 H)
46 114351-77630  WASHER > > (H)
47 26106-060702 BOLT M 6X 70 PLATED > > (H)

REMARKS

I (H) OPTIONAL PARTS

............ $ o e e o o o o e oo

YOs?23in?



. SPEC. CODE

D14358-92150 D14368-07100014278-07110

D14278-07100D14368-07120014288-07100

Fig 28 TOOL LABEL & o, SR s
. 4354-07100 - -

GASKET SET D14354-07110D14369-07110D14378-07110

D14358-07100D14250-92100D14388-07100

D14878-07100014250-92150014388-07110

D14268-92150D14350-92150

D14359-07100D14358-07120

OPTIONAL PART 7

SR 20

1]8 23,28,29
L70A =

21 =
e




o mm—— + 91.07.02
I 1E01 1 ( 28 ) TOOLS / LABELS & GASKET SET
1C1D02) (A)= (D)=
Fomm - + (B)=L60AE~D/DE (E)=L&0AE-S/SE
YOOR3981 (C)=L70AE-D/DE (F)=L70AE-S/SE
REF. LEvV. 0O PART NO. DESCRIPTION = =-;wcccwwo Q' TY-mrmmw—— I1 P/UA R
NO. (AY (B)Y (C) (D) (E) (F)
1 . 114250-92600 BAG, TOOL 1 1 1 1
2 160330-92730 SCREWDRIVER 1 1 1 1
3 . 28110-100120 WRENCH 1CX12 1 1 1 1
4 28110-140170 WRENCH 14X17 1 1 1 1
5 . 28210-000150 FEEDER, OIL 1 1 1 1
6 . 114250-92101 F.W. LOCKING HANDLE 9 1 1 1 (y)
7 . 114250-92130 REMOVER, FLYWHEEL 1 1 1 1 (Y)
9 . 26116-060454  BOLT M &X 45 PLATED 4 4 4 4 ()
10 . 26116-080454 BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED 3 3 3 3 (y)
11 .- '26716-060002 NUT M 6 8 8 8§ 8 (Y
12 .o 26716-080002 NUT M 8 é 6 6 6 (Y)
13 . 114368-92300 GUIDE, OIL SEAL 1 1 (y)
14 . 114350-92301 GUIDE, 0IL SEAL 1 1 (Y)
15 . 114350-92311 INSTALLING TOOL 1 1 1 1 (y)
16 “ 114350-92350 INSTALLING TOOL 1 1 1 1 (Y)
17A 114370-07050 LABEL (LACA? 1 1
178 . 114870~07050 LABEL 1 1
19 . 114250-07090 LABEL, AIR COOLED 1.1 1 1
20 . 114250-07110 LABEL, YANMAR 1 1 1 1
21 183250-07230 LABEL, OPERATION 1 1 1 1
22 . 114268-07240 LABEL, CAUTION 1 1 1 1
23 . 114250-07250 LABEL, HOW TO START 1 1 1 1
24 . 114250-07260 LABEL, OPZRATION 1 1 1 1
25 . 114268-07260 LABEL, CAUTION 1 1 1 1
26 . 114268-07280 LABEL, PRECAUTION 1 1
27 . 114250-07350 LABEL, YAKMAR DIESEL 1 1 1 1
28 114268-07350 LABEL, HOW TO START 9 1 1 1
29 114268-07360 LABEL,HOW TO START(F 1 1
30A 714370-92600 GASKET SET 1 1
308 714870-92600 GASKET StT 1 1
31A 114350-01340 GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1 1
31B . 114870-01340 GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1 1
32 114350~01380 0-RING 1 1 1 1
33A 114350-01411 GASKET, CRANK CASE 1 1 1 1
338 114350-01412 GASKET, CRANK CASE 1 1 1 1
24 .e 24311-000180 0~RING 1A P-18.0 2 2 2 2
35 114250-01840 GASKET 1 1 1 1
36 . 43400-500490 SEAL WASHER 16 p 2 2 2
37 114350-11340  SEAL, VALVE STEM 2 2 2 2
38 114250-11460  GASKET, NGZILE 11 11
39 114250-11310 GASKET, BONNET 1 1 1 1
41A 11435012200 GASKET, AIR INTAKE 1 1 1 1
418 114350-12201 GASKET, AIR INTAKE 1 1 1 1
42A 114250-12210 GASKET, AIR CLEANER 1 1 1 1
42C 114352~12210 GASKET, AIR CLEANER 1 1 1 1
43 114250-13200 GASKET, MUFFLER 1 1 1 1
44 . 103338-32570 O-RING 1 1 1 1
45 114250-35270 GASKET, L.O.STRAINER 1 1 1 1

- e e e e . > A Y D A D B M e W e e s e AD Gh mm m e D OD G e e O OB e WD G D A A e

Y) OPTIONAL PARTS

YNET1ARD






CONTENTS

<NOTES>
ABOVE-STATED O, A, X, MARK SHOWS APPLICABLE MODELS
O-—-MEANS COMMON
A-—--MEANS EXCLUSIVE USE FOR DTM/STM
X———-MEANS EXCEPT -DTM/—-STM

SECTION 3 (LT75AE/L90AE/L100AE)

GROUP KO, GROUP NAME D/DF/DP/DV DM S/SF ST
29 CYLINDER BLOCK O O O O
30 CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET O O O O
31 AIR CLEANER & MUFFLER O O O O
32 CAM/CRANK/BARANCER SHAFT O © O O
& PISTON/ROD
33 L. 0. DEVICE & GOVERNOR O O O O
' CONTROL
34 COOLING & RECOIL STARTER @] O O O
35 FUEL INJECTION PUMP X X
& VALVE
36 FUEL INJECTION PUMP A A
& VALVE
37 FUEL TANK & FUEL PIPE X X
38 FUEL TANK & FUEL PIPE A A
38 STARTING MOTOR & DYNAMO X X
40 STARTING MOTOR & DYNAMO A A
41 TOOLS/LABELS & GASKET SET O o O O









SPEC. CODE

D14571-01100 D14670-01700
D14671-01100 D14683-01700
D14586-01500 D14470-01800

Fig.29 CYLINDER BLOCK Di4670-01500 D14650-02100
D14680-01500 D14280-39100

D14370-01710 D14280-39110
130 LTBAE-S/SE

L S0AE-S/SE
L100AE-S/SE




91.07.02

t 1F03 | ( 29 ) CYLINDER BLOCK
TOTFO2) ! (A)=L7SAE-D/DE (D)=L7SAE-S/SE
Fom——— + (B)=L90AE-D/DE (E)=L9OAE-S/SE
YOOR3981 (C)=L100AE-D/DE (F)=L100AE-S/SE
REF. LEV. 0  PART NO. DESCRIPTION = ===e----- TV === I P/UA R
NO. (A) (B)Y (CY (D) (E) (F)
1A 714571-01560 BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1 1
18 714671-01560 BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1 1
1c 714970-01560 BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1 1
3 114350-01700 COVER, STARTER 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 . 26106-100122 BOLT M10X 12 PLATED 2 2 2 2 2 2
5 105025-01220 NUT 10 2 2 2 2 2 2
6 . 114650~-01230 STUD, CYL. HEAD 2 2 2 2 2 2
7 114650-01240 STUD, CYL. HEAD 2 2 2 2 2 2
8 114650-01250 NUT 10 2 2 2 2 2 2
9 . 114650-01260 WASHER b 4 4 & & 4
10A . 114550~-01340 GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1 1
108 114650-01340 GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1 1
10C 114970-01340 GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1 1
" . 114650-01380 0-RING 1 1 1 1 1 1
12A 114650-01411 GASKET, CRANK CASE 1 1 1
128 . 114650~-01412 GASKET, CRANK CASE 1 1 1
13A . 114660~-01470 COVER (D) ,CRANK CASE 1 1 1
138 114554-01451 COVER(DP), CRANKCASE 1 1 1 (X
13C 114650-01452 COVER (S),CRANK CASE 1 1 1
15 114650-02100 BEARING, MAIN 1 1 1 1 1 1
16 105425-01690 PLUG M16 2 2 2 2 2 2
17 160910-01740 CAP, W/LUB.OIL GAUGE 2 2 2 2 2 2z
19 24311-000180 0-RING 1A P=-18.0 2 2 2 2 2 2
20 114250~01800 SHIM SET 1 1 1 1 1 1
22 114250-01830 COVER, INSPEC.WINDOW 1 1 1 1 1 1
23 114250~-01840 GASKET 1 1 1 1 1 1
24 160110-01870 PLUG, RUBBER W/SCREW 1 1 1 1 1 1
25 . 114250-35150 PIPE, L.O. INLET 1 1 1
26 183250~39450 SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE 1 1 (Y
27 183279-08350 NIPLE 1 (W)
28 22312-080120 PARALLEL PIN 8X12 2 2 2 2 2 2
29 23871-010000 PLUG PT1/8,SCREW 1 1 1 1 1 1
30 26106-080352 BOLT M 8X 35 PLATED 16 16 16 16 16 16
31 26226-060182 STUD M 6X 18 PLATED 1 1 1 1 1 1
32 26226-060222 STUD M 6X 22 PLATED 2 2 2 2 2 2z
33 26366-060002 NUT M 6 3 3 3 3 3 3
34 114250-02030 RETAINER, BEARING 1 1 1 1 1 1
35 114650-02150 BALL BEARING 1 1 1 1 1 1
36 24101-062070 BALL BEARING 1 1 1 1 1 1
37 24162-152112 NEEDLE BEARING 1 1 1 1 1 1
38 24423-355008 SEAL, OIL 2 2 2 2 2 2
39 26106-080122 BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED 1 1 1 1 1 1
40 43400~-500490 SEAL WASHER 16 2 2 2 2 2 2
41 114650-02200 MAIN BEARING US=0.25 1 1 1 1 1 1 (#)
42 114650-02210 MAIN BEARING US=0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 (®)

FOR L7SAE/90QAE-DGMO/DEGMO

FOR L9OAE-DEPAC
UNDERSIZED PARTS
FOR L75AE/90AE/100AE-D(E)P

YARNKNL



SPEC. CODE

. 550-
Fig. 30 CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET Biaaan- 11100
D leea- 1510

REFER TO FiG.34




91.07.02

! 1F04 | ( 30 ) CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET
FC1FQ2) 1 (A)=L7S5AE~D/DE (D)=L75AE~S/SE
b + (B)=L90AE~-D/DE <(E)=L90AE-S/SE
YOOR3981 (C)=L100AE-D/DE (F)=L100AE-S/SE
REF. LEV. 0  PART NO. DESCRIPTION = ~mmceeee- QI TY=mwmmmmm 1 P/UA R

NO. (A) (B) (C)Y (D) (E)Y (F)

1 114550-11010  HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER 1 ; 1

2 114650~-11010  HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER 1 1 1 1

6 114650~-11100  VALVE, SUCTION 1 1 1 1 1 1

7 . 114654-11110  VALVE, EXHAUST 1 1 T 1 1 1

8 114650-11121 SPRING, VALVE 2 2 2 2 2 2

9 119620-11180  RETAINER, SPRING 2 2 2 2 2 2

10 . 27310-070001 COTTER 7 2 2 2 2 2 2

12 . 114650-11261 SUPPORT, ROCKER ARM 1 1 1 111

13 . 114650~11340  SEAL, VALVE STEM 2 2 2 2 2 2

14 . 114250-11460  GASKET, NOZZILE T 1 1 T 11

15 . 114350-11470  SPACER, NOZILE 1 1 1 1 1 1

16 114650-11600  WASHER 2 2 2 2 2 2

17 114650-11652  ARM ASSY, INTAKE 1 1 1 1 1 1

18 114250-11240  SCREW, VALVE ADJUST. 1 1 1 1 11

19 26756-060002 LOCK NUT M 6 PLATED 1 1 1 111

20 714670-11660  ARM ASSY, EXHAUST 1 1 1 1T 1 1

21 114250-11240  SCREW, VALVE ADJUST. 1 1 1 1 1 1

22 26756-060002 LOCK NUT M 6 PLATED 1 1 1 1 1 1

23 104211-11370  CAP, VALVE 1 1 1 1 1 1

24 104211-11370  CAP, VALVE 1 1 1 T 01 1

25 114250~11900  RETAINER, NOZZLE 1 1 1 11 1

26 22351-040008  SPRING PIN 4X 8 1 1 1 1 1 1

27 26106-100552  BOLT M10X 55 PLATED 1 1 1 1 1 1

28 26226-060502 STUD M 6X 50 2 2 2 2 2 2

29 26226-060752 STUD M 6éX 75 2 2 2 2 2 2

30 26226-080202 STUD M 8X 20 PLATED 2 2 2 2 2z 2

31 26366-060002 NUT M 6 2 2 2 2 2 2

32 114650-11310  GASKET, BONNET 1 1 1 T 1 1

33 114650-11950  BONNET ASSY, HEAD 1 1 1 1 11
I 33-1 . 114650-11951 BONNET ASSY, HEAD 1 1 1 1 1 1N

(A=X )

34 .. 114250-03591 SHAFT ASSY, DECOMP. 1 1 1 1 11

36 114250-03640  SPRING 1 1 1 1 1 1

37 22312-030160  PARALLEL PIN 3X16 1 1 1 1 1 1

38 129100-61850  PLUG (12) 1 1 1 ()

39 26106~060702  BOLT M 6X 70 PLATED 2 2 2 2 2 2

REMARKS

t{Y) FOR L75AE/90AE/100AE-D(E)P

____________ 4 o e e e et v 2 e e 0 o e o e o o e o

47 44



SPEC. CODE
014650-12100
D14678-13100
D14685-13100

Fie. <3 ] AR CLEANER & MUFFLER

REFER TO FiG.30




T SR + 91.07.02
I 1FQS | { 31 ) AIR CLEANER & MUFFLER
1O1FD2) 1 (AY=zL7SAE-D/DE (D)=L7SAE-S/SE
R + (B)=L90AE-D/DE (E)=L9QAE~S/SE
YOOR3981 (C)=L100AE-D/DE (F)=L100AE~S/SE
REF. LEV. 0O  PART NO. DESCRIPTION = emecmeean R'TY==mmmmmn I P/JUA R
NO. (A (B)Y (C) (DY (EY (F)
1 . 114650~12020 PIPE, AIR INTAKE 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 114650-12210  GASKET, AIR CLEANER 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 114650-12300  GASKET, AIR INTAKE 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 714650-12560  CLEANER ASSY, AIR 1 1 1 1 1 1
6 114650-12520 COVER, AIR CLEANER 1 1 1 1 1 1
7 114650-12530 CASE, AIR CLEANER 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 .ee 114650-12590  ELEMENT W/PRE~FILTER 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 114252-12560  WASHER, SEAL 1 1 1 1 1 1
10 . 114252-12550 WING NUT M8 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 . 26106-060252 BOLT M 6X 25 PLATED 3 3 3 3 3 3
12 . 26226-060142  STUD M 6X 14 PLATED 1 1 1 1 1 1
13 26366-060002 NUT M 6 3 3 3 3 3 3
14 114650-13200  GASKET, MUFFLER 1 1 1 1 1 1
15 . 114970-13550  MUFFLER ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1
16 160260~01580 BOLT M 6X 6 10 10 10 10 10 10
17 114970-13560 =~ MUFFLER 1 1 1 1.1 1
18 114970-13700 COVER(A), MUFFLER 1 1 1 1 1 1
19 . 114970-13710 COVER, MUFFLER 2 2 2 2 2 2
20 114658-13800  EXTENSION, EXH. 1 1 1 1 1 1 (%)
21 26106-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 2 2 2 2 2 2
22 26366-080002 NUT 8 2 2 2 2 2 2

REMARKS

____________ o e e e o - o 2 2

VCR) L7SAE/90AE/100AE=D (E)TM/S(E)TM

I & L75AE/LS0AE-D(E)GMO

Y050520



Fig. < D, CRANKSHA

OVERSISED PART

REFER TO FIG.29

L 75AE-S/SE
L90AE-S/SE
L100AE-5/SE

45

FT, PISTON

SPEC. CODED(4971-21100D14689-21700
D14970-i4100014970-21500 D14550-22100
D14980-14100D14971-21500 D14560-22100
D14586-21100D14980-21500 D14650-22100
D14688-21100D14981-21500 D14660-22100

& CAMSHAFT D14688-21110D14388-21700 D14650-23100

D14689-21100014680-21700 D14870-28100
D14980-22100D14970-22100

L75AE-5/S5E
|.90AE-S/SE
L100AE-S/SE

25

aaans

UNDERSIZED PART

51
52

L75AE-D/LSCAE~-D /L100CAE-D
CRANK SHAFT

Re?, |MAGNIEIED|S CRE W|K E VY |Ref, [HAGNIFIED |[SCRE U

No. |AXIALEND| S | Z E|S | ZE|No. |AXIALEND| S | Z E
12 5/16-24UNF | 6.3%50 | 14 @ 5/16-24UNF
N m -

13 i[ MBX1.25 | 7x14 | 15 | 1"~ 14UNF




91.07.02

I 1F06 ! ¢ 32 ) CAM/CRANK SHAFT & PISTON/ROD :
FC1FQ2) 1 (A)=L75AE-D/DE (D)=L7SAE~S/SE
tom———— + (B)=L90AE-D/DE (E)=L9OAE-S/SE
YOOR3981 (C)=L100AE-D/DE (F)=L100AE-S/SE
REF. LEV. 0  PART NO. DESCRIPTION  e;meeeeao Q' TY==mmmnee I P/U A R
NO. CAY (BY (C) (D) (EY (F)
1 . 714689-14580  CAMSHAFT(DJ ASSY. 1 1 1
2 714679-14580  CAMSHAFT(S) ASSY. 1 1 1
4 114650-14200  TAPPET, SUC./EXH. 2 2 2 2 2 2
5 . 114250-14260  TAPPET, FUEL L R S R B
6 . 1146650-14401 ROD, PUSH 2 2 2 2 2 2
7 145610-83880  RETAINER 1 11
8 22512-070360 KEY 7X 36 ] T 1
9 . 26106-100252  BOLT M10X 25 PLATED 101 1
10 . 122710-01220  NUT (M18 1 1 T 1 1 1
1 . 114650-21551  WASHER, FLYWHEEL 1T 1 1T 1 T
12 . 714689-21700  CRANKSHAFT ASSY(D/DE 1 1 1 (T
13 714689-21720  CRANKSHAFT ASY(EDPAC 1 (H)
14 '714689-21730  CRANKSHAFT ASY (DGMO 1 1 )
15 714689-21760  CRANKSHAFT ASSY. (DP 1 1 1 (#)
16 . 714679-21710  CRANKSHAFT ASSY(S/SE 111
18 . 160842-21150  KEY 6.3X50Q 11 1
19 160842-21250  BOLT 7/16-20UNF 11 1
20 160842-21260  WASHER 1 1 1
21 . 114660-21401  FLYWHEEL (D) 1T 1 7
22 114662-21592  FLYWHEEL (DE) W/GEAR 11 1
24 114650-21401  FLYWHEEL (§) 101 1
25 . 114651-21592  FLYWHEEL (SE), W/GEAR 1 1T 1
27 22512-050140  KEY 5X 14 11 11 1 1
28 22512-070140  KEY 7X 14 1 1 (H)
29 26106-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 1 1 (H)
304 . 714560~22723  PISTON W/RINGS 1
308 714660-22723  PISTON W/RINGS 1
30C . 714980-22720  PISTON W/RINGS 1
300 714550-22723  PISTON W/RINGS 1
30€ 714650-22723  PISTON W/RINGS 1
30F 714970-22720 PISTON W/RING 1
32A 714550-22502  RING SET, PISTON 1 1
328 . 714650-22502  RING SET, PISTON 1 1
32¢ 714970-22500 RING SET, PISTON 1 7
34A 714560-22624  PISTON W/RING(0S0.25 1 (x)
348 714660-22624  PISTON W/RING(0S=.25 1 (%)
34C 714980-22620  PISTON W/RING(0SO.25 1 (X
340 714550-22624  PISTON W/RING(0S0.25 1 (x)
34E 714650-22624  PISTON W/RING(0SQ.25 1 (%)
34F 714970-22620  PISTON W/RING(0SQO.25 1 %
36A 714550-22542  RING SET 0.5=0.25 1 1 (%)
368 714650-22542  RING SET 0.S=0.25 1 1 (%)
36C 714970-22540  RING SET (0.S 0.25) 1 1 x)
38A 714560-22580  PISTON W/RING(0S0.50 1 (x)
388 714660-22580  PISTON W/RING(0S=0.5S 1 (%)
38¢C 714980~22580  PISTON W/RINGS .500S 1 (X)
380 714550-22580  PISTON W/RINGS .500S 1 (%)
38E 714650-22580  PISTON W/RING(0SO.SQ 1 RS3)
38F 7164970-22580  PISTON W/RINGS .500S 1 %)
40A 714550-22550  RING SET 0.5=0.50 1 1 (X)
408 714650-22550  RING SET 0.5=0.50 1 1 (%)
40¢ 714970-22550  RING SET 0.S=0.5 1 1 (%)
43 114650-22300 PIN, PISTON 1 1 1 1 1 1
b4 129792-22400  CIRCLIP 23 2 2 2 2 2 2

*x CONTINUE %%

YOs0537



Fig. 3D CRANKSHA

OVERSISED PART

REFER 70 FIG.28

45

L75AE-S/SE
L.S0AE-S/5E
L100AE-S/SE

FT, PISTON
& CAMSHAFT Di4688‘21§10014388-

SPEC. CODEDI(4971-21100014689-21700
D14970-i4100014970-21500014550-22100
D14980-14100D14971-21500014560-22100
D14586-21100014980-21500D14650-22100
D14688-21100D14981-21500 D14660-22100

21700 D14650-23100

D14689-21100014680-21700D14970-28100
D14980-22100D14970-22100

L75AE-D/LY90AE-D /L100AE-D
CRANK SHAFT

L90AE-S/SE
L100AE-S/SE | .

Re?, [ HAGN TIE0|S CREW|K E Y |Ref, |[HAGNIFIED[S.C R E U
No. | AXIALZND! S | Z EIS I ZE|No. |AXIALEND| S | I E
12 5/16-24UNF | 6.3%50 | 14 @: 5/16-24UNF
13 ; [ MB3Xx1.25 | 7x14 15 1"-14UNF




pomm——— + 91.07.02

| 1FO7 1 ( 32 ) CAM/CRANK SHAFT & PISTON/ROD
1 C1FQ2) | (A)=L7SAE-D/DE (D)=L7SAE-S/SE
bommmm + (8)=L9OAE-D/DE (E)=L9OAE-S/SE
YOOR3981 (C)=L100AE~D/DE (F)=L100AE-S/SE
REF. LEV. 0 PART NO. DESCRIPTION mmeee——eo Q' TY=mmmmmmm I P/UA R

NO. (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

45 . 714650-23700  ROD ASSY, CONNECTING 1 1 1 1 1 1

47 .. 124060-23100  BUSH, PISTON PIN T 1 1 1 1 1

48 .. 104200-23201  BOLT, ROD 2 2 2 2 2 2

49 .. 714650-23600  BEARING, CRANKPIN T 1 1 1 1 1

51 . 714650-23610  BEARING,PIN(U.S=0.25 1 1 1 1 1 1 (%)

52 . 714650-23620  BEARING,PIN(U.S=0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 (%)

53 . 714689-28510  SHAFT ASSY, BALANCER 1 1 1 1 1 1

55 . 24101-062034  BALL BEARING 2 2 2 2 2 2
---------------- REMARKS == === == oo m oo o o o e e e

t{X) OVERSIZED & UNDERSIZED PARTS
PCY) FOR L7S5AE/QQAE-D(E)GMO
I(H) FOR L9QAE-DEPAC

I (#) FOR L7SAE/9QAE/100AE-D(EIP
1(T) FOR L75AE/SQAE/100AE-D/DE
! L75AE/90AE/100AE-D(E)TM,

Y050537



SPEC. CODE
D14970-32100
014250-35100
D14250-35110

Fig,33 LUB. OIL PUMP & GOVERNOR D14370-61100

014389-66100
D14770-66110

L75AE-S/SE
L90AE-S/SE
L 100AE-S/SE

D14770-66120
D14670-66500
D14685-66500
D14270-66800

17-1A

17—£i/

19 48 54

el

47 45

L30AE-DEPAC

19 54 31,43

CUEDTST 3o 34 393
- 4 3

ClooRe-orst o o %2
L30AE-DGHO ‘
L 90AE-DEGMO
L9OAE-DP ~._




pomm——— + 91.07.02
I 1FO8 1 ( 33 ) L.0. DEVICE & GOVERNOR CONTROL
1C1FQ2) 1 (A)=zL7SAE-D/DE (D)=L7SAE-S/SE
T YR + (B)=L90AE-D/DE (E)=L9QAE-S/SE
YOOR3981 (C)=L100AE-D/DE (F)=L100AE-S/SE
REF. LEV. 0 PART NO. DESCRIPTION = eeeecaeea LA CEEEERE I P/UA R
NO. (A BY (C) (D) (E) (F)
1 . 114650-32010  PUMP ASSY, LUB.OIL 11 1 1 1 1
3 . 114250-32070  COVER, LUB. OIL PUMP 1 1 1 1 1 1
A 103338-32570 0-RING 1T 1 1 1 1 1
5 . 22312-030160  PARALLEL PIN 3X16 1T 1T 1 111
é . 26476-060142  BOLT M 6X 14,TAPPING 3 3 3 3 3 3
7A . 114250-35060  STRAINER, LUB. OIL 11 1
78 . 114250-35070  STRAINER, LUB. OIL T 1 1
8 . 114250-35250  COVER 111
9 . 114250-35270 GASKET, L.O.STRAINER 1 1 1
10 . 24341-000224 O-RING 1A S-22.4 T 1T 1T 1T 11
114 . 26106-060122  BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED 2 2 2
118 . 26106-060162  BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 1 1 1
12 . 714650-61500 LEVER ASSY, GOVERNOR 1 1 1 1 1 1
14 . 714970-61700  GOVERNOR ASSY 1T 1 1T 1 1
16 . 121450-61520  NEEDLE BEARING FJ810 2 2 2 2 2 2
17 114250-61900  BUSH, THRUST T 1 1 1 1 1
17-1A . 114770-61600  SEAL, OIL T 1 1 1 1 1F
(A=z¥X )
17-18 . 114770-61610  WASHER T 1T 1T 11T 1F
(A=X )
18 . 22137-080000  WASHER 8, POLISHED 1T 1T 1T 11
19 135210-61090  LEAD 2 2 2 2 2 2
20 114970-66010  SPRING, REGULATOR T 1 1 1 11
21 . 114250-66050  HANDLE, REGULATOR L T T T
23 . 114250-66200  SPRING, RETURN T 1T 1 1 1 1
24 114252-66252  SPRING, RETURN A T R R
25 . 714268-66500  BRACKET ASSY,REGULAT 1 1 1 1 1 1
27 . 114250~-66440  BOLT, ADJUSTING T 1T 1T 111
28 . 102100-67080  BOLT, ADJUSTING 1T 1 1 1 11
29 26757-060002  LOCK NUT M 6 PLATED 2 2 2 2 2 2
31 . 114650-66500  TORAUE SPRING ASSY 1T 1 1T 111
33 183250-66500  BRACKET ASSY,REGULAT 1 1 1 (Y)
34 . 18325066050  HANDLE, REGULATOR 1 1 1 (Y)
35 . 183250-66070  SHAFT, HANDLE 11 1 o)
36 . 183250-66100  BRACKET, REGULATOR 1T 1 1 ty?
37 . 114250-66440 BOLT, ADJUSTING 1 1 1 (y)
38 104200-66820  SPRING 111 (Y)
39 . 104200-66830  PLATE, FRICTION 2 2 2 (Y)
40 104200-66850  WASHER (B) 101 1 (y)
41 26696-100002  NUT M10 T 1 1 'z
42 26757-060002  LOCK NUT M 6 PLATED 1T 11 (v)
43 114650-66600  TORQUE SPRING ASSY 11 (#)
45 114268-66200  SPRING, RETURN 1 H)
46 114654-66140  PILECE 1 (H)
47 114650-66150  LEVER, STOP 1 (H)
48 . 114250~66440  BOLT, ADJUSTING 2 (H?
49 114652-66871  LEVER, REGULATOR 1 ()
50 114652-66881  BLACKET,LEVER 1 (H)
51 105225-64990  SCREW 1 (H)
52 102100-67080  BOLT, ADJUSTING 1 (H)
53 160725-78350  KNOB (W/M6X15) 11 1 1 11
54 . 22451-060000 WIRE 0.6 2 2 2 2 2 2
55 . 26106-060122  BOLT M &X 12 PLATED 1 (H)
56 26106-060202  BOLT M &X 20 PLATED S R T T
17-1RQ

%% CONTINUE x=x



SPEC. CODE
D14970-32100
014250-35100

D14250-35110
Fig. 9 LUB. OlL PUMP & GOVERNOR D14970-61100
D14389-66100
D14770-66110

D14770-66120
D14670-66500
D14685-66500
D14270-66800

17-1A

17@2/

L75AE-S/SE
LI0AE-S/SE
L100AE-S/SE

19 .54 31,43

L75AE-DI/ST T
L90AE-DT/ST 39 34 3935

L100A€-DT/ST
L90AE-DGHO @
LO0AE-DEGM0 | o3k G

L90AE-DP
~33
58
\ﬁ?
SANT ]
4140 387" 3642 37

47 45 L3OAE-DEPAC




$mmmman + 91.07.02
I 1FQ9 1 ¢ 33 ) L.0. DEVICE & GOVERNOR CONTROL
FOTFO2 0 (AY=L75AE-D/DE (D)=L7SAE-S/SE
tomom—— + (B)=L9OAE-D/DE (E)=L9Q0AE-S/SE
YOOR3981 (C)=L100AE~D/DE (F)=L100AE-S/SE
REF. LEV. 0  PART NO. DESCRIPTION  memeeeees R I P/UA R
NO. (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
57 . 26106-060302 BOLT M 6X 30 PLATED 1 HY
58 . 26106-060452  BOLT M &X 45 PLATED T 11 )
59 26116-040088 BOLT M 4X 8 PLATED 1T 1 1 1 1 1
60 . 26346-060002  U-NUT M 6 PLATED T 1 1 1T 1 1
61 . 26476-060142  BOLT M 6X 14,TAPPING 1 1 1 1 1 1
62 . 26476-060202  BOLT M 6X 20,TAPPING 1 1
63 . 26696-100002  NUT M10 , T 1 1 1T 1 1
64 . 26757-060002  LOCK NUT M 6 PLATED 3 03 2 2 2

---------------- REMARKS == o e e e e e e e e e el

'{Y) FOR L7SAE/90AE-D(E)GMO &

! L75AE/90CAE/100AE-D(EIP
L{#) FOR L7SAE/9QAE-D(E)GMO
I{H) FOR L9OAE-DEPAC

17-1R0



Fig.34 COOLING & STARTING DEVICE

SPEC. CODE
D14654-45110
D14658-45101
D14668-45101
D83677-45101
D14650-76110
D14654-76120
D14660-76110

LQOAE-DEPAC




91.07.02

1 1F10 1 ( 34 ) COOLING & RECOIL STARTER
1C1FQ2 01 CAY=L7SAE-D/DE (D)=L7SAE-S/SE
o + (B)=L9QAE-D/DE (E)=L9QAE-S/SE
YOOR3981 (C)=L100AE~D/DE (F)=L100AE~S/SE
REF. LEV. 0O  PART NO. DESCRIPTION = eweeceea- Q' TY-=emmmmm 1 P/UA R
NO. (AY (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
1 . 114668-45102 CASE(D), COOLING FAN 1 1 1
2 . 114658-45102  CASE(S), COOLING FAN 1 1 1
3 . 114654-45180 COVER, DUST 1 ()
4 . 114650-45200  COVER, CYLINDER 1 1 1 1 1 1
5 . 114250-45300 RUBBER, CUSHION 4 4 4 4 4 4
6 . 114250-45310 COLLAR 4 4 4 4 4 4
7 . 114350-45320 RUBBER, SEAL 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 . 114650-45330 SEAL, FAN CASE 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 . 114350-45340 COLLAR 1 1 1 1 1 1
10 . 183720-55210 GROMMET 1 1 1 1 1 1
11 . 160120-76%940 WASHER 4 4 4 4 4 4
12 . 26106-060082 BOLT M 6X 8 PLATED 4 y)
13 26476-060202 BOLT M 6X 20,TAPPING 1 1 1 1 1 1
14 . 26476-060252  BOLT M 6X 25,TAPPING 4 &4 4 &4 4 4
16A . 114660-76050  RECOIL STARTER(D)ASY 1 1
168 . 114650-76050  RECOIL STARTER(S)ASY 1 1
17A - 114660~76250  RECOIL STARTER(DJASY 1 1
17A-1 .. 714660-76821 RECOIL STARTER(D)ASY 1 1 1 N
(A=X )
178 . 114650-76250  RECOIL STARTER(SJASY 1 1
178=1 714650-76821 RECOIL STARRER(S)ASY 1 1 1N
(D=X
18 e 714660-76831 CASE (D) W/LABEL 1 1 1
19 714650-76831 CASE (S} W/LABEL 1 1 1
20¢C . 114250-07350 LABEL, YANMAR DIESEL 1 1 1 1 1 1
21 . 114650-76520  REEL, RECOIL 1 1 1 1 1 1
22 e 160910~76530 RATCHET 1 1 1 1 1 1
23 e 114650-76540  SPRING, SPIRAL 1 1 1 1 1 1
24 . 160910-76550 WASHER, THRUST 1 1 1 1 1 1
25 160910-76560 SPRING, FRICTION 1 1 1 1 1 1
26 v 160910-76570  SPRING, RETURN 1 1 1 1 1 1
27 160910-76580 PLATE, FRICTION 1 1 1 1 1 1
29 160910-76620 KONB, STARTER 1 1 1 1 1 1
30 cen 114650-76630  ROPE, RECOIL STARTER 1 1 1 1 1 1
31 160910-76650 WASHER (B) 1 1 1 1 1 1
32 P 22217-060000  SPRING WASHER 6 1 1 1 1 1 1
33 26717-060002 NUT M ¢ 1 1 1 1 1 1
34 . 114660-76590  PULLEY, STARTER 1 1 1 1 1 1
35 . 114250-76600 PLUNGER 1 1 1 1 1 1
36 . 114250~-76610  HOLDER, PLUNGER 1 1 1 1 1 1
37 26106-060082  BOLT M 6X 8 PLATED 4 4 4 4 4 4
38 . 26106-060122 BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED 3 3 3 3 3 3
39 160710-78710  CLAMP, CORD 1 1 1

REMARKS

1CY) FOR L9YOAE-DEPAC

FOHD

FOR L75AE/90AE/100AE-D(E)P

............ o o e e e e > o s am e " o o o s 2 i 0 0 ot ot

Y053601



SPEC. CODE

: D14550-51100 D14650-53100
Fig. 3 5 FUEL 'NJEC;-’%PASVUEMP D14650-51100




91.07.02

I 1F11 1 ( 35 ) FUEL INJECTION PUMP & VALVE
FCTF020 1 (A)=L75AE~-D/DE (D)=L7SAE-S/SE
P ——— + (B)=L90AE~-D/DE (E)=L90AE-S/SE
YOOR3981 (C)=L100AE-D/DE (F)=L100AE~S/SE
REF. LEV. O PART NO. DESCRIPTION = —===-eee 2RI TY = I1 P/UA R
NG. (A) (B) (C) (p) (E) (F)
1A . 714550-51700 FUEL ASSY, F.INJECT. 1 1
1B . 714650-51700 PUMP ASSY, F.INJECT. 1 1
1C . 714970-51700 PUMP ASSY, F.INJECT. 1 1
2 .- 105546-51020 GASKET 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 . 114250-51080 PLATE 1 1 1 1 1 1
4A .. 114650~-51100 BODY, F.I. PUMP 1 1 1 1
48 . 114970-51100 BODY, F. I. PUMP 1 1
8 - 114250-51150 SNAP RING 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 .o 114250-51160 SPRING 1 1 1 1 1 1
10 - 114650-51300 VALVE ASSY, DELIVERY 1 1 1 1 1 1
13 . 105546-51330 SPRING, DELIV. VALVE 1 1 1 1 1 1
14 114250-51340 HOLDER, F.I.P.DELIVE 1 1 1 1 1 1
15 . 124550-51350 GASKET, DELIVERY 2 2 2 2 2 2
16 - 114250-51600  LEVER ASSY, CONTROL 1 1 1 1 1 1
20 e 114250~-51640 SEAT (A), SPRING 1 1 1 1 1 1
21 . 114250-51650 SEAT (B), SPRING 1 1 1 1 1 1
22 o 22351-020006 SPRING PIN 2X 6 2 2 2 2 2 2
23. . 22351~-030008 SPRING PIN 3X 8 1 1 1 1 1 1
24 . 714650-53100 VALVE ASSY, F.INJECT 1 1 1 1 1 1
25 . 114650-53000 NOZZLE ASSY,F.INJECT 1 1 1 1 1 1
28 . 114250-53080 NUT, NOZZILE CASE 1 1 1 1 1 1
29 114250-53120 SPRING, NOZILE 1 1 1 1 1 1
30 114250-53130 SEAT, NOZZILE SPRING 1 1 1 1 1 1
31 114250-53140 PLATE, STOP 1 1 1 1 1.1
32 .. 114250-53210 PIN 2 2 2 2 2 2
33 114650-53300 HOLDER ASSY, NOZILE 1 1 1 1 1 1
36 114250-53331 PIN, SPRING 1 1 1 1 1 1
37 . 114250~53400 SHIM PACK 1 1 1 1 1 1




SPEC. CODE
083550-51400

Fig. FUEL INJECTION PUMP D83650-51400
g 36 & VALVE D14650-53100
14
13
@g 15 |
7 4 5
@
2
D te, | B
X N

i/ i
//@% | o
'S %———25




$mmmmmm + 91.07.02
I 1F12 1 ( 36 ) FUEL INJECTION PUMP & VALVE
1RO 1 ' (A)=L75AE-D(E)TM(D)=L7SAE-S(E)TM
tooomm- + (B)=L9OAE-D(E)THM(E)=LY0AE~S(E)TM
YOOR3981 (C)=L100AE-DETM (F)=L100AE~SETM
REF. LEV. O  PART NO. DESCRIPTION —meeeeao ' TY=mmmmmmm I P/UA R
NO. (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
1A 783550-51740  PUMP ASSY. F.INJECT. 1 1
18 783650-51740  PUMP ASSY. F.INJECT. 1 1
1C 783986-51740  PUMP ASSY. F.INJECT. 1 1
2 105546-51020  GASKET T 1 1 11
3 114250-51080  PLATE AN I R R R
4A 183650-51400  BODY, F, I. PUMP 11 11
48 183986~-51400  BODY, F. I. PUMP 1 1
8 114250-51150  SNAP RING L I R E R
4 114250-51160  SPRING 11 1 1 11
10 114650-51300  VALVE ASSY, DELIVERY 1 1 1 1 1 1
13 - 105546-51330  SPRING, DELIV. VALVE 1 1 T 1T 1t
14 114250-51340  HOLDER, F.I.P.DELIVE 1 1 1 1 1 1
15 124550~51350  GASKET, DELIVERY 2 2 2 2 2 2
16 114250-51600 LEVER ASSY, CONTROL L I R R R
20 114250-51640  SEAT (A), SPRING T 1 1 111
21 114250-51650  SEAT (B), SPRING Tt1T 1 1 11
22 22351-020006  SPRING PIN 2X 6 2 2 2 2 2 2
23 22351-030008  SPRING PIN 3X 8 L N S N
24 714650-53100  VALVE ASSY, F.INJECT 1 1 1 1 1 1
25 114650-53000  NOZZLE ASSY,F.INJECT 1 1 1 1 1 1
28 114250-53080  NUT, NOZILE CASE L S T S
29 114250-53120  SPRING, NOZILE 1T 1 1t 11
30 114250-53130  SEAT, NOZZLE SPRING T o1 1 1
31 114250-53140  PLATE, STOP R R T O
32 © 114250-53210  PIN 2 2 2 2 2 2
33 114650-53300  HOLDER ASSY, NOZZLE LA I R B B
36 114250-53331  PIN, SPRING L T S R
37 SHIM PACK L T T R

114250-53400

Y053602



1 SPEC. CODE
Flg-37 FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE D14650-55100

D14650-538100
24
21

17 @?————23
7

REFER TO FIG. 36




I 1F13 14

91.07.02

( 37 ) FUEL TANK & FUEL PIPE
1C1FD2) | (A)=L7SAE-D/DE (D)=L7SAE-S/SE
$ommmmen (B)=LY0AE-D/DE (E)=L9OAE-S/SE
YOOR3981 (C)=L100AE-D/DE (F)=L100AE~-S/SE

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION —-mcmemae A S T — 1 P/UA R
NO. (AY (B)Y (C) (D) (E) (F)
7 714569-55707  TANK AS3Y, FUEL(D/3T 1T 1T 1 1 1T 3

2 714668-55721  TANK ASSY.FUEL (DGMO 101 (H)
4 114250-55041  CAP, TANK 1T 1 1 1 1 1
5 114250-55050  GASCET, TANK CAP T 1 1 1 1 1
6 114250-55060  SEAL T 1 1 1 11
8 114250-55100 FILTER, FUEL 11 1 1 11
9 114650-55150  PIPE, GAUGE T 1 1 1 1 1
10 124722-59050  CLAMP 9 2 2 2 2 2 2
11 23414-120000  GASKET 12, ROUND 1.1 1 1 1 1
12 23887-120002  PLUG 12, HEX. 1 1 1 1 1
13 114250-55201  DAMPER, FUEL TANK A A
14 114650-55120  FILTER, FUEL OIL 1T 1 1 1 1 1
15 114250-55130  GASKET T 1 1 1 1 1
16 114250-55211  STAY (A) T 1 1 1 1
17 114650-55230  STAY (8) 1 1 1 1 1 1
78 114250-55300  COCK ASSY, FUEL T 1 1 1 1 7
19 24341-000150  0-RING 1A $-15.0 1T 1 1 1 11
20 114252-55800  NUT 1T 1 1 1 1
21 114650-55810  BOLT, LIFTING 1 1 1 1 1
22 22117-060000  WASHER 6 T 1111
23 22117-080000 WASHER 8 11 1 1 1 1
24 26106-080452  BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED T 1 1 1 1 1
25 26366-060002  NUT M & T 1 1 1 11
26 20476-060142  BOLT M 6X 14,TAPPING 2 2 2 2 2 2
27 106990-44660  BAND, HOSE 2 2 2 22 2z 2
28 114250-59050  PIPE, FUEL 0IL A T N R
29 114652-59300 PIPE, FUEL RETURN 11 1 1 1
30 124722-59050  CLAMP 9 2 2 2 2 2z 2
31 114250-59060  PIPE, FUEL RETURN T 1 1 111
32 114652-59310  TUBE, PROTECT L R R R B
33 121750-59890  RETAINER T 1 1 1 1 1
34 114650-59800  PIPE, FUEL INJECTION 1 1 1 1 1 1

LK)

ST e o ek @ ey D 0w e e w0 o e G e G o o o e o o

FOR L7SAE/90AE-D(E)GMO

Y053604



SPEC. CODE
D14654-55100

Fi8~38 FUEL TANK &FUEL LINE D14668-59110

23
@-—20

16 q%g%-—zz
7

REFER TO FIG.36




o + 91.07.02
1 1F14 1 ¢ 38 ) FUEL TANK & FUEL PIPE
1 C1F02) 1 (A)=L75AE-D(E)TM(D)=L7SAE~S(E)TH
temm——— + (B)=L9OAE-D(E)TM(E)=L9QAE-S(E)TM
YOOR3981 (C)=L100AE-DETM (F)=L100AE~SETM
REF. LEV. 0 PART NO. DESCRIPTION = ~emecmeao QU TY~mmmmmm I P/UA
NO. (A)Y (BY (C) (DY (E) (F)
1 714668-55700 TANK ASSY.(DTM/STM) 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 114250-55041 CAP, TANK 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 114250~-55050 GASCET, TANK CAP 1 1 1 1 1 1
5 114250-55060 SEAL 1 1 1 1 1 1
7 114250-55100 FILTER, FUEL 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 114650-55150 PIPE, GAUGE 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 124722~59050 CLAMP 9 2 2 2 2 2 2
10 . 23414~120000 GASKET 12, ROUND 1 1 1 1 1 1
11 23887-120002 PLUG 12,HEX. 1 1 1 1 1 1
12 114250-55201 DAMPER, FUEL TANK 4 4 4 4 4 4
13 114650-55120 FILTER, FUEL OIL 1 1 1 1 1 1
14 114250-55130 GASKET 1 1 1 1 1 1
15 114250-55211 STAY (A) 1 1 1 1 1 1
16 114650-55230 STAY (B) 1 1 1 1 1 1
17 . 114250-55300 COCK ASSY, FUEL 1 1 1 1 1 1
18 24341-000150 0-RING 1A S-15.0 1 1 1 1 1 1
19 114252-55800 NUT 1 1 1 1 1 1
20 11465C0-55810 BOLT, LIFTING 1 1 1 1 1 1
21 22117-060000 WASHER 6 1 1 1 1 T o1
22 22117-080000 WASHER 8 1 1 1 1 1 1
23 26106-080452 BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED 1 1 1 1 1 1
24 26366-060002 NUT M 6 1 1 1 1 1 1
25 26476-060142 BOLT M 6X 14,TAPPING 2 2 2 2 2 4
26 106990-44660 BAND, HOSE 2 22 2 2 2
27 114250-59050 PIPE, FUEL OIL 1 1 1 1 1 1
28 114652-59300 PIPE, FUEL RETURN 1 1 1 1 1 1
29 124722-59050 CLAMP 9 2 2 2 2 2 2
30 114250-59060 PIPE, FUEL RETURN 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 114652-59310 TUBE, PROTECT -1 1 T 1 1 1
32 121750-5989%90 RETAINER 1 1 1 1 1 1
33 114650-59810 PIPE, FUEL INJECTION 1 1 1 1 1 1

Y053604



SPEC. CODEDI4654-77120
D14351-77100014351-78300
D14361-77110D14351-78350

i 3 D14362-77100D14353-78310
Fig. 9 STARTING MOTOR & DYNAMO Dl43e2-71100D14353-78310




tomm——— + $1.07.02
1 1F15 | ( 39 ) STARTING MOTOR & DYNAMO
1C1FQ2) 1 (A)=L7SAE-DE (D)=L75AE-SE
tmm———— + (B)=LYQAE~-DE (E)=L90AE-SE
YOOR3981 (C)=L100AE-DE  (F)=L100AE-SE
REF. LEV. 0  PART NO. DESCRIPTION = —mmwcemeo Q' TY~—ommmen I P/UA R
NO. (A)Y (B)Y (C) (p) (E)Y (F)
1 114362-77010  STARTER (S114=414A7 1 1 1
2 114351-77010  STARTER (S114-413A 1 1 1
3 X211461104 ARMATURE i 1 1
4 X211461008 ARMATURE 1 1 1
5 X21148110 WASHER SET, THRUST 1 1 1 1 1 1
6 X21147155 STOPPER SET, PINION 1 1 1 1 1 1
7 X211412105 COIL ASSY, FIELD 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 X21145312 BRUSH (+) 2 2 2 2 2 2
9 X21143215 SCREW, CORE b 4 4 4 4 4
10 X211473002 COVER, REAR 1 1 1 1 1 1
11 . X21145352 METAL 1 1 1 1 1 1
12 X211489001 HOLDER ASSY, BRUSH T 1 1 1 1
13 X21148313 BRUSH (=) 1 1 1 1 1 1
14 X21149314 SPRING, BRUSH 3 3 3 3 3 3
15 X211445508 PINION ASSY 1 1 1
16 X211445504 PINION ASSY 1 1 1
17 X211416603 HOUSING ASSY, GEAR 1 1 1 LA 1
18 X21145352 METAL 1 1 1 1 1 1
19 X211478006 COVER KIT, DUST 1 1 1 1 1
20 X211456013 LEVER KIT, SHIFT 1 1 1 1 1 1
21 X211427501 SWITCH, MAGNETIC 1 1 1 1 1 1
22 X211468005 BOLT, THROUGH 2 2 2 2 2 2
23 X21145867 BOLT 6 2 2 2 2 2 2
24 X21142835 SCREW SET 1 1 1 1 1 1
25 160970-77350  RECTIFIER 1 I 1 1
26 . 183350-77400  WIRE, LEAD 1 1 1 1 1 1
27 114253~77410 - BRACKET 1 1 1 (y)
I 27- 1. 114385=-77400 - BRACKET 1 1 1 R )
(A=X ) . ’ '
28 114351-77500  PANEL ASSY,KEYSWITCH 1 1 1 (H)
29 114351-77700  HARNESS, WIRE 1 1 1 )
30 29220-083200 BULB (12V/3.4W) 1 1 1 (H)
31 105198-07120  LABEL, STARTER 1 1 1 (H)
32 106100-77630 KEY, STARTER 1 1 1 )
33 114351-77540  HARNESS, WIRE 1 1 1 (y)
34 29411-150000  FUSE (15A),CARTRIDGE 2 2 2 (y)
335 119660-77710  CURRENT LIMITER 1 1 1 v
36 26023-040102  SCREW M 4X 10 2 2 2 (Y
37 26106-060122 BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED 1 1 1 (y)
38 26106~-060202 BOLT M 6X 20 PLATED 2 2 2 5%
39 26106~060252 BOLT M &X 25 PLATED 2 2 2 2 2 2
I 39~ 1 26106-060122  BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED 2 2 2 2 2 2w
(AzYX )
40 26106-100302  BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 2 2 2 2 2 2
41 114351-78250  DYNAMO ASSY 71 1 1 1 1
42 114351-78750  STATOR ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1
43 114351-78760  WHEEL, DYNAMO 1 1 1 1 1 1
YA 114351-78260  DYNAMO ASSY (12v-3A) 1 1 1 H)
45 114351-78770  STATOR ASSY,(132.1MM 1 1 1T (H)
46 114351-78780  WHEEL (STATOR132.1MM 1 1 1 (H)
47 114351-78290  DYNAMO ASSY (12v-1SA 1 (#)
48 114351-78830  STATOR ASSY,(132.1MM 1 n
49 114351-78840  WHEEL (STATOR132.1MM . 1 )
50 160710-78710  CLAMP, CORD 1 1 1 1 1 1

*% CONTINUE xx

Y053609



SPEC. CODEDI14654-77120
D14351-77100D14351-78300
D14361-77110D14351-78350

i D14362-77100D14353-78310
Fsg‘39 STARTING MOTOR & DYNAMO PRI AN




I 1F16 1
1C1F02) 1

- ( 39 ) STARTING MOTOR & DYNAMO
(A)=L7SAE-DE (D)=L7SAE-SE
(B)=L9CAE-DE (E)=L90AE-SE

91.07.02

YOOR3981 (€)=L100AE~DE (F)=L100AE-SE

REF. LEvV. 0 PART NO. DESCRIPTION = ~ccmmmen- Q' TY=memmmm I P/UA R
NO. (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
51 - 26476-060142 BOLT M 6X 14,TAPPING 1 1 1 1 1 1
52 . 26476-060202 BOLT M 6X 20,TAPPING 3 3 3 3 3 3
53 . 26577-060142 SCREW M 6X 14 3 3 3 3 3 3
54 . 114351-77620 BRACKET, ST.SWITCH 1 1 1 1 1 1 (X)
5S . 114351-77630 WASHER 2 2 2 2 2 2 (X)
56 . 26106-060702 BOLT M 6X 70 PLATED 2 2 2 2 2 2 (%)

FOR L9CAE-DEPAC, L7SAE/9OAE/100AE

-D(E)P

FOR L9OAE-DEPAC
OPTIONAL PARTS
FOR L75AE/90AE/100AE~D(E)P

Y053609



SPEC. CODE
D14361-77110
D14651-77110

Fig. 40 STARTING MOTOR & DYNAMO ggzggg%“g

)
7




- + 91.07.02
1601 ( 40 ) STARTING MOTOR & DYNAMO
FOTFQ20 t (AY=L7S5AE-DETM (D)=L7SAE-SETHM
Forem—— + (B)=L90AE-DETM (E)=L9QAE~SETM
YOOR3981 (CY=L100AE-DETH (F)=L100AE-SETH
REF. LEV. 0O PART NO. DESCRIPTION = —cccwce-- Q' TY=mmmmmen I P/UA R

NO. (A) (B) (C) (D) (E)Y (F)

1 . 114362-77010 STARTER (S114-4T4A) 1 1 1

2 . 114351-77010 STARTER (S114-413A 1 1 1

3 . X211461104 ARMATURE 1 1 1

4 X211461008 ARMATURE 1 9 1

5 X21148110 WASHER SET, THRUST 1 1 1 1 1 1

6 . X211471585 STOPPER SET, PINION 1 1 1 1 1 1

7 . X211412105 COIL ASSY, FIELD 1 1 1 1 1 1

8 X21145312 BRUSH (+) 2 2 2 2 2 2

g X21143215 SCREW, CORE 4 4 4 4 4 4

10 X211473002 COVER, REAR 1 1 1 1 1 1

11 . X21145352 METAL 1 1 1 1 1 1

12 X211489001 HOLDER ASSY, BRUSH 1 1 1 1 1 1

13 X21148313 BRUSH (=) 1 1 1 1 1 1

14 cee X21149314 SPRING, BRUSH 3 3 3 3 3 3

15 X211445508 PINION ASSY 1 1 1

16 X211445504 PINION ASSY 1 1 1

17 . X211416603 HOUSING ASSY, GEAR 1 1 1 1 1 1

18 - X21145352 METAL 1 1 1 1 1 1

19 X211478006 COVER KIT, DUST 1 1 1 1 1 1

20 "X211456013 LEVER KIT, SHIFT 1 1 1 1 1 1

21 X211427501 SWITCH, MAGNETIC 1 1 1 1 1 1

22 X211468005 BOLT, THROUGH 2 2 2 2 2 2

23 X21145867 BOLT 6 2 2 2 2 2 2

24 X21142835 SCREW SET 1 1 1 1 1 1

25 114253-77410 BRACKET 1 1 1 1 1 1
I 25- 1. 114385-77400 BRACKET 1 1 1 1 1 1

(A=X )

26 . 114351-77500 PANEL ASSY,KEYSWITCH 1 1 1 1 1 1

27 114351-77700 HARNESS, WIRE 1 1 1 1 1 1

28 29220-083200 BULB (12V/3.4W) 1 1 1 1 1 1

29 1051%8-07120 LABEL, STARTER 1 1 1 1 1 1

30 106100-77630 KEY, STARTER 1 1 1 1 1 1

31 114351-77540 HARNESS, WIRE 1 1 1 1 1 1

32 . 29411-150000 FUSE (1SA),CARTRIDGE 2 2 2 2 2 2

33 119660-77710 CURRENT LIMITER 1 1 1 1 1 1

34 114351-77620 BRACKET, ST.SWITCH 1 1 1 1 1 1 (H)

35 114351-77630 WASHER 2 2 4 2 2 2 (H)

36 26106-060702 BOLT M 6X 70 PLATED 2 2 2 2 2 2 (H)

37 26023-040102 SCREW M 4X 10 2 2 2 2 2 2

38 26106-060202 BOLT M 6X 20 PLATED 2 2 2 2 2 2

39 26106-060252 BOLT M 6X 25 PLATED 2 2 2 2 2 2
I 39- 1 26106-060122 BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED 2 2 2 2 2 2

(A=X )

40 26106-100302 BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 2 2 2 2 2 2

41 114351-78260 DYNAMO ASSY (12v=-3A) 1 1 1 1 1 1

42 114351-78770 STATOR ASSY,(132.1MM 1 1 1 1 1 1

43 114351-78780 WHEEL (STATOR132.1MM 1 1 1 1 1 1

44 160710~-78710 CLAMP, CORD 1 1 1 1 1 1

45 26476-060142 BOLT M 6X 14, TAPPING 1 1 1 1 1 1

46 26476-060202 BOLT M 6X 20,TAPPING 3 3 3 3 3 3

47 . 26577-060142 SCREW M 6X 14 3 3 3 3 3 3

REMARKS

............ e S
I (H) OPTIONAL PARTS

Y053609



SPEC. CODE
D14578-07100
D14578-07120

: LABEL, TOOL & GASKET SET 0'4573:07100
rie 41 o107 00
014250-92100

D14650-92150
D14668-92150

OPTIONAL PART 7

&

(O __
PN A

YATNMAFI 19

EJIESEL
i
T =
188 = @i _!;z__
L100A & =

FIRNYFagE TR
OPTIONAL PART




91.07.02

I 1602 | ( 41 ) TOOLS / LABELS & GASKET SET
HOTFO2) ! (A)=L75AE-D/DE (D)=L7SAE-S/SE
tommmea + (B)=L90OAE-D/DE (E)=L9QAE-S/SE
YOOR3981 (C)=L100AE-D/DE (F)=L100AE~S/SE
REF. LEV. O PART NO. DESCRIPTION = =e;ceww-a- TY=mmwme e I P/UA R

NO. CAY (B)Y (C) (D) (EY (F)

1 114250-92600  BAG, TOOL 1 1 T 1 1 1

2 160330-92730 SCREWDRIVER 1 1 1 1 1 1

3 . 28110-100120 WRENCH 10X12 1 1 1 1 1 1

4 28110-140170 WRENCH 14X17 1 1 1 1 1 1

5 28210-000150 FEEDER, OIL 1 1 1 1 1 1

6 . 114250-92101 F.W. LOCKING HANDLE 1 1 1 1 1 1 y)

7 114250-92130 REMOVER, FLYWHEEL 1 1 1 1 1 1 Yy

9 .. 26116-060454  BOLT M 6X 45 PLATED 4 4 4 4 4 4 (y)

10 . 26116~080454  BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED 3 3 3 3 3 3 (Y

" . 26716-060002 NUT M 6 8 8 8 8 8 8 )

12 .o 26716-080002 NUT M 8 6 6 6 6 6 6 ()

13 . 114668-92300 GUIDE, OIL SEAL 1 1 1 (y»

14 . 114650-92300 GUIDE, OIL SEAL 1 1 1 )

15 . 114650-92310 INSTALLING TOOL 1 1 1 1 1 1 (y)

16 . 114650-92350 INSTALLING TOOL 1 1 1 1 1 1 L

17 . 114570~-07050 LABEL, (L75A) 1 1

18A . 114670-07050 LABEL, (L90A} 1 ’ 1

188 . 114970-07050 LABEL, (L100A) 1 1

19 . 114250~07090 LABEL, AIR COOLED 1 1 1 1 1 1

20A 114250~07110 LABEL, YANMAR 1 1 1 1 1 1

208 . 183250-07110 LABEL, YANMAR 1 1 1

21 . 183250~07230 LABEL, OPERATION 1 1 1 1 1

22 114268-07240 LABEL, CAUTION 1 1 1 1 1 1

23 . 114250~07260 LABEL, OPERATION 1 1 1 1 1 1

24 . 114268-07280 LABEL, PRECAUTION 1 1

25 . 114250-07350 LABEL, YANMAR DIESEL 1 1 1 1 1 1

26 114268-07350 LABEL, HOW TO START 1 1 1 1 1 1

27 . 114268-07360 LABEL,HOW TO START(F 1 1

28A . 714589-92600 GASKET SET 1 1

288 . 714689-92600 GASKET SET 1 1

28C . 714970-92600 GASKET SET 1 1

29A 114550-01340 GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1 1

298 . 114650-01340 GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1 1 ‘

29¢ . 114970-01340 GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1 1

30 . 114650-01380 0-RING 1 1 1 1 1 1

31A 114650~-01412 GASKET, CRANK CASE 1 1 1 1 1 1

31B . 114650-01411 GASKET, CRANK CASE 1 1 1 1 1 1

32 . © 24311-000180 0-RING 1A P-18.0 2 2 2 2 2 2

33 . 114250-01840 GASKET 1 1 1 1 1 1

34 .. 43400-50049%0 SEAL WASHER 16 2 2 2 2 2 2

35 114650-11340 SEAL, VALVE STEM 2 2 2 2 2 2

36 114250~-11460 GASKET, NOZZILE 1 1 1 1 1 1

37 114650-11310 GASKET, BONNET 1 1 1 1 1 1

38 114650-12300 GASKET, AIR INTAKE 1 1 1 1 1 1

39 114650-12210 GASKET, AIR CLEANER 1 1 1 1 1 1

40 114650-13200 GASKET, MUFFLER 1 1 1 1 1 1

41 103338-32570 0-RING 1 1 1 1 1 1

&2 114250-35270 GASKET, L.O.STRAINER 1 1 1 1 1 1

1(Y) OPTIONAL PARTS

4 o e e s 2 8 st et 2 7 e 0w o o e o o o B o o

Y053611






SBmESIEFRF(E

LEN=YHEOJICRBBENTVIHTORREBLESIE FEHBHAT) (<
RBELTHIET,

MABESICLVENORBGFEORMHFEAINTVI P EHBIBHEICTER
TEu,

PARTS INDEX

All parts of this Parts Catalog is arranged by Part No. order
(depending on the spot where the part is used).

If you want to know by Part No. where your ob ject part is used,

please use this Parts Catalog.






vial

1091 61 oY ) gt

Stdt 61 6¢ 1oYiat Lt 92

9ial 61 L2 t 1091 gL

yidt 61 92 t L0001 it €

1091 61 €L ) R E: 1] 8t

sigl 61 21 L9653004 1800 ‘LIX ¥3A02 90082%412X 1 siel 1L 2t L865SH00A IVLIR 28€SyLL2X
1091 o1 0Y + 1091 8 ik]

SLat ot 6¢ 1S4l 2 6¢

9iql ot 22 1 9Lal 8 22

yidl ot 92 I 8 92

109t ot £t 1103t ] !

sial ol 21 1864004 ¥Y3y¥ ‘¥3A02 200€2%L12x 1 sidl 8 21 LR6£8004 (+) HSnyg 2igsyiiax

1091 9 i3 1 L09l <l o7

SLdl 9 6% 1SLat St 6€

9ial 9 12 i 9ial st 22

yidl 9 52 1 Yidl St 92

109t 9 €1 I EY st $1

sigl 9 21 L96E¥00A NOINId ‘13S ¥3ddois§ SS12%112x 1 Sstal St 21 186£4004 ASSY NOINIJ B80Sy LLZX

1091 22 0% j 11091 9L 0%

SLdt 22 6% 1 SLi4L 91 6¢

9tal 22 12 1 91al 91 22

yiagl 2z 92 1 yldl 91 92

1091 22 €1 11091 91 €L

sigl 22 21 19654004 HINO¥HL ‘1708 50089%L12X 1 sial 91 2i 18654004 ASSY NOINId 7058YL12X

1091 3 oY 1 1091 6 0y

SLdt € 6€ voSLdt 6 6§

9tat € 22 1 9lai 6 2z

ylal < 92 1 Ylal 6 92

109t € ! 1 t0atL 6 [

sigl € 2L 19653004 JYNLYWYY y0LL9%LL2X 1 sigl 6 2t 18653004 3400 ‘M3¥9s S12§%112x

1091 3 0y ) v t09t ¥z ov

Stat Y 6% toSLdlL vZ 6%

9tal 9y 22 1 9iay ¥2 22

vial Yy 92 t oviat v2 92

109t ] €L 11091 vz €t

stat y ZL L8600 JUNLIVHYY 80019%142X 1 stal vZ 2t L86EH00A 135 M3¥IS SEBZYLI2X.

109t €2 oY v 1091 12 0%

SLat €2 6% 1S4l 12 6¢

9tal g2 12 1 9Lal: Ltz 22 :

yigl €2 92 t Yial 12 92

1094 €2 £t 1 L1093t 12 €t

siLgt £2_ 2t 18658004 9 1108 298S%L12X. 1+ sial 1221 19654004 JILINIVYH ‘HILIMS 10622%112x

1091 0Z 0% 1 Lost 21 0y

Siit 02 &% 'S4t 21 6§

9iql 02 sz I 9ial 2y 22

yial 0z 92 1 %ial i 92

1091 0z <t t 1031 21 €t

stal 0z 2y 18654004 14IHS “LIN ¥3A31 €109S7L12x 1 stdl 21 2L 1846C4004 ¥v3I9 “ASSY _ONISnQH £0991L%112X

1091t gl ! 109t z oY

1091 LL oY 1oSLdL 2 6§

sS4l 81 1 9iql 2 L2

Sidl tL 6€ r yial 2 92

9LatL 81 t L09t 2 €1

9iqgtl L gz 18654004 VL3N 288SYLL2X 1 sLal Z 21 18653004 81314 “ASSY 11092 SOLZLYELZX

“ON “ON oM “ON 1 "ON .“ON “ON 0N

-*901 ©43¥4 "dy9 301V1V) NOI1dI43S3a *ON L3¥Vd 201 “43¥ *d¥9 901Y1Y) NOILdI¥3S3a "ON 1¥vd

pomm—
1 4 20°20°1L¢6 ¥¥¥ X3IONI S1¥Vd wvx (RN R (L86E400A 0N iW)




200t (19 1 t 109t 62 cl
¢0al 81 t 186€3004 13MSY¥Y9 0YQL0-0S2yLL ¢ siat ts 21 LB6LH00K 431¥¥LS “T1349v7 02t20-861S01L
€041 22 62 1 £041 S 62 18653004 Ot 10N __ 02210-52060L.
¢0atl FAS sl t Y0al k&4
¢08gl PA? i L86S400A MOAGNIM-IIASNI “¥3IA0D oggto~0s2%LL '+ %04l £2 91 L86£400A JAIVA “dVD 06711L-010501
€041l 02 62 . %041 92 R
¢0at St St t 7041 ¢l 439 L2865 3004 FAIVA “d¥YD 0lett~-112%0¢L
c08t st L L26£400A 135 WIHS 008L0~-062%LL + 8041 oy 1393
¢08l a6 i 19663004 3SV]I JANYH¥I“(S) ¥3A0D 26y10-082y11L 1 804atl ay 02
2031 a¢s 71 i 808t oY 9 18658004 (8) ¥IHSVYM 06899-002%01
[al: 34 a8 i L8624004 ISVI ANYYED “13IASVI 2i%10-062%1L1 + 8041 6% (39
2031 LA%S 7t 1804l 6% [oF4
41111 ¥e 8 18653004 ISYD JANVED ‘LAASYS tiy10-062%1L1 1 g041 6% 9 L86CH00A NOILOI¥d “31V7d 0¢899~002%01
203t 2¢ 7l : i t 8041 8¢ j 5%
¢081t A i 18623004 INI¥-0 08s10-0s2yLt 804l 2% (14
20901 vig kA? + g08l 8¢ 9 L86£4004A GNT1¥dS 02899-002%01
¢o0etl A\ i L86C4004A GY3IH "TAD ‘L3NSVO 0y¢€L0-062ytL v 2041 2y 2€ L6 4004 ac¥ ‘1108 102¢€2~-002901
¢o8t Y i 18624004 8 INN 0s210-0s2yLt 1+ 904l 21 81
coatl < 3 L86¢8004A g 1nwN 022L0-0s2%LL 1+ 904l gt L4 18643004 9iW 10N 12210-948¢01L
co8t 2 3 LR6E 4004 a¥3IH “1A3 ‘anis 01210-0827LL 1 209t Ly Ly
¢Q8l t L L86£4004 avY3H “TAQ ‘4ndis 00210-0s2%1L 1 8041t 4 $E
kAR 92 8¢ i 1031t 7Y 82
gLit 22 FAY t g0at k4 02
£iat 92 s2 12031 €Y y1
2ial 92 %2 § 2081t Y 9 196£¥4004A GNIY-0 0262¢-8€¢E0t
718l 92 it t 804L 2s
clat 92 ot 18624004 3S0H ‘AQNVE 099%%-06690L 1 8041 82 £e
igat 0g¢ ay t g0at (s34 02
SLit 2 6 t goel 0g 9 L86£ 400X gNILSAray ‘L1708 08019-001201
9tql 0¢ 22 1 ¥Qat 9 9L L86¢8004A ONIY¥dS “¥3NIViZY oglLil-851101
yiatl 2 92 t 109t (2} oy
1001t 0% et f Ssiit 71 3%
Siul ra Pl L6 HOOK WALHVLS ‘AUN OLYL2-001901 1+ 9tat i 22
2iit €L 9¢ 1 iat gL 92
Liat £t Sg t oot gt et ,
tiatl it €2 t stgl k2% 21 L86£ 4004 HSNYE “ONI1¥dS 71£67112X
gtat it 22 t 1091 r43 [t} 4
218t ti 6 ! Sidt 21 6¢
Ligt vl 8 LR6CH00A FATYA "A1734 ‘ONTYdS 0£E16-9%6S01 + 9iat 2L 22
2141 2 9c ] yiat 2t 92
[RAERY 2 S§ t 1001l 2t el B
tiat < €2 1 siat 21 21 18653004 HSN¥E “ASSY d¥3IAI0H L0068% 112X
gtat < 22 1 L09¢ 43 oy
2i81 ¢ 6 i Sidt £t 6¢
tigt ¢ 8 18653004 . L3INSYY 02016-995S01 + 9tdl st 12
€041 91 62 1 %iat 21 92
¢0at 21 St 1 109t el £t
c08gl 21 L 18653004 9id 9nid 06910-62950L 1. sigl ¢l 21 LB6EH00A (-) HSnyd cl1egyitex
8041 LS 159 18628004 LER-BH 06699-522S0L 1 (X129 S gy
coat S st L8652 4004 YIHSYA 09210-622501L 1+ Gl4dl S 6%
109t 62 0¥ 1 9ial S 22
Siidl X3 6% t Ytalt S 92
9tal 62 22 t 100t S ¢l
yial LS 92 L86£4004 43L¥VLS ‘138V1 02120-861S01 t  sigt S 21 186£400A L1SAYHL “13S YIHSVA gLrighilex
“ON “ON  CON “ON i "ON “ON “ON “ON
*301 * 43y " d¥9 901YLY3] NOI11d1¥383¢ : "ON LY¥vd 1 201 c434 °dY9 901YLYD NO1Ld4140253¢ TON 1¥Vd
R +
2 °d 20°L0° L6 %% X3ANI SLAVd »x% 1 2071 1 (186£300A° 0N 4dW)H



2081 61 S 1863004 YIHSVYM 0s2¢2-082yLL 1+ yOat 21 Z 186549004 37ZI0N “13%SVYH 09%11-0S2%1¢1
.00 21 61 T 2031 FA 71
081 g1 S L86EA00A 1108 Q0¥ ‘LnN 022£2-0S2%1L 1+ %08t Ly Z L2623004 WILS 3JAIVA 71vy3S Ovetl-0s291y
Z8al It 61 1 103t 6¢ 8¢ o
L0881 FAY S 186C400A a0d ‘1108 002¢€2-0%2%LL 1+ %0al 2% 9t
2081 £t S 18653004 61=0 NOLSId ‘Nid 20€22-062%LL 1 200t [3% 7t

Tggat (¥4 gt 7 y081i 2< 2 186738001 I3NNOE “13%Svo9 OTgTi-0¢3vT1(
908!t ¢2 Y 1263004 TIIHMATS “YIHSYAM 0sst2~082%FL 1+ %0al [ 91 )
9081l S k4 L846C3001 - HSNd “00d¥ 07 1L-0S2%LL 1+ %08l ] 2 L86CH00A WYV ¥3INO0H “/LH40ddNS 06211-052%11L
9041 S 2¢ v o4l [
S0al 9 '1 roy04t 21 0%
9081 9 i 18654004 13nd “13ddvi 092%1-0s2%iL +  %aal 12
g0at Y 38 T hY0at L1 9L
s08t Y Y 18653004 THX3/°30S ‘13ddVi 002%1-0829L1L 1+ %04l %4
sg8t vog £ 1868004 ¥37440KW “HIAQD LO2gL~-0S2%LL + 4081 1 Z L86EH00A “1SNrAY 3ATYA ‘M3383S 07241-082914
sost V62 < 186€¥00K ¥37340H lgsel-082%LL + %081 9 4 186€4004 INT¥4S “UINIVLITY ogtiL-gseyil
sgat ¥g82 < 18653004 43A00/M ¥3440K L12SEL-082%LL 1+ y08L S 4 L86£H004A JATYA ‘9NI1¥dS 02iiL-06291¢
1031 €Y 82 t %08l ¥ 4 19623004 LSAVHX3 “3ATVA gLELL-0S2YLL
soat 62 PAS Y09l € Z 186400 NOTI13NnS “3ATVA Lotit-0seytt
2001 2y i 1 yQdt 2 2 L86S 4004 ¥IANITAD “ASSY AVIH 0Z201t-0s82911
sggl L2 £ 18624004 EREFHUIE R L) 002¢l~-0%2%1LL 1+ 2091 s2 %
s0at 801 PAS T 0Ldt 302 e
sQgt g6 < L8623004 ¥INVITD ¥1YV “3SVYD 08621~082%1LL 1 1031 22 82
s0at 21 L1 I 60al 12 t2
soglL tt ¢ 18654004 41V L13M “INIHI3 08821~-082%1LL 1+ 2031 22 g1
soat ti L t o oLat FAS 2 L96¢€300X 13S314 ‘138Y1 0$¢20-0s2%1L1
sgdgi 18 13 18623004 VYIS ‘YIHSVYM 09s21~082%LL + 2091 ¢£Z iy
s0ql ¢t i ! 103t 22 82
soat 2t € 1263004 9H LNN 9INIM 0ss21~0829LL 1+ 2001 k&4 71 L86C3004 NOTLV¥3IdO ‘138V1 092.0-0s271L1L
soalt Yot L1 ) 103t €2 82 )
sos8t vé € 1865400 ¥INYITD ¥IV “38Y) 0€s2t-082%LL 1+ 2001 ¢l i L865¥00A L¥VLIS 0L MOH “138Y7 06220-052v11L
soat [ Ly 1 2091 Vo<l Ly
so8t 8 1Y L8624004A YINYIID ¥1V “¥3IA0)D 02s21-082%L1L 4 L0031 02 8¢ . _
103t vey 82 t 209014 02 ¥i L86£¥00A YVHNYA ‘738Y1 0L120-082%1L1L
soat S 1 1 2091t 61 Ly
2091t viy ¥1i 1031 61 8 .
s08l [ ¢ L86CH00A ¥INVITD ¥IV “13IASVO 01221-082%Lt + 2031 61 i L86¢£¥004 437003 ¥IvVv ‘1338v 060.0-052%1 1L
20014 oY 71 1 Y04t 9¢ og
sogl < 13 LB6EH004A FAVINI WIY “13aNSve 00221-082%LL +  %oat 9¢ 91 .
1211 l < L86€3004 JAVINYD 41V ‘3d1d 01021-0s2%1LL 1+ v08lL 9% 2 186€4004 INTYdS 0%9¢0-062%1t
Yoo1L €€ [A" fov04t ¢ o¢
yodlL £E 2 1865400 G¥3IH “ASSVY 13INNOY tS61L~-082%LL 1 %Ooal vs 91 :
7041l s 0¢ toyoat e 4 LEasHNNA TAWHODTa CASSY T IVHS Lacen-a6ayil
FATLIAS 1% o1 + st |84 1 TUAL HODA DU DS ONTUY I NTVH [ I L S IR ]
iyl T4 4 LYo HUUA JILI0ON ‘HINIVLIN Q6L L~-UsZyitL ¢ LUul uy |3 LHGYHOUA SZ°0UsS51 ONTEYIU NIVKH UL VIt
yOatl st 91 t <0891 [13% L LB86CH00R INI¥VYIE 17VE £1120-082911
7081 St 4 L86£400R IAVINTL “ASSY HWHY 1691LL-0%2%LL 1+ €08t L 3 L865¥00A NIVW ‘9NTY¥vV3g 00L20-0s27tt
70at A3 91 i §041 e 62
Y08t i F 1865300 Y3IHSVM 009i1-082%tL 1+ g0at 62 si
2091 9¢ 134 i 08l 62 i L86£H00A INIYVIE “YINIVLIIY 0€020-05291t
%044 ¥i 0g 12091 £E Ly
103t e¢ 82 t£041L €2 62
Yoat 21 9t 103t S 82
2091 8¢ i 186C300A 3T7I0N “13NSYH 09%41-062%LL v  €Dat 8l St 186£8004 13X%Sv9 0%8L0-052%11L
TON “OM “ON CON ] TON 0N TON “ON
*307 439 "~d¥9 907YLYD NOILdI¥2S3da “ON 13Vd i 301 "43¥% " d¥9 90VYLY] NOILdI¥0S3a TON 1¥VYd

PRI,
€ °d 20°20°16 *¥¥ XJIANI SLUVJ xxx 1 €01t (186SH00A" 0N W)




W
%

Ziat 5z 6 4 ozZial ot 6

tiat sz g L86SH00A NId  0L2€5-062%4L ¢ 1181 oL 8 1865H00A AYIALTIIA “ASSY JAIVA . 00EL1$-0627LL
ERAT) te 9% (I S 8 L86£400A dund " 1°4 ‘A008 _00215-052%LL

tLat 1€ s¢ AT 6 9¢

ttat vZ g2 vooLial 6 S€

oLat vz 22 1 tial 6 £2

Zial ¥Z 6 1 otat 6 22

tial v2 8 1865£4004A d01S ‘31lY¥1d  O¥1§€5-0$2%Li 1 2Ll 6 6

2141 0€  9¢ s 6 8 L86£400A INI¥dS  09115-0S2%L1L

L4l 0¢  §¢ 1 2L4t ] 9¢ :

tiat €2 €2 oLt 8 s€

nLay €2 22 I R 1otial 8 €2 . .

2lal €2 6 i oiat 8 22

LLat €2 8 L86SH00A 9ONINdS 3TZZON ‘1v3as  0€L€5-062%iLL ¢ 2i4l 8 6

2141 62 9¢ : i 118l 8 8 18654004 9NIY¥  d4VYNS  0SL1iS-0S2711

tLdt 62  S¢ 1o 2t4L € 9¢

Liat 22 g2 vooLidl < 14

gtal 22 22 ttigl Yy (4

2ial 22 6 1 olat Y 22

(AR 1 22 8 LR6CHO0A 317Z0N “ONIN¥dS  021€5-0$2%1tL 1+ 2i8l Yy 6 .

2141 82 9% 1 Y 8 LE65H00A 31V1d  0801$-062911

1Lat 82  S§% 1 604t J) 12

tiat 1z g2 I 9 ) L86EU00A ISY3 NY3 YIS 0££$%-0S291LL

otat 12 22 1 0bdl 9 vg

Zial 1z 6 1 604! S 12

ttat 1z g 18654004 3IS¥) 3VZI0N ‘LnN  080£5-082%LL 1 Oldl s 2 12654004 ¥¥1103  0Ol§Esy-0s2ytl

2181 0Z__ 6 i 0L4l S 1219

Ligl 0z 8 L96S300A LIIFNI-47ASSY 312I0N 100€5-082yLL 1 60al Yy 12

Zidt 12 9¢ i oiel y 2 19654004 NOTHSNY “¥3gan¥y  00ESY-0S291L

114l 12 s¢ 10181 < 2 LB6EH00A WIAGNITAD ‘¥3A0D 11257-052y11

ttat 91 g2 1 2091 2y LYy

otat 91 22 1 804L 6 €€

2181 9L 6 1103t sy g2

Lial 91 2 L86SH00A 9NT¥dS ‘(d) LV¥3IS  0S915-0$2%1L 1 804l 6 0z

214t 02 9% . v 2001 (2 2 21

Lidt 02 5§ 1808l 6 9 L94CH00A HINIVALS 01 7LINSYY  0L265-0S2%1it

tiat Si %3 1 8041 8 £€

otat st 22 1 804l 9 02

2iat St 6 1808 8 9 1965SA00A ¥IA0D  0$2S5-0S2Y%1Lt

[T St 8 196€4004A 9NIBdS ‘(V) LV3IS - 0Y91S-062%1L + €04l s 62

2L4L 91 9¢ 1 €04l pZ st

P14t 9L 4 1 £08l az ! 18658004 13IND 01 ‘3414 051SE£-052%11

tiat v €2 i 8041l a9z X3

oLat i 22 1 804ql g2 0z

218l YL 6 1 804l al 9 18653004 910 "800 “¥INIVELS  020S£-052%LL

1igt [T} 186CH¥00A TO4LINOD ‘ASSY ¥3A37  009LS-062%LL @t 8041 7 €<

2L41 vl 9¢ + 80al V. 02

bidl vy s¢ t_ 808l Vi 9 18654004 110 _"gn7 ‘YINIVELS  090S£-0S271t

ttat ZL g2 1 804L < 13

otaL 2L 22 i g0al < 0z

2181 2L 6 : 1 808t < 9 LR65H00A dHNd 110 801 “¥3A02  0202£-052%1t

tial 2L 8 194C400A 3AI13a°d 1°34 ‘¥3410H  0OY€LS-0$2%LL 1 20al L 0z

LLat ot g2 1808t i 9 196CH004  110°80T ‘ASSY dWNd  0L02g-0S271l

oLal oL 22 196CH00A AMIATIIA “ASSY 3AIVA  00£15-082%LL 1 l0a} 6L 61 L86E U004 4IHSYM  062£2-062%1L1

“ON “ON  -ON “ON ; i -"ON "ON  "ON “ON

*201 ©43¥ - d¥9 9071YLYD NOILdI¥DS3q *ON Luvd 1 201 *43¥ " d¥9 9071YLYD NOTLdT¥3ISTA “ON L¥vd

prm———— +
% °d 20°20°L6 %% XIONI SLUYd »xx 1 Y0 (186CHOOA ON 4W)



oial 2¢ 2 1265£400X ¥39NNTd  00992-0S27LL 1. wial 8 it

otal S ) 18654004 ¥31¥VLS “A31INd 06§92-062%LL 1+ $lat 8 i L86€4004 39NY¥Y9 ‘3414 DSLSS-0$2vit

8041 £y 02 ] 1 yLdy v 8¢

ELER [ 9 18654004 ASSY 9NI¥dS 3INBYOL. 0S599-0S2%11 1 €141 st PX3

8041 8y 1 ogtal vy 52

8041 JX 1 Zial ¥ ¥2

8041 1z %% " yTat i it

804al LS togial 121 ot 18653004 133sv9 0£155-062911

804q1L 1€ 1 yi8lL £l !

80d1 s2 08¢ tociatl [ ot 18654004 110 1303 ‘¥3L7114 021S5-0%9%11

8081 PX Y (I A 2 g€

8041 Le RIS ¥ L S L€ SR

808t 29 ETIFTLL oNTlsnAray ‘1708 0%%99-0¢%2911 + Ctat l ¥4 T

2041 £2 €€ i 2ial 2 v2

80alL €2 02 : R AL]! 2 Lt

ELED €2 9 L86E400A N¥NL3Y¥ ‘ONI¥8dS  00299-052%it 1 stal 2 ot L186€4004 1304 ‘¥3ILT14 0 00LSS-052%11

8041 12 ¢¢ (N A1 9 e

804a1 22 02z 1 g4l 9 €

2041l 22 9 18653004 401Y1N93¥ ‘3ITANVH  0S099-0S27LL 1 slal 4 ¥4

2041 i1 119 ‘ 1 2ial S 2

8Gal g1 02 1 Y18l S 1L

8041l g1l 9 18654001 LSNY¥HL “HsSnd  00619-0S2%LLl 1 ¢€Ldl g ot 1864004 1v3s 09055-052% 11

vigl og Lt L86LY00A NOILDICLNI 13n4 ‘3AdId  OL8ES-0S2%LL 1 L4t Y 8¢

gLt 0g oL L86C¥00A NOILIITLNI 13nd ‘3Idld  00865-0S2%LL 1 €4t S FXS

yidl 0f 8¢ 1 gLal Y [+

£1dtL 1€ € t 2iai 12 y2

cLat 62 52 ' yiglL Yy 1L

Zial 62 vZ 1oglal Y ot 1864004 d¥2 JANYL “130SV¥9  0S0SS-0S291%

718t 62 Lt toyi4L Iy 8¢

[ 4%:1 62 0L 186£4004 N¥NLIY 7304 ‘3dId 0906S-0S2yLL 1 St Y 5

Y14t 22 8¢ 1 glal ¢ [¥3

gL4t 82  l¢ 1 2ial € y2

7181 82 ! L yigl £ 3!

cial 82 0L 18653004 110 13nd ‘3414 0S065-0S2%L1L 1 slat € ol L86£4004 ANVL “dVD L¥0SS-0S2911

AW EY 21 14 t 2L4L L& 9¢

L4l 8L Ig : 1 LLdt /X st

clat it [ o Liat 62 t¢

2iat 21 L4 1 gtat 62 22

vigl 21 1L t 2Ly 62 6 }

ci8l 1 in 186€U4004 7304 ‘ASSY X200  00$€SS-0S2yLLl 1 Lial 62 8 18654004 AIV¥d WIHS  00Y€S-0S29LL

yigl 91 1L 1214l 9¢  9¢

[$%:1 9L Oy 18653004 (8) AViS L£265-0S291L 1 LidL 9¢ ¢

yidt [ 8¢ 1oLlat 82 €2

gLl 91 LE t Otat 82 22

cLat St sZ 41 g2 6 o

Ziat St ve 1 Ligl 8¢ 8 L86£300A ININ¥dAS ‘NId lgees-0s2y1t

viat st it toLial 92 €2

£1a1 St 01 18654004 (¥Y) AVLS 11265~-062%1L1L 1 otai 92 22

14l 2L 8¢ AT T 92 & )

sL4l £l PX v ttat 92 8 L86SA00A I1TION “ASSY ¥IAIOH  0O0SES-0S2%1L

fial 24 s2 1 2idi 2§ - 9¢

Zial 1 L¥] vooLLdt 2¢ S¢

L2811 z 1t 1otiat s2 g2

181 Z1 oL 186£4004A ANYL 1304 ‘¥3dWVa 10255-0$2%1L 1+ Qtal sz 22 1964004 NId  012£$-052%11L

TON “ON “ON “ON . 1 “ON “ON "ON “ON

301 438 " du9 90TVLYD NOILJI¥3S34q “ON LYVd t 201 434 “d¥o 901V1LiYD NOILdIY2S3¢ TON L¥vVd
P mm g )

S cd 20°L0°t6 ¥¥¥ XIANI S1YVdL x¥x 1 SO1L (LB6EH00A"ON 4W)




“soat Y P! 18654004 IAVINT HIV ‘13%S5V9 10Zzi-0%s7rt ¢+ to3t 22 92

1031 viy 22 1 2031 22 91 L865400A NOTLAYD ‘7138Y1 0%220-892%11
s0at <€ L 1863004 INVINI ¥IV “L3NSVYY 0022t1-0sg7tt + s0dL V6 ! LE6SHO0A ISVI ANVYUD’ () HIA0D £SY10-092711L
soat L i1 18653004 IXVINT 81V “3d1d 1102i-0s¢yit 1+ 80al 92 02 T
y04L st (514 i 8081l 92 9 L8600 14044nS 02299-952911
Y04al £l 91 i g0al 8y a2

Y081 [ F2 12653001 3ITZIO0ON “¥3IVLS 0l%i1-06gyLL + 804l a7¢ 9 186€4004 ¥0LYIN93¥ ‘3I1GNVH 01299-%52711
103t L8 82 1 g0at 1% 02

y0al Ll 91 L86£800A W3LS FATVA “IV3S O%€LL-0SEYLL 1 8048l 199 9 LQ46EU00A 1Y¥Y1IN9IY/ASSY 13INIvid 00299-952%14
y0al S 91 L86E¥00A JAIVA “9NI1¥dS g2tit-0sgytit 1+ viat 0¢ 92 o
y0al Y 91 L86SH00A LSNVHXI “IATYA ELiLL-0sEYLL 1 sLal og F4! 186£400L ¥01¥1In93Y 02622-€5291 L
y0at < 91 18653004 NOIL3NS “IAIVA 10LLL-0SEYLL + %14l 82 92

ygat i 91 186CH00A H¥3IANITIAD “ASSY aviH 120L1-06EyLL 1 slal 82 21 1844004 JY¥IM ‘SSINYVH 16922-€5271L
g£0at Ly (41 L86€H00A 0$°0=Sh ONIN¥VIE NIVK 0L220-0Ssgvlt 1+ 109t $2 a¥

£04at ay sl LB6EU00A $2°0=SN INIH¥VYIE NIVW 00220-0$¢7bL 1+ SLdl 2 6¢

£0at o€ st 18634004 gNIyv3g 11ve £1120-08€7LL 1 9lat 2 L2

£oal L 4} 1863004 NIVH ‘9N1¥vVI8  00L20-08€YyLL 1 ¥idl 12 92

£04L < 62 11091 s2 gL

coat 8¢ sl : 1 stat 22 2L 12654004 13Novaa  OLv2/-£52%1t
€081t -1+ L L86£H00A ¥ILUVLS “¥IA0D 00210-0SS%LL 1+ 8041 (X4 21

£04al 36 Sl LR6E300A ISV NNVEI“(S) ¥IAOD 26%10-0$€YLL 1+ 80at 42 gz

103t 8¢g 92 CIED (%4 9 LR6SHOOA N3¥NL3¥ ‘9NTY¥dS 26299-252711L
coat g8 St 186C4004 ISV ANVHED “13ASVO 2L910-0SEyLL ¢+ L4l 61 8¢

1034 veg 82 g4l 0z L€

[ T si 1863004 ISYD ANYHED “LINSVO LLy10-0seyiL ¢+ gtat 61 52

1031 2€ 22 v 2tat 61 2

coal 2 St 18654004 INIY¥-0 08EL0-06EYLL t  yial 61 it

103t vig 82 i gi8l 61 ot 186004 1NN 00855-252711L
£oalt Y9 st L86S400A AVIH 1A YL3NSVY 0%€10-0s¢%LL + sO8t 61 € 186£400A 33INVITD ¥IV ‘ININ3I3 09821-252911
€040l Yy st LB6SUDOA 6 1NN 0S210-0%5ytL t  s08l <t < L86CH00A HIYEIIO ASSY ¥3INV3I1D 00221-252911
c0at < sl 18654004 6 1NN 02210-0ss%7LL 1 soat 91 21

£0ql 2z st L86£¥004A GYIH "TAD ‘anis 01210-08€LL «  soat St [ 19654004 ¥INVIIIYIV VD 09921-25271L1L
£0al i sl L86£300A aY3H "TAI _‘anis 00Z210-0$€7LL 1+ sS04l 6 1€ L9654004 1¥3IS ‘HIHSYM 09521-252Y911
2060t L (2 18653004 (¥0%1) “138v1 0s020-0.2%LL 1+ SO04dt ot 1€ 18654004 8W LNN 9NIAM 0ss2L-2s291t
2001 L w1 L86E800A 1v3s 10 ‘34In9 00€26-892%LL + 2001 aty 12"

8041 sy (5% L86EH00A N¥NL3¥ ‘ONIUdS  00299-892%L1 ¢ s0dl S < 18654004  ¥INV3III YIV “13IASVH 01221-262%11L
coal oY L 1 so8l F2 3 19654004 INVINI 41V “3d1d 0102t-252711
soat 8c < L96CH00A "HX3 ‘NOISNILX3 008St-892%LL + 2091 1 1]

soat 8¢ 2 : t 1031 i 82

<08t 80g ¢ 186C3004 ¥31d4nW ‘¥3A0D 002¢L-892%LL 1+ 2001 1 91 1865400 A JooL ‘9ve 00926-052%11
509l 862 < 18654004 PERFENT] oLSEL-892%LL 1+ 2091 91 v L26E¥001 1004 9NITIVLISNI 05€26-0S271Lt
[4e]:] 882 < 18653004 43IA0O/A ¥3T440K  00SEL-892%LL 1 209} St gl 18654004 7004 9NITIVISNI 11£26-052911
2091 L2 Ly 1 2091 vl vl 18653001 1vas 110 ‘34In9 10€26-0S2711
103t 62 92 1 2091 2 Ly

20321 62 hA LR6EH00A 4)13VLIS 0L MOH‘N38YY  09£20-892%i1 1+ 1031 I 82

2091 92 Ly 1 2031 I3 129 18654004 T3IHMATS “¥IA0OWIY 0ct26-052yL4
103t 82 82 i 209t 9 LY

2091 82 VA2 L86E¥00A 1¥YLIS Q1 MOH ‘134Y1 06£20-992%14 ¢+ 103} 9 82 .
2091 9”2 Ly + 2001 9 [2! 18654004 3ITANYH 9ININOOT "M~ 4 10126-052911
1031t 92 82 1 0t4l 9¢ ve

2021 92 VA 18653004 NOILNYDI3¥d 138Y] 08220-892%4L1 1 604l 9¢ 12 .
1031t 52 82 ) 1. 0Lat €€ L L86S 8004 ¥IINNTd ‘¥3IATOH 01992-0¢2711
2001t 52 2! LRECHOOA NOTLAYY ‘T28Y¥7 09220-892%1L 1 0L 4L s¢ (14

2094 22 LY 19654004 NOILOYD ‘138Y1 0%2£0-892%4% 1404l 1 12 LB6SHO0A 439N0d 009292-U5271 )
“ON “ON ‘ON “ON ] “ON "ON "ON "ON

*301 ©43¥ “d¥9 901VLYD NOILdI¥DS3d “ON L¥Yd 1 201 “43% °d¥9 307YLYD NOILdI¥2S3¢ ‘0N L¥Vd

o +
9 -4 202016 #¥¥¥% XIGNI S1¥Vd xxx 1 901 (L84 B00AON 4K



100t L -62 [43 1 9tal 12 22
sitat L -22 2t 18654004 13x3vye 00%L2-s8€yLll + rial 6y 92
1031t vl 82 L86£3004 (Y091) 138y 0s040-02¢%1L 1+ 1034 12 ¢l
to3t [N 82 18624001 TY3is 110 ‘341Ins 00¢26-89¢yil 1+ sial 6% 2t 186C¥004 FYIM ‘SSINYVH 00422-1S€%11L
soat F34 FA S L26£4004 LEREFHT] 0lsgl-89¢yLt 1+ 1091l 139 oy
soal 9¢ I3} 18654004 H3A00/M  ¥3144NH 00Sg1-89¢Y1LL 1 914l SS 6%
cgat [ st {86¢H00A 3SVDI XNV¥)D’(d) ¥3A0D 25%10-89¢%Lt + 9tial 9Y L2
Ltoot i 114 t stat s 92
Sidt i (3% v toat 9% el
9lat 8 22 to9ial s 21 1864004 YIHS YA 0e922~158%1L
yiat i 92 1109l 149 oy
103t L ¢l 19141 s 6¢
stgl i 2L L86£300A (YY7L7-%11S) ¥ILYVLS 01042-29¢%LL 1+ 9tial Sy 12
ciat 82 s2 . t stat €S 92
2ial 82 &4 12653004 110 13nd ‘3d1d 09065-09¢1L +  1031% Sy €l .
60at { [ L86€¥00A NV4 9NIT00D ‘(4)3SV) tolsy-09¢ytt 1+ 9Lal [ 21 LR689004A HILIMS 1S “13Xovye 029212-1<¢g711
¢0at 1) st L86S400A 3ISYD MNNVE)I‘(Q) ¥IA0D esyt0-09¢yLl + 1091 X 1) 4
S0al 02 L1 L86£¥00A ¥INYVITD 31V “INIWINI 02221-26¢%LL 1 SLdl €E 6¢
sgat 7t i LB6LH00A HLIVETIIO“ASSY HINVIT) 00l2L-25¢%tL 1 9ial te L2
1031 a2y 82 t Loot %9 ¢l 18623004 JYIM “SSINUVH O%S22-15g91L
sQat 9 it L26C¥00A ¥3INVIIQ ¥IVY “413ASVS 01221-26¢%1L 1+ 1091 92 ay
s0at H 2L 18623004 IAVIND ¥I1Y “3d1d 0i02l-2s¢rit 1+ sS4t 82 (33
SLit 34 6% LB6CUO0A WHWL 2CLH0LYLS) T33HAM 0ye8.-1s¢7Ll + 9tat 92 22
Stdt 2y 6¢ L84EH00A WHL-2€L)“ASSY HOLVLS 0g88s-15¢7LL 1+ ¥lat 9% 92
g9t (%] oY [ ED 92 gl
SLdt 9y 6¢ t sLal 9y 2i L86CH00A HILIMSATIN ASSY 1INV 00S22-1sg7Ll
9tat 0y 22 i losl 4 0% .
yial Ly 92 1 Sidt 2 6%
tool ay et t 9tal Z 22
sigt X4 21 1B86CH00A HWRL-ZELH0LYLS) TIIHM 08282-1s¢g%tl +  viat Z 92
tost 2y oY t 1031 2 [
Stdt sy 6¢ 1osial 4 21 L86C 400 YELY-%11S) ¥31¥VLS OL0L2-1sgrLt
9tal 6% L2 i 1031 9L 82 LB6CY00A T00L ONTTIVISNI 06€26-~-0S€71L1
¥ldl ay 92 1 [RiERE St 82 18624004 1001 9NITTIVISNI T1e2é-05s9it
0ot 6% ¢l : 1 Lo3t 7t 82 1865400 Iv¥3Is 110 ‘34In9 10g26-0S€7tL L
sigl ay 21 LB6LH00A WHL 2€L)7ASSY 30LVYLS 0L282-LSEYLL 1 604l ¢ [ 34 18653004 43L¥VLS “A31Ind 06692-05¢%1LtL
Stat [%4 6% t gial [¢]9 s2
7ial 8¢ 92 1 2Lat 0g 92 186CY00A NOILIIFNT 1304 “3dId 00866-0S¢YL1
sigtl 8¢ 21 L84S H00A OWVYNAQ “133HM 09282-1sgytl 1+ ¢lal gl sZ
¥ 2y 6% 1 2tat 9% V&4 L86CH00X (8) AVLS 1¢266-0Sgrtit
yial JAS 92 t glat 8 T4
stat I3 43 18624004 ASSY HO1V1S 0s282-16¢LtL 1+ 2lal 8 92 1862400A 3onve ‘3IdId 0s1s5-0s¢ev1t
Stit FA ] (3% 186C400A VSL-AZL) ASSY OWYNAQ 06282-16571L 1 giat £t 82
109t Ly 334 o 2iat [ 91 9z 18654004 710 13nd C¥3ILNIL4 02185-05¢7141
Stdt ki 6% i Lial 02 £2
9tat 8% L2 t QOtat 02 22 LR6SU00A LIIrNI-47ASSY F1ZION 000£S-0Sg7it
yial 6% 92 1 0tal 9 22 L86£300A dWiad "I°4 ‘Adog 0021$-0s¢rtLl
1094 8¢ €1 : [T 6 Y€
sigtl 6% 21 18624004 (VE-AZLl) ASSY OWVYNAQ 09282-18€%LL 1+ 604l g [ L86E 8004 ¥YI102 Ovesy-DsSEyLt
Stdit ty 6% t Ot4t L 143
kAX A3 9¢ 92 t " 60at 9 2 18462400 TV3s ‘¥3gEny 02¢57-0sertt
sialL 9% 2! L86£400A ASSY OWYNAQ 0s282-Lsgvit 1 204} €l 61 186£4004A t2=a NOLSId “NId t0e2Z-DsevtL
109t L2 oY [ 90at S gL 18654004 HSNd “4a0Y asyL-0seytt
Slit 62 6% 186£4004 JYIM ‘SSINAVH 002224-4SsEll 1+ 03l gLy 82 L8624004A IAYINT HIY ‘13ASV9 L10221-0sgtLt
“ON “ON  °ON “ON [ “ON “ON “ON “ON
"307 “43¥ " dy9 9071IVLIYY NOILdI¥2S3d “ON L¥Vd 1 301 “438 “d¥9 96IYLYD NOIL1dI¥3S3¢ TON L¥Vd
pmm———— +
L °d 20240716 sxxx XIAGNI S1UVd ¥w¥x t L0111 (L86L300A 0N dH)




2091 £t |84 L865400A Iv3s 110 ‘34109 00¢26-899%LL + ¢041L 4 €% L86CH00A 71078071 “ASSY dHWNd 0L02¢-0s9%1L L
oL4t i ¢ 186£¥00A NV 9NINO00D “(dr3SVI 2015v-899%LtL 904t ey 2% L86C¥00A NOLSEd ‘NId 00€22-069%11L
9041 22 2% L86LH00A  4VI9/M (A TIIHMATS 26512-299%LL 1+ 9041 il 2% 18624004 AIIHMATS “HIHSYM LSSL2-059%1 L
otdt ¢ kA% L862¥00A ¥3LAVLIS AININd 06592.-099711 #9041 %2 2% 186€4004 (S) TIIHMATA t0212-0s9%1L1
oLdtl Vit 7€ LR6CH00R ASY (0 ¥ILEVLES 11003 06292-099%tt 1+ 904t 9 2¢ 1L86€8004 HSnd “aoy LOYyL-0899tLt
[ ER Yol ki3 L86EN00A ASY(QH ¥3LYVLS 11003¥ 06094~099%1LL « 9041 Y 2% L8623004A THX3/73a0S ‘13ddvi 002yL-0s9711
9041 12 2¢ 186C¥00A (d4) TIIHMAL LO0%12-099%1L 1+ 2091 ay (%

¢04t vet 62 LR6CHO0A 3ISYD JNNVED‘(Q) ¥IA0D gLy10-099%LL 1 so4l i Le 186249004 YI3MA440R 71LINASYS 002¢1-0s9%1Lt
oLl 2 k2% 1863004 NYS 9NT1T003 “($33SV)D 201S%-859%11 +  SO41 8 39 18654004 ¥31714-34d/M 1NIWIT3 06S21-06991 1
S041 02 tg 1865400 “HX3 ‘NOISN3ILX3I 008¢eL-259%LtL 1+ SO041 i (29 L86€Y¥00A 43NV3ITD Y1V “3SV¥3 0gs2ZL-0s971Lt
8041t 94 €L L86£Y400A 32314 07199-%s9%LL + S04t 9 te 18653004 YINYITID Y1V “¥3A00 0262L-0s9914 L
OLdt g 7€ L86EH004A isSNnd_“¥3A0) 08LsY-%s9%tL 1+ 2091 8¢ iy

Y041 A 139 L86£¥00A 1SAVHXI “3AVA OLLLL-959%LL 1 S04t € le L86€£4004 JIXVLINL ¥IV 713INSVYS 00g2t-0s9%tLt
8041 0s £¢ 18654004 ¥3A3T/43N0V1E 18899-259%LL ™ 2091 6% Ly

8041 6% §¢€ L86SA00A ¥0LVIN93¥ “¥3IAIT 12899-269%LL 1 S04 2 LS L96CHO0A  ¥INVIID HIV ‘13NSVY  01221-0S9%1iL.
L AZL} le 8¢ 1 S04t 1 29 L86¢¥004 IAVIND ¥1Y “3dId 02021-089%1L1
st % I3 LB46SU00A 123108d ‘3801 0L€65-259%LL + Y041 L-€€ (437 LB6CHO0R aviH ‘ASSY LINNOY Lsatll-0s9%t L
yidl 82 8¢ o v03tL £< og L86£¥004 QY3IH_“ASSY LINNOS  0s611-059%11L
gLl 62 5 L86£ 4004 N¥N13¥ 13Ind “3d1d 00£65-2S9%LL 1+ w04l 21 [¢3% L86£Y¥00A IAVLINT “ASSY WY 2S9LL-059%1LL
904l s [43 L26CH00R ¥VIO/M “(3S)TIIHMATS 26S512-159%LL + Y043t 9t 0% L86£¥00A JIHSYA 0091t-0s9%1 1L
2091 9L Ly 186S3004 100+ SNITIVLISNI 06£26-069741L + 2091 SE LY

209t st iy L26£400A I00L SNITIVISNI 01€26-099%1LL 7031 j 0¢ L86Z400A WILS FATYA ‘Tv3S QygLt-0s9oytLt
20914 71 Ly L86£Y¥00A 1Y3as 10 ‘34ing 00£26-059%LL. 1+ 2091 l€ Ly :

04t 0g¢ kAY L965¥00A ¥31¥VLIS 110338 ‘3404 0€994-059%L1 ) %041 2% (419 18623004 LINNOG “L3INASYHO gLeLL~-0s9ytt
0t4t ¢Z k2 L86£¥00A IVEIdS ‘9N1YdS 0%$92-059%1tL 7041 2t (119 L96C300A WYY HINI0Y¥ “1M0ddNS 192iL-0s9%11
Otd4t tZ k43 L86L¥00A 71033¥ ‘133 Ommohuoqup—.. 041 e 0¢ 18653004 JAIVA ‘9NI¥dS 12LLE-089%tL 1L
otdl 821 e 186£3004 ASV(SH¥3ILAVLIS TI0J33¥ 06292-059%t1L 1+ %041 9 0¢ 18624004 NOTLONS “3ATVA 0Lt -089%1L1
OlL4l a9l k2% L86L¥00A ASY(SHY¥ILAVLS 110234 06092~-0S9%L1L ¢ 4041 2 139 L86C300A ¥IANTITAD “ASSY QVIH OLOLL-0S59%1LL
80414 € £< 18654004 ASSY 9NI1¥JdS 3INBUOL '00999-0S97LL + €041 2% 62 L246CH00A 0S°0=5Sn 9NIY¥VIE NIVW 0L220-0Ss9%71L¢L
8041 23 £¢ 18623004 ASSY SNI1¥d4S 30bYOL 00s99-069%L1L 1+ €041 %4 62 LQ6CH00A S2°0=Sn 9NIYvYIg NIVKW 00220-059%11
8041t Yy €€ £8653004 d0LS ‘¥3A3N 0SL99-0S9%711 €041 s¢ 62 L86€¥004 gNIdY3I8 1vE 0s120-059%1L 1L
Yi4l €5 e8¢ 186£800A NOILIIFNI 13nd “3dId 01865-059%4LL + €041l St 62 L86<¥00A NIVW ‘9NI¥V3E 00t20-0s97t 1L
elal ¢ L€ L86£H00A NOILD3IFPNI 13nd “3d1d 0086S-0S9%1LL 1+ <041 ¢! 62 L86£¥00A 3ISVI MNVUI“(S) d3A0D 2s710-059%1 1
Y141 02 8¢ 1 2091 Yig iy

gidt (&4 Ls t €04l 424 62 186€3001 ISYI ANVYEI “LINSY9 21910-089%1L1
£lal 02 s2 v 2091 aie Ly

2tat 02 k&4 t €041 vZi 62 18654004 ISYD ANYY¥D ‘LINASYO LL910-0S971LL
yi8l 02 ti . 2091 134 Ly

£i8t 02 ot 18654004 INTLIET ‘1108 01855-069%1L1 ¢+ €041 il 62 L86£H004A INI¥-0 08£10-059%71L1
L AW RS 9t 239 t 2091 462 LY

cidt Pk g 1864004 (8) AViS 0£26S5-059%1LtL 1+ €041 a0t 62 186534004 avaH "TTAD CL3INSYS 0y€t0-0s9%1L 1L
L4 8 8¢ : t €041 (] 62 L86¢¥00A JIHSYM 09210~059%11
gL4t 6 L L86£3800A 39nV9 “3d41d 0s185-0s9%LL 1+ g04t 8 62 L86£¥00A 0L 1NN 05210-0$9%11
714t [ 41 8¢ t g041 2 62 L86EH00A av3H 742 ‘ants 0y210-0s971L1L
glLdl 1 FA 1865400 110 71304 ‘¥31714 02186~-069% 1L 1 §041 9 62 18654004 dy3H "1AJ ‘4nis 0€210-089%11
4% 11 1% 9¢ ) 1 2091 21 (4 L86£300A (¥Y$4T) ‘138v1 0s0.L0~026%11
ttdt €€ S¢ 186£400A 3IVZZION ‘ASSY ¥34T0H 00£€S-0s9%1L1 1+ €041 8¢t 62 186€800A ISVIANYED ‘(d40)¥3TA0D LS710-96S71L
2141 s2 9¢ %041 l 0¢ L86C300A ¥IANITAD ‘ASSY Q¥3H 0t0Lt~08s%¢L1
tidl s (39 LRE6CHODA L123ICNI4/ASSY ITZI0N 000£S5-059%LL + 2091 Y62 Ly

214t 131 9% t  £041 Yot 62 18654004 aGv3IH "TA3 L3NSV 0%¢10-0ss711L
tidt 1] S¢ 18658004 A¥IAITIIA “ASSY FAIYA 00¢LS-059%1L ¢ tggt L -62 0%

bLat vy (39 186£4004 dWfNd "I°4 ‘A008 00Lts-0s9%LL + sS4l b -22 3%

OLit g 149 L86£3004 3S¥) NY4 “V3S 0ggsSy-0s9yLL 1+ 9tal | -S2 12

otdt i 7€ L86£4004A BIANITAD ‘¥HA0D 002SY-0699LL 1+ %ial L -22 92 186€38004 13X0VH8 00Y%42-6889L 1L
“ON "ON °"ON “ON I “ON "ON "ON “ON

*301 434 “d¥9 301VLIVD NOI1d143834¢ “ON LiVd 1 301 43y "dy¥9 907YLYD NOTLJ414IS3¢ TON L¥vd

$ommmmm +
g8 "d 20°20°16 -wex X3GN1 S1¥Vd xxx t 8071 1 (186EH00AON dH)H



08$92-092001

oial s 2 186E4004 INT¥dS ‘¥3A0D i otal €€ i¢
otgy vz 2 LR6EU00A NYNL3¥ ‘ONINdS ~ 0£$92-09209L 1. 1031 €€ €t 18655004 ¥ILINIT LNIYEAD  OL2L2-099611
o8t 222 18654004 NOILDI¥ ‘ONI¥4S  09$9.-09209L 1 Y04t 6 0g LB6SHO0A ONI¥JS ‘¥INIVIIN  08LLL-029611
otal 12 2 L86SH00A L1SNY¥HL ‘MIHSYA  0SS92-092091 1 voal v2 .
ot8t 0z ¢ L86SH00A TVALI4S ‘9NT1¥dS  0%$92-09209L + %08L gz 2 12653004 FAIYA “dV3 0LELL-09261L1L
otgl 8L 2 18654004 13HDLVY _ 0£592-09209L 1 804l 0z ¢¢ LB6EUDOA 40LVINO3IN ‘ONINdAS  01L099-0l6%11
otgi gL 2 19654004 11093¥ ‘133 02$92-09209t 1 1141 @y 5§ L86CH00A dHNd "1 "4 ‘1a08  O0LLS-0L6%LL
sO41 9L ig 1864004 9 X9 W 1708 - 08S10-09209L 1 04l 61 1g LE6EUO0A ¥37440H ‘UTA0D  OLZSL-0269L1
£08g1 4 S} 18654004 110_‘IV3s  02220-012091 1 sS04l 8L 1if 18654004 43V44NW (V)HIA0D . 0BOLEL-06%1L1L
0Lidt 1t ¢ i <04l 2L 1 18654004 ¥3144N0 09SEL-02671L1L
6001 oL 12 1 $041 L g 18654004 ASSY ¥3ITV44NW 0SSEL-0Z6%1L1L
oLgt L ] LE6E4004A 43IHSVM  09692-02L091 1 209 a8t L% LB6SUO0A (YOOL1) “738Y1 0S040-0/691LL
c0at 2¢€ 12091 262 L%
£04qL g st t 041 301 62 18654004 AVIH “IAD C1INSYY OYEL0-0L691L
€081 i€ 4 LES6SHODA 110 “Iv3S  02220-0L109L .1 90ai Y2 8l L86EU00A  ¥VIO/M (30)I3IHMATL  06SL2-1989LL
€041 vz 62 T 0z 8t L86SH00A €4) 13IIHMXIA. 007L2-088YLL
£0ai 61 s ‘ . : , 1 -90al 9z . 8l L86S¥00A ¥VIO9/M (35)13IHMATS  06SLZ-128911
£0d1 61 L L86E¥00A M3IYIS/M ¥IEENY ‘9n1d  0.8L0-0LLOYL 1 gOoal 12 02 L86E¥004A ¥01YIN93IY ‘ONINdS  01099-0.8%1L1L
9041 Z 25 186S400A 4INIVIIY - 088E8-0L9SYL 1 Liat  L-02 €2
2041 6L €g t OLet  1-02 22 L86CHOOA 1I3PNI-47ASSY 3T11I0N  000£S-0Z891L1L
8041 0z o2 | 604aL € 12 L86SHO0A H3IANTIAD “¥3A03  002S9-028%11L
80491 02 9 186S400A aviv  06019-012SSL 1 4041 F1 ¥ L86S400X NV ONIT003 “(5;3SVd  00LSY-02891L
9041 9y 2¢ 186£400A €2 dIT0¥1) 00%Y22-26262L 1 904l 22 81 L86£u004 €4S) 13IHMATY OLYLZ-0/891L1
y041 8¢ 0¢ ‘ it 904atL 12 81 1864004 (S) TITHMATS  00%12-0289L1
y0d1 8¢ 91 t sg0ai ve 21
Y091 8¢ 2 126£4004A (2L) 9n1d  0SeL9-00L62L 1 <oal 9¢ ¢ L86SU00A ¥3T4400 (3)1¥IA0D . 022€1-028%11
fo81 s L 12653004 ¥3IHSVM _ 0S210-066%21 1 - Spai €€ 21
yidl 62 1508l s€ ¢ 18653004 ¥3T44NH 7 (8r83A00  OIZS1-028%1L
yLaL 6 8¢ 1 soot 2€ 21
€141 og 1 sgdl ve ¢ L86E400A 4314400 ‘(V)¥IA0D  00LEL-028%11
€Ldt ot it 1 soat Y 18653004 ¥3144nW 09S51-04891L1
€iat 22 1 s0qlL og It 18654004 ASSY ¥3744nW  0SSEL-028911L
fiat 6 52 14041 | -1 91 LB6EUO0A  ¥IANIIAD “ASSY QY¥3IH  L20LL-028%1L1L
Ziat ’¥ 1103l a2l 82 18654004 734V 0S020-028711
2101 é y2 t 103t glg - g2
yigl 22 V. s0aL 89 _ g1 186CH00A ayIW A F13INSVO  OvELO-028%1LL
Yigtl 6 (N4 1 9061 ¥2 Y LR6LH00A HVIO/M (30)TIIHMATS NéctzZ-t82ytLt
£1a1 12 1 ouat L ] L86CH00A NY4 9NIT00D “(4)3I5SVD  00LSY-082%11
€181 6 oL 18653004 6 dWV1) _ 0S065-222%21L 1 908l g2 ¥ L86EH00A (@) J33IHAAIY  00%1Z-08291L1
2u4t st 9¢ ' 908t 92 ¥ L86CU00A ¥V3IO/M (3S)133HMATS 08SL2-122%11
(ST} SL st 1 godl 1z 9 L86E¥00A 401iVIN93d ‘9ININ4S  0L099-022%11L
ttay €L g2 1 804L @1-21 ¢¢
Ciat €L 22 I g0dL aL-gL 9 L86£H00A ¥3IHSYM  0L919-022711
2181 £t 6 1 804L ¥l-21  ¢¢
Ltg €L 8 18654004 AMIALNIA “1INSYI  OSELS-0SS%2L 1 - 208l Vi-9L 9 186£3004 110_‘I¥3IS  00919-042911L
2041 2y 2% L86CH00A NId NOLSId “HSNG  00L$2-090%2L 1 OL8t 2 Z L86SH00A NY4 9NIT00D /(S)3SVD  00LS7-01L%LL
9041 oL 2¢ 18654004 SiW) LOAN  02210-012221 1 908l 2z 18654004 (4S) 13IIHMAIL OLYLZ-022%L1L
Y14t 28 . 8¢ 1908l 129 18653004 (S) TIIHMATY 00912-042%911
[T €€ 2% 18654004 YINIYLIY  06865-0S2121 1 <oat S 18654004 ¥3IT4400 09S5L-022v 11
2041 9L ¢¢ ' sodt ¢ ¢ 186S400A ASSY ¥37440W  0SSEL-0229L1%
8041 AT 12001 8L Y1 L86EH00A (¥Y8%1) " 138V 0S020-024%1L1L
8081 91 9 18654004 0L8rd ONT¥YVIE 31G3IN  02519-0S70L2¢ 1 2001 6L¢ 7l
1a9t £ 0y I €04l @9 t 18654004 AVIH A2 “L3INSYY 0YSLO-022%11
Stil S§€ &g L86S9004A BILIWIT LNIAUND  01222-0996LL 1+ 2091 y8tL Ly LB6EHO0A (¥0671) “138V1 _ 050.0-0/9911L
“ON “ON oW “oN 1 "ON “ON  -oN “ON
“3071  *43¥ "4¥9 9071VLYD NOIL1dT¥2S3q TON L¥¥Vd 1 007 <43y -duo 901VLY) NOTLd1¥)S3a TON 1¥vd
R R 3
6 -d 20720716 ¥¥x XIAND S1¥Vd sx# 16011 1 (1864004 OR 3H)

bty



40891 02 S 186€400A 8 X€ NId 1371vivd 0800¢0-21¢22 siat s [41 186€£400A ¥3141103% 0S€22-046091
20ai 71 61 L186€3004A 1 %4 d113¥1) 012000-25222 0t4t 129 k49 186€¥004A (8) Y3IHSYA 0$994~-016091
1081 71 S L86£¥00A 61 di10813 061000~262¢22 QLil 62 v 186€3¥0021 ¥ILYVIS ‘ENOX 02992-01609%L
sgal 2 P 0Lt L2 429 L86€800R NOTLOI¥d 3LV 08592-016091
so8i X4 € 18624004 8 YIHSYM OINTUJ4S 000080-21222 atdt 92 k2% L86€U00A NdNL3Y “INTAdS 02692-016091
at4t r4% 2y 186548004 9 YIHSVM ONTUdS 000099-21222 (AR se 23 L86E400A NOTLOIHd ‘ONTY¥IS 09592016091
8041 gL €€ oL4l 92 ka3 L86€¥004 LSNYHL “¥3IHSVM 06692-016091
80al 61 02 ) ot4l 22 k29 L86€3004 L3IHOLVYE 0£59.-0L 6091
8081l 61 9 18654004 G3HS170d ‘2 HIHSVM 000080-2¢122 €041 21 62

7141 22 8¢ ¢oat £l st 186C¥00A 3I9AYY TI0°BAT/M “dVI 0%Y210-016091
g4t i 4 i 9041 114 r4%

elal 22 s2 904t 61 8L 186€¥004 d3IHSYM 09212-2%8091
Z2tal 22 kX4 9041 61 2¢

kA%:11 22 it 904ql 91 81 18654004 INnQ2-9L/L L1708 0s212~-2%809!
gial 22 01 18653004 8 Y3HSYM 000080-21122 9041 gt 2

7141 12 8¢ 904l St g1 18654004 0SXE"9 A3 0sL12-298091
eidl 22 FAY 60ai 92 L2 18654004 NOILDITd4 ‘9NTYdS 0969.-0%8091
gial 12 se 6041 g2 12 186£4004 L13IHILVY 0£592-0%8091
Z2ial ¥4 %2 soal 61 21 .

k4%:11 12 | . soal 8l £ L86CH00A INTY 08221-028091¢
glal 12 gl 186£4004 ) 9 dIHSVYM 000090-21122 soat 8t L1

2i4l a% 9¢ 1864004 dHnd 1 *4 ‘Aao0d 00y15-996%81L sogal Z1 £ Lg6C¥00A ¥3INVIND ¥1V 110 ‘10d 02221-028091
otit ol e s0al St it

6041 6 12 18654004 L13IHHOUY 01255-022¢81 <08l vt € 18654004 anve 00¢21-028091
2141 vy 9¢ L86€300A dWnd "I *4 ‘xd08 00y Ls-059¢81L 60atl 139 L2 186€4001 4313Y¥1S ‘3d40¥ 0£992-018091
Stdt 92 6% 604t 33 L2 L86£300A 4313VLS ‘0N 0299L-018091¢
7iagl 9 92 604l 82 X4 186£400A NOILJI¥4 “31Y7d 0859.-018091
stal 92 21 186¢H00A ay¥y31 ‘3¥1M 00y22-058¢81L 60al 22 ¥ L86€3004 NOILJIY¥4 “ONI1¥dS 0959.-018091
tiat S €2 186€4004 dHWnd “1 "4 ‘Aq0d 00715-05¢¢81 604t s2 1 %4 L86S 400X IVEIdS ‘ONIUdS 0%594-018091L
£031 22 62 L86£400A ERERY 06¢80-622¢81 60al k24 | X4 186£40041 : 13IHDLIVY - 0€S92-018091

60al 22 12 18624001 710034 “133d 0269.-018091
8041t €S €€
8041 St 0Z
goal sy 9 L86£4004A (SLX9KH/M) BONX 06£82-622091
1091 kas ay
Sidl - 0s 6%
oLdt 6% k2%
9tat Ly 12
yial 2% 92

2041 £¢ €€

804l veg 02 :

8081 v§g 9 196S400A LVIN9IU ASSY 13INIVYUE 00599-052581

8041 9¢ (33

g04al 9¢ 02

808!l 9¢ 9 186£300A 401¥INg3y “13AJV¥E 00199-052¢£81¢

8041 Se £€c

804at SE 02

8081 SE 9 L86£U00A JIANYH ‘LAVHS 0.099-052¢81L .

8041 k21 €€ Loat Ly €t
804l vre 02 ) stat 2y r4 L86£4004 ayo03 ‘dWYID 01282-012091¢
8081l LAY 9 L86C400A ¥01Y¥Y1N93¥ “3TANVH 05099-052¢8¢ €08t el 3 18624004 390Y9 1107401 /M “dY3 09210-0L2091L
zial S 6 18624004 dHnd "1 "4 ‘Ado0d 00%1s-0s2¢81 9081 £t k4 t86€4004 4NNY2-51/S 1108 0s212-2%9091
€041 92 62 908t 94 k4 186€400A 0EXL™% A3 0st12-299091
£04l vie St 2091 Z iy
£08t vid l 18653004 3¥nSSIUJ 110 ‘HOLIAS 0s76£-0s52¢81 1031 4 82
2091t 12 Ly 2031 2 7l 19653004 $IATHANRINYIS 0£226-0£€091L
1031 12 82 90at 81 8t
2001 %4 LAY L86£¥00A NOILVYIdO “138V1 0g¢220-0s2¢8t 908! 61 ké L86£4004 YIHSVAM 0ssyL-0Lg09t
2091 802 1% L86£¥00A YYWNYA “7138Y71  01L20-052481 oigl ¢l A 18653004 NYNLIY “ONI¥dLS 02594-062091¢
60dl €€ X4 L86EH00A SIHSVYA 0029.-0£1181 (11%:11 og L 18654004 ¥31Y¥ViS ‘3d0¥ 0£992-092091
60al I4% %4 186£400A 10NN 0899.-0¢1181 otgt 62 L L86£3004 YILYVLS ‘EONMN 02992.~092091
Stdt s2 6% otal 12 L L86€3004A (3)d173¥10 0099.-092091
yial $2 92 18654004 331411934 05€242-026091 gial 92 Z 18654004 NOILJ1¥4 ‘31V1d 06592-092091
"ON "ON "ON "ON “ON "ON  “ON “ON
*301 *43¥ "d¥9 9077VY1Y) NOTLld143834¢ “ON 1¥Vd 201 c43¥ "d¥9 907V1IVI NOILJdIY¥DS3E "ON L¥Vd
o=t
ot °d 20°20° L6 ¥%% XIANI SLUVd »xx LS 2 2 (L186EH00A° 0N JH)

ot



8081 ati 9 L86£3¥004 Q3LVId 91 X9 W L7109 291090-90192 1+ €04t £ L t86CU00A gNI¥Y3E8 11ve 050290-10t42

109t ~6€ oYy v 2041 Ss 2¢ 18464004 INI¥dVYIE 11vE 7¢0290-101%2
_Si4t -6€ I %0al 133 8t e

St LS 6¢ I 9081 119 ki L86€ 400X gNI¥v3Ig 11ve %20290-10t%2

Otit 8¢ ve tooldt 1t 239

8041 sS (R T 2t i

8041 vil £ togtat it s

gtat -9¢ 22 1 2ial (8 92

yial ~%% 1 hial L il

7iat 2% 92 1ogtgl (8 ot L86£ 4004 SX3H‘Z21 9nid 200021-298¢2

60at 8¢ [ 4 i €041 62 62

804a1L vil 02 i g04al a2 St

sgat Lty FA S t g081 ate l L86E400A M3¥3s’8/LLd 9nd 000010-128¢2

103t -9¢ £i [ % ¥ ot 8¢

sigl -¢ IR Lt ¢

sigt 2¢ 2L 1ogtat oL s2

oLgl 134 2 voo2tat oL %2

808l Vit 9 t _%lat ol 1L

sogt 6¢ [ L86S¥00A a31V¥1d 21 X9 W L7109 221090-90192 + ¢l8t ot 113 18653004 aNnoy ‘21 L3INSY9 00002t-71%9¢2

oL4t lg I 9041 g 2¢

oL4t 21 ¢ ' 90al JA gl 18623004 9¢ X4 AN 09¢040-21522

60al 5 12 t 9041 2 2¢ 18654004 7L X4 AN 0%1040-21622

sgal 6¢ t 908t A Y 186CHO0A 0 XS  A3x 00¢0s0-21522

s0ai S¢ L1 t 9041 22 2% 18654001 94 X$§ A3 0%1060-21522

oisl v¢ A 1 90al 7i gl

s0osl lg 9081l St V4 L8462¥004A FE T & D | 0210%0-21622

sos8i is < 18653004 a31iY1d 8 X9 W L7108 280090-90192 + 8041 s g

109l Ll oY 't 80at 9% 02

Stdt 9% 6¢ i 808t 9% 9 LR6€4004 9°0 3Y¥iM 000090-16%22

9tal ¥ L2 149041 92 [1]%

yiat |59 92 t %0al 92 91

103t k2% £t t 904l 92 Z 1864004 8 X% NId 9NI¥dS 8000%0-16¢€22

stgl 39 2! 19623004 Ol X% W _M3¥ss 2010%0-£2092 - 2144 ¢ 9¢

£041L 8¢ 62 18653004 J10 ‘V3S 800SSE~€2Y%2 1 Lidl (4 133

03t oL ¢ i tial gl ¢

80aq! ot 02 . _0lal 81l 22

8081 ot 9 L86£4004A %°22-S VI 9NI¥-0 %22000~-1Y%¢%2 +  2i8l 21 6

7idt g1 8¢ t tigl gl 4 18624004 8 XE NId 9NI¥dS 8000¢0-15¢22

cidl 61 L5 t2Ld1 22 9¢

ciat g1 s2 to1Ldt 22 S¢

Z2ial 21 2 t o tlat FAN €2

yi8l 143 |2 i 0tal 1 22

cigl gL (611 L86£400A 0°Sl-S ¥l 9NI¥-0 051000-LY¢Y2 + Zigl 21 6

2091 2% Ly - Lo [ tial FAN 8 t8624¥00A 9 X2 NId 9NI1¥dS 900020-16¢22

€041 61 62 t 041 82 62

103t ¢ 24 t g0at 22 St :

c0at 74 st 1 08l 22 i 1862400 2LX8 NId 1311VY¥Vd . 021080-21€22

2091 e Y1 | 8041 S ¢

¢o8al k4! t 18623004 0°8l-d ¥ O9NI¥-0 08L000~11€%2 1 Y041 FA% (139

£041 L€ 62 1 80ai S 0z

¢0ai 7% St t %00t 2€ 91

coal ¢ ! 1864001 INIY¥VIE8 3I7433N 2112s1~-291%2 + gOs8t S 9

€041 9¢ 62 1L26£39004A INTIdVIE 11ve 0.20290~101%2 1+ %08l lg 2 L86CN00A 9LXEC NId T371IVHVd 09L050-21€22

c0al €< St 18654004 INI¥Y3I8 11vE 090290-10L%2 1 204l 02 61 18654004 g X§¢ NId 1311vdvd 0800€0-21522

“ON "ON ‘ON “ON 1 “ON "ON “ON “ON :

201 *43¥ "d¥9 90IVLiVY NOT1d1¥2834 “ON l¥vd i 301 “434% "d¥9 901YLVD NOI1d1¥383¢ "ON 1¥Vd

pommm o +
i1 ~d 20°240° 16 ¥%% XIANI SL¥Vd x¥x [N I (L86CH00A"ON 4H)



[S1FR% ¢t te ! ¢0at (39 st
%04t e 0g¢ i ¢04t 6¢ 3 L96€¥001 a31Vid 21 XOtw L7108 221001-90192
£03t (%% 62 1 131 €2 2¢
ctat 2 174 LI W 4 %2 1€
2tat %2 72 i ciat €2 14
sgal 12 Ll 1 Z2ial €2 %2
Y0at Le 9i %00l 12 9t
¢0al L2 St t  wial ¢ [
718t 92 Li t gidl ¢2 oL
clal %2 ot 1 Y08l 22 4 186¢ 4004 Q3LYId S% X8 W L7108 2$%080-90192
soal s2 < t €041 [11% 62
7081 59 4 1 g0al 92 St
coat L2 l 18624004 9 W LNN 200090-99¢92 + ¢04l %2 i L86£400A 43LVYId SE€ X8 W L1089 26€080-901t92
6041 09 139 . ! 9041 62 2¢
80at 0s 02 t  90al 2 81l
8081 s 9 18623001 A31YTd 9 W LAN-N 200090-9%¢92 + 904l ] k2 189654004 G3LY¥d 02 X8 W 17108 202080-90t92
7041 0¢ 0g L26€¥00A d31v¥1d 02 X8 W anis 202080-92292 1 SO41L L2 139 Lg6£¥4004 a3LVId 91 X8 W L1108 291080-90192
Y041 62 0g L86£3004 S, X9 W anis 252090-92292 + 041 6% 62 )
%0at o€ 94 t goal S¢ (3%
Y08l 039 2 12654004 S X9 MW anis 265090-92292 08l S¢ L 186C¥00AK a31¥1d 21 X8 W 1708 221080-90192
Y041 82 0g ' 1091 9¢ QY
%0at 62 9t t 9t4t 9 6¢
yogal 62 2 1863004 0S X9 W anits 206090-92292 + %041 6¢ 0¢
€041 149 62 ! 9ial Y L2
£0at 92 St t stat [£5 92
¢08t 92 3 186£300A @3LV1d 22 X9 W anis 222090-92292 1+ 1091 LY ¢l
€04 133 62 I gidl SS 21 186400 @31V1d 02 X9 W L7108 204090-90192
£0at s2 st I voal 3% 94
c091l s2 i 186C400A d31Vid 8L X9 W anis 281090~-92292 1+ %08l 6¢ 2 18643004 (@31Y1d SS X9 W L1108 255090-90192
S041 2) tg 16041 8s g
s0al 92 L 1 g0ai Y 0¢
sgal kX4 < 18624004 d31Y1d %1 X9 W 4anis Z291090-92292 + 8081 k4 9 LB6EH00A dA3LYVId S% X9 W 1108 259090-90192
sgal s L1 ' 6041 LS ¢ 1263004  a31Vld 0g X9 W 1108 20£090-90192
¥0al ¥4 91 109t 6% ay
sogl €2 Y t GLdL 6% 6¢
%081 82 2 L26¢¥00A Q31V¥1d 8L X8 W 4nis 281080~94292 + . S04l il Le
2091 ol Ly [ 9tal 9¢ 12
103t ot 82 t o Yial ¢ 92
2001% at 71 18663004 a31Vid S% X8 W 1108 $59080-91192 + sgal %2 L1
2091 [ Ly [ 1ot 9¢ gL
to3t 6 82 v.oosLal (49 21
2001 [} 7L 18654004 G31V¥1d S% X9 W 1108 ¥6%0%90-91192 1 so4l 22 £
6041 65 s § coat ¢2 3 19638004 @631Y1d G2 X9 W 1108 252090-9019¢2
g0al &% 02 H 109t 8¢ oY
go08a1l 6% 9 L86L¥00A  @31¥Y1d 8 X% W 1108 2800%0~-91492 + Sidl 8¢ -39
Y041 12 0¢ 18623004 ¢31v1d SS XOiW 1108 265S001-90192 1+ 8041 9s 1 %Y
109t oYy oY i 9iat S¢ 22
SLil [tk 6% 1 %tiai £< 92
9tat PES 12 1 f0at LY 02
ytal S 92 | t0ot SE ¢t
_toat F3y (8 ' si9l £ 24
stat S¢€ 2t {26S¥00A 4a3Lvid 0% XOLW L108 20€001-90192 808l % 9 18649001 @31V1d 02 X9 H L1088 202096-90192
90311t 3 2% 186C¥00& d3iYy1d SZ XOLW L1708 262004 ~90192 1 mOun, gtl 1%
€041 v 62 18653004  G31V1d 2! XOLW 17108 221001-90192 1 80ai gll 114 L86CH00R  d3LV1d 91 X9 W 1108 291090-90192
“ON “ON  "ON “ON ) "ON “ON °“ON “ON
*Jon *43¥ "d¥9 90IVLVY NOILd1¥)2S30 “ON l¥vd 1 301 "434 "d¥9 901IVLYI NOTLJdI¥DIS3Q TON L¥Vd
pmm———— +
2L ~d 20°20°16 ¥¥% XIANI SLEVd »xx t 2L (L96CU00A 0N 4H)

e

+



zoal sz ¢ 18654004 0S-0=S-N)NIJ/ON14VIE  02952-0S2%LZ 1 SOGL 92 11
Lot €2 ¢ 1264004 S2°0=S"N)NIJ/ININVIE  OL9E2-0S27L2 t 2031 ZL wt
z081 12 ¢ 18654004 NIJJNYY¥D ‘ONINVIE _ 009€2-0S2%L) 1 S081 92 ¢ 186£4004 8 W ION_200080-91292
Zoat Vil s L86£4004 0S°0=5'0 135 9NI¥  06622-0s27LZ 1 2091 Ly
o8l v 3 L86SU00A $2-0=5"0 L3S ONI¥  29622-0S2%lZ + 1031 1t g2
2081 _ v§ s L86£400A HOLSId ‘135S ONI1¥ _ 20§22-062%L2 1 2001 1L 9t 18653004 9 W _iNN_ 200090-91292
soat vl It ; T 6041 €9
sosL  v9 3 12654004 ¥IV ‘ASSY ¥INVITD  09S21-0S2%LL 1 BO4L L7 g¢
y0al L 2 18653004 ¥31109  02S11-0€2%L2 1§04l 2
205t vg Ly 1 8001 2T
€041 0y 62 1 8081 2s ]
1031 9¢ g2 1 _804d1 1y 9 L86£¥004 DLW 10N 200001-96992
coal 32 st YT Ly oY
z09l 9 w1 T €5 6g
£081 82 1 L96EH00A 91 _¥IHSYM VIS  067005-00%€Y 1 9tal vy 12
109l F Y 1 vial sy 92
SLdL v ¢ t 109l vy gL
9taL 2. .2 i sigl SY__ 2L 18653004 71 X9 W M3I¥IS  2¥1090-42§92
vtal 62 92 rotdt LTST
1031 2¢ €t 1 604l 2L 12
sial 62 21 18664004 39A1¥LYVI (VSL) 3SN4  0000SL-11%962 1 0i8} 6 L 18654004 9NIddVL“S2 X9 W 1108 262090-92992
109t 8z 0% ¢ 1091 9% 0%
SL4L 0f  6f 1914l 25 &g
9LatL 82 12 t_0Ldt gL ug
yial 0s 92 16041 29 g€
1091 g2 ¢l 1 9tal ¢y iz
sial 0s__ 21 L865A00A (AY°§£/A2¢) 87N 002£80-02262 +  Yldl 9y 92
205t 3 ty 1 é0al 12
1031 s 82 ‘ 11091 €9 €l
2091 s 71 196£4004 116 ‘334334 051000-01292 ¢ slal vy 21 L86EU00A INIJdVLI‘0Z X9 W 1108 202090-92%92
2091 Y 1y 11091 <y 0y
1031 Y 22 boo9tdl 1 6¢
2091 y yL 19654004 ZiX7L HINIYM  OL10%1-08182 1 %idi sz 8¢
2091 £ X 1 g4l 92 i¢
103l < 82 t 6041 L9
2031 € 21 186£3004 21X0L HONI¥M _ 021001-01182 ¢ 8041 9 €€
y041 ot o¢ L26CH00A "2 ¥31100  L000L0-0L€2Z + 9Llal T2 ¥
v0aL L 91 L26SH00A ASSY ¥31109  LDOG9O-OLELZ t+ Ylal €y 92
6041 49 - __gial sz s2
8041 23 I T sz 2
8041 62 €g 186€¥004 431V1d 9 W LON X907 200090-15292 i 804l 1S
7041 2z 1__goal 9 0z
7041 61 O¢ GED 2
8041 2y 1osiat €y 21
g0atL 2 02 L yual sz 11
v0dlL 3 1 gLal sz ot
y0atL gL 91 t o 0tal g ]
208t 2y t__8081 15
8081l 29 1 8011 ] 9 L86CA00A SNT1ddvi 7L X9 W L1108  291090-92792
y081L 22 v s041 2z 1g y
yoalL gy 2 196E¥00A 031¥1d 9 W LNN 22071 200090-96292 1 sadl 2y I .
otst [T 12654004 9 W LN 200090-21292 + <08t oy ¢ 18659004 § 1nn  200080-99592
2091 2Ly 1913t 92 8¢
LR 2L .82 18654004 8 W AN 200080-91292 1 glLit sz 1f 19654004 9 W_ION__ 200090-99£92
TON 0N ON TON i TON “ON TON "ON
301 418 449 90IYLVD NOT1L1d18353¢ “ON LUVYd t J01 “434 " d¥o 5011vVLiVD NOILJ4I¥DS3C TON 13vd
fmmm———
£1 °d 20720716 ¥%% XIANT S1UVd ¥xx PogLL (186£3004° 0K 44)




€041 at 62 L86CY00A ¥IANITAD ‘ASSY X208 096L0-L29%L2 + 2tat L86SH00A OWId)13NI"ASSY JINVL 12255-89€%12
7041 02 og L86£800A LSAYHXI “ASSY W3V 0991 1L-029%LL +  €tat LR6E¥00A (WLS/HLA) ASSY JNVL L0L55-89€Y 1L
gLt 2 L€ L865400A  OH9G)13NI"ASSY ANVL 1225$-899y12 214l L86E¥00A 4S/4G)73NA°ASSY JMNVLE  10255-8S€YiL
Yt 3 8¢ 18654004 (H1IS/H1Q) ASSY JNVL  00255-98999L1 1 godal 02 1865400% ¥ON¥IA0D “ASSY ¥3A3T 00519-06¢712
ot4dt 8L (24 L965£400A 138YI/M (@) 3ISVO L€89L-099%12 + 2ial v2 186£400A S/A)13NJ°ASSY ANVL LL266-08EY12
OLdl L-vZt (29 1864004 ASY(Qd)HILNYLS 11003¥ 12892-099%12 1+ - ilal £2
9041l a0¢ 25 18653004 SONI¥/M NOLSId €2222-099%1L ¢+ 0Olat 22 186C¥00A LJ3rNI"4 “ASSY 3A1VA 001§5-0S5y12
904t ayg 2¢ L86C400A S2°=SO)HINIH/M NOLSTd $92922-099%tL 1+ Otal 22 L86EH00A ~“LI3FNT*4 “ASSY dWnd 0LLL5-05E1L
9041 89f 2% L86Z¥00A S-0=S0)9NI¥/M NOLSId  08522-099%iL 1 lOal 61 1865400 INTLDINNOD “ASSY Q0¥ 902€2-0S€9LL
otiat 61 EZ4 L265H00A 138Y1/M (S) 38VD 1€892-089y1L +  I0at 61 186C400A 0S 0=S"N)NIJ ONI¥V3E 029§€2-0%sv12
otit L-az1 (24 L86CHOOA ASY(S)H ¥IYHVLS 11003y 12892-059%12 1+ l0al 61 186538004 S2°0=S"NM)NId‘9N[Y¥V3E 019¢2-0SEY12
8041 41 €< LB6CHO0A HONYIA09 ‘ASSY ¥3IAIT 00S19-0S9%14 1+ i0al 61 18654004 NIJANYYD “9NI¥Y3IE  009§¢2-0$¢Y1Z
[4¥) (¥ 9¢ v l0al 61 L86€¥00r (S2°0 $°0) 13S INIY 05522-0s¢712
114t (24 19 LR6CA00A L33IPNI-4 “ASSY IAIVA 00L£5-0s99LL 1+ LOal 61 186€¥004 §2°0=$"0 135 ONIY 29522-0S€71L
L1411 g1 Sg 186C¥00A ~“123rNIT4 “ASSY dHANd 00215-059%1L ¢ 204l 61 L86EN004 NOLSId “13S 9NIY 20622-0s¢81L2
2041 sy 2¢ 1864004 ONILI3INNOD “ASSY dO¥ 00.1€2-0S99t2 1+ 908l Y 1264004 (dG) ASY L4VHSANVHD 09212-882%1Z
204t 2s 2¢ L86SH00A 0S 0=S"N)NIJd 9INIY¥YId 029€2-0s9%tL 1+ 9081 Y L96EH00& 40/AQ)ASY LIVHSANYYD 0yL12-882712
4041 LS 2 L86$400A SZ°0=S"AINT4 /9NI¥VIE 019¢2-0s9%12 9041 Y L1865 HO00A OWSQ) ASY LAVHSINYHD 06212-882%12
2041 6% 2 18654004 NIJJANYYD ‘9NIY¥V3d 009£2-0s9%1L + 904t ] 186SH00L 3a/d) ASY LIVHSANVYD a0212-882v12
9041 30¢ 2¢ 18653004 SONIY/A NOLSId £2222-089%t2 1 lpat S L86EH00A SONIY¥/M NOLSId 02122-082712
9041 ¢ 2¢ L865800A SZ°0SOIONIY/M NOLSId %¥2922-089%12 1 208l S 186£H¥004A S2°=50 9NI¥/M NOLSId 02922-082%714
904t 38¢ € 186£3004A 0S 0SO)INIY¥/M NOLSId 08622-059%LL + 1081l S 18654004 S-0=S0 9NI¥/M NOLSId 08522-082912
9031 80y 2 1865004 ~0S°0=S"0 135 9N 05522-059%LL 1+ 9081 y 18654004 (S)ASSY LAVHSANVYD 0L 212-822912
9041 89¢ 2¢ L86£¥004 S2°0=5°0 135 9NI1¥ 2%522-059%712 1+ €08t i L86EH00A HIGNITAD ‘ASSY 2014 0951L0-1242%12
9041t az2¢ 2 18653004 NOLSId ‘135 9NTY 20622-069%LL 1+ 2091 Y L26S4004 13§ L3NSV 00926022912
sS04t Y 1e 18654004 4IY “ASSY ¥INVITD 0952L-0S9%12 1+ 104l S 186£¥004 SONIY¥/M NOLSId 02222-042%42
2091 vgZ LY 18654004 138 133ASV9  00926-68SYyLL 1 108l S L86SH00A S2°0S0)HONIN/M NOLSId  02922-022%17
£041 Vi 62 L26CY00A ¥IANITAD “ASSY X)078 09510-LisytZ 1+ 208t 4 186E400A 0S 0SOIINIY¥/M NOLSId 08522-022%1L
€14t i L€ L26CY00A (S/7Q)13INd “ASSY JNVL 10455-695%12 v+ %081 2 18654004 LSNVHXI “ASSY HYV 099LL~-022912
9041 vog 2¢ 18653004 SONI¥/M NOLSId €2222-09S874. 1+ 8041 (%3
9041l ¥7¢ 2< 18654004 S2°0S0)9NI¥/M NOILSId #2922-09s%L. 1+ goai 02
9041 v8¢ 2¢ L86CH004 0S°"0SO)IININ/M NOLSId 08622-09svt2 1+ g0al 9 L6SU00A LYINOIY ASSY 13INIVHE 00599-892%71L
ti144 vl St L96C300A "L33rNI-d4 “ASSY 13nd 0021s-0sSsYiL 1+ gldl ot L86CH00A  (AG)13INJ “ASSY JNVL 16266-8921L
9041 a0¢ 2¢ L26¢H00A SONIY¥/M NOLSId €2222-06S9t2 1 gi8l ot L6300 OW9Q)»I3NA-ASSY MNVL 12265-892%12
9041 ays 2¢ L86£Y00A S2°0S0)IONIH/A NOLSId %2922~0S8S%LL 1 %ial 1t L26CU00A (WLS/WLG) "ASSY MNVL 10L55-892712
9044 asg 2 LB86EH00A S00S° SONIN/M NOLSId 08622-06s%1Z4 1+ sQOat 11 -
9041l voY 2¢ L2654004 05°0=5"0 13§ 9NT¥ 06622-0SsyiL + so08i € 186£4004A HIV ‘ASSY ¥3INVITD 18621-892%12
9041 V9§ 2¢ L865400A §2°0=S"0 135 9NI¥ 2%522-0SsyL2 i 0i8l L L86€3004 I38Y1/M Q) 3SVD 1€892-092912
9041 vZg 2 L186CU00A NQLSId ‘135S ONIY 20622-08S712 1 oiat 2 18654004 138VI/M (4 3SYD 0£892-092912
904al Zi gt 18653004 darASSY LIVHSHNVHED 09212-88¢%1l2 1+ Olal L 18664004 ASV(Q)¥3LY¥VLIS 11033y 12892-092v1¢
904t 51 gl L96SH00A 4A/AQYASY LAVHSINVYD 0%212-88€9L2 1+ 0Otal 2 {86EH00A ASY(G)>d43ILH¥VLES 110234 02892-09291¢
904al ol 8t L86SU00A OWOA)YASSY LAYHSANVYED 0gi2-88¢v1Z2 1 olal A L86SH00A ASY(Q)¥ILHVLS T1003¥ 01892-092%42
90at 6 gL 186£4004 30/d)ASSY LIVHSINYYD 00lZ12-88¢yil + gial a 186€400A 4S/3a) 1304 ASSY JNVL 10285-852712
L0at Vi 61 186€ 3004 SINI¥/M NOLSId 02222-08¢%tL 1 Otdt 2 L86SU00A 13I8YI/M (S) ISV L£892-06291L
204t ¥sS 61 186CH00A SZ2 =SOHIONIU/A NOLSId 02922-08g%LL 1 Olgl JA L8624004 138Y71/M4 (S) 3SYD 0€892-052%1L
204l V6 6t 196£8004 S 0=S0)9NIY/M NOLSId 08522-08¢yt. + Otal 2 186CH00A ASY(S)¥3ILYVLS 110333 1289,-052% 14
0at <t g L8ALHO0A 3S/SHASSY LAVHSANVYD QLLiZ-82¢€9LL 1 Olat 2 L86EH00A ASY(S)¥ILYVLES TI003¥ 02892-0%2%14
¢0dat \ k23 st 196C300A ¥3ANITAD “ASSY XJ018 09s10-125%14 + 0L8l L L86CH00A ASY(SH»H¥IL¥VLS 11023¥ 01892-052%14
1031t Y0¢ 22 1863004 13S 13ASY9 00926-0489LL 1+ g0dl 9 184CU00A HONY3IA0D9 ‘ASSY ¥3A31 00s19-062%17
FAL S 21 6t L86E£¥004A SONIN/M NOLSId 02222-02¢94L 1+ gial 1] 18453004 $/G>713N4°ASSY JNYL L1255-062912
20al 3s 61 L86SH00A S2°0S0)HINIY¥/A NOLSId 02922-02¢%12 1 218l 6
04t 26 61 186£400A 0S 0SO)I9NIN¥/M NOLSId 086822-0L8%1Z 1+ iist 8 186EH00A LO3FNI-4 “ASSY 3IATYA 10L£s-0s2%12
yoat 61 9t LR6CH00A 1SAYHXI “ASSY WYY 099LL-0289L2 1+ tiagl 8 196C¥00A “123IrNI*4 ‘ASSY dWNd 0t2L5-0%2%12
2ial 1 92 LR6SH00A . (AQ)T1INd “ASSY XNVL 05265-89€%12 + 2081 L96E800A INILIINNGD ‘ASSY 4o £02£2-05291L
“ON “ON  °ON “ON . 1 "ON “ON
*301 "43y " d¥9 901Y1V3 NOTLdI¥3S3d *ON L¥Vd 1 01 501VLYD NOT1Ld1¥0S3a TON L¥Vd
$mmm———
921 *d 20°20° 16 ¥¥% XIANT SLUVd wxx [ 2% I A | (L846CH00DAON 4H)



¥IANITAD “ASSY A)078

[ ¢041 ot 62 1863004 09510-026%12
(£9S7% =°438>(212  =WIL1)IVLI0L Y 60al 8l 12 L86E400A 138VI/M (Q) 3SVD 1€992-088%12
t 604d1 ¥si 12 L86E300A ASY((QH ¥3ILYVLIS 110934 0€894-088%12
i 60al L-vSi 12 LB4EY00A ASV(Qr¥31¥VYLS 11003y 12892~088Y12
1t 604l vyt 12 LRAEHO0A ASY(QH ¥IL¥YLIS 11003¥ 0289.-088%12
t__20al 1 61 Lg6SH00A SONId/M NOLSId 02222-088%12
i 204t gs 61 L96C¥00K SZ°SO)ISONIY/M NOLSId 02922-088%712
1 204i 86 61 L86SH00A S°SOISONIY/M NOLSIQ 08522-088%71L
1. %0al 1 81 12663004 “ASSY (G)14VHSHVD 08s71-088%1L
1 £00i 89¢ st L86CH00A ¥IANITAD “ASSY %3078 09S10~128%12
11031 80¢ 82 L86EH00A 13S 13ASVYHS 00926-048%12
604l 61 12 L86EH00A 138V1/8 (S) ISV 1€892-028%12
1 604l vol (¥4 L86C¥00A ASY(S)¥3IY¥VLIS 11023¥ 0¢89.-~048%12
i 606l L-v9l ¥4 L86CH00K ASV(S) ¥3IYHYLS 1003y 12894-048912
1 60414 avi 12 L26C400A ASY (S ¥31¥vVLS 110234 0289.-028%712
v btat  1-61 2
1 Otal 1-61 22 LR6CH00A 103FNIT3 “ASSY 3JATVA 001¢S~-048712
1 ttal Z £ 196C300A "LJ3APNI"d “ASSY dHNd OvL16-028%12
1 Otal al 2z L86¢¥004A dhfld NOIL1D23FNI 13nd 00216-029%12
[ 90al 82 31 Lg6E¥00A ¥IINVYIVE “ASSY LJ4VHS 01582-028%1L
1 logal al 61 18654004 SONTY/M NOLSId  02222-0.8Y1%
i 204t (139 6t LB6CH00A $2°0S0)9NT1Y8/M NOLSTd 02922-0L8%12
i 20at a6 61 LE6LH00A OS 0S0)9NIYE/M NOLSIHd 08522028912
1 loal 8Ll 61 L84SH00A  0$°0 “S$°0) L3S ONIY¥ __ 0§522-0.871L
i 204t : 72 61 19654004 S2°0 °"S$°0) 135 9NI1¥ 0y$22-0248912
T 204t :EY 61 £86C300A NOLSId “13S 9NLJ¥ 00622-028712
1904t 2 81 18654004 "ASSY (SILAVHSHYD  08SYL-028712
2081 gl S L86£4001 SONI¥/M NOLSId 02222-082712
v 204l gs S L86S¥00A S2°S0)SINIY/M NOLSId 02922-08L712
i L0811 a6 S 186£300A2 S°SO)SONIY¥/M NOLSId 08522~-082%12
9081 1 b4 L86€4004 "ASSY (Q)L13VHSHVD 08s71-082%1L
i cgal 49¢ { L8600 ¥YIANITAD “ASSY X00718 09si0-LLi9tL
1 2091 a0¢ 7t 1864004 13S 13IASVI 00926~022%12
) 80al 7t 62
1 808l v 9 186€U00A ASSY HONY¥3A09 00219-022%42
L 2tat 2 6 L86CH00A “1D3IFPNI-4 "ASSY dWNd 09216-042%12
t tigi 2 8 1846CU00A “LI3IFPNIT 4 "ASSY dHNJ 00L16-02291LL
2i4t a1 9¢ L84CU00R “LIAPNI 4 "ASSY dJdHNd 0%215-986€82 1 9081 82 Vi L86C¥00A H3INVIVE ‘“ASSY L4VYHS 01682~-024271L L
2i4t 9l 9¢ 186£¥00A “103FNI"d "ASSY dWNd 0%7215-059¢82 + 208t ai S 18623004 SONI¥/M NOLSId 02222-022%7%2
214t vi 9¢ L86LY00A “LI3PNI~4 "“ASSV dHNd 0%215-055¢8L + L0481 as S LG6LY00A S2 =S0)ONIY¥/M NOLSId 02922-022%12
tiai i £ L86S¥00A “LI3rNI*d “ASSY dWNd 0v21s5-0sg€8s + 2081 a6 S 18658004 S 0=S0)INIY¥/M NOLSId 08522-044912
2isl i 6 £R86CU00A “133PNIT4 “ASSY dWNd 0%215-062¢82 1+ 208l gl S 1864004 0$°0=S°0 135S 9NIY 06622-0244%11
9041t 20¢ 2€ L86£3004A SONT¥/M NOLSIMd 02222-086%1. + .08l az S L86S8004A §2°0=S"0 13S 9NIY 07622-04291L
904t Ive 2¢ L2624001 SZ2°0S0)H»ONId/A NOLSId 02922~086%1L 1+ L0881 a¢ S L86£U004A NOLSId “13S 9Nl 00622-022%91¢
9041 i8¢ 2% Lg6£¥00A S00S" SYNIY/M NOLSId 08s22-086%14 1 9081 2 ki 18653004 “ASSY (S)L4VHSWVD 0881 -02274L
2091 a8e iy 1863004 13s 13ASVY9 00926-046%1L + 2091 a82 ty 18623004 138 13ASVH 00926-689%12
9041 kA 1 9 186€4004A ASSY ¥ONY¥3IAO09 00LL9-0L6%12 v+ L0311 €S 2€ L6 ¥00A ¥IINVIVEB ‘ASSY LJIYHS 01682-689%1¢L
L4t 3L s LEAELHO0A “123rNI-4 ‘ASSY dHNd 00215-046%14 1 9041 st 28 L868300A dd) “ASSY LJVHSANVHD 09412-689712L
9041 10¢ 2s 18624001 ONIY¥/M NOLSId 02222-026%12L 1+ 9041 b A" 2€ 186£400A OWOA) ASY LJIVHSANVED 0¢L12-68971L
904t ER2Y 2€ L86CH00A S2°0SOHINIY¥/M NOLSIA 02922-026%L2 1+ 9043t £l r43 L86C U000 IVdAI)ASY LAVHGANYYED 02212-689%12
9041 i8¢ 2% L186LN00A SO0S” SONI¥/M NOLSId 08622-046%1L 1+ 9041 21 2¢ L9653004 30/0)A5SY L1IVHSANVYED 00212-689%712
9041 0% 2¢ 18624004 S*0=S"0 L3S ONIY¥ 0S8622-0L6%1L 1+ 904t L 2% L86£H¥004A "ASSY (G)LIVHSWYD 08sY L6891
9041 39¢ 2% L96£900A (S2°0 $°0) L3S 9NIY¥ 0%622-046942 1 9041 9t 2% L96C400A 3S/S)HASSY LIVHSANVAD 0Li12-629912
9041t 32¢% 2 186£4004 NOL1SId 7135 9NIY 00s22-0L6%4L 1+ 904¢ Z [43 LR6€3004 "ASSY (S)LIVHSHWYD 08S71-629912
“ON " ON “ON 0N i “ON “ON "ON “ON
t301 “43¥ “d¥9 907Y1VI NOTL4I¥DS3¢ “ON Livd [ 307 34348 " did9 907IVYLYD NOILdIY¥2S534a TON 13vd
pomm——— +
SL 4 20°40° L6 *¥x X3IANI SL1¥Vd ¥xx tSEAE (LB86CY00A ON 4H)



111094-80



	L40AE-L48AE-Parts
	L60AE-L70AE-Parts
	L75AE-L90AE-Parts
	L40AE-100AE-Parts-Index

